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A TEREX BRAND
Model: S-40
Serial number:  S4008-12345
Model year: 2008 Manufacture date: 01/05/08

Electrical schematic number: ES0274
Machine unladen weight:

Rated work load (including occupants): 500 Ib / 227 kg
Maximum number of platfrm occupants: 2

Maximum allowable side force: 1501b/670 N
Maximum allowable inclination of the chassis:
0 deg

Maximum wind speed : 28 mph/ 12.5 m/s
Maximum platform height: 60ft6in/ 18.3 m
Maximum platform reach : 34 ft3in/10.4m
Gradeability: N/A

Country of manufacture: USA

This machine complies with:

ANSI A92.5
CAN B.354.4

Terex South Dakota, Inc.

18340 NE 76th Street
Redmond, WA 98052

USA
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Required Parts

The following parts are required to perform
maintenance procedures as outlined in the
Genie 5-40 Service Manual.

Ford Models:

Description Part No.
Filter, FUEl......oooii s 28662
Filter - Engine Oil ... 28656
Element - Air Filter .........cccoooiiii e 27916
V-Belt o 28652
Valve - PCV e 33957
Spark PIUg ...cooieei e 28647
Deutz Models:

Description Part No
Element - Air Filter .........cccoooiiii e 27916
Filter - Fuel/water Separator ...........ccccoveevvieneennn 29560
Filter - Engine Oil ... 29561
V-Belt oo 32698
Recommended Parts

Description Part No
Genie Blue Paint, 1 Gallon ..................oo oo 32150
Genie Blue Paint, 12 Ounce Aerosol..............coue. 1484
Genie Gray Paint, 1 Gallon.......c...occcooiiiniiennn, 32151
Genie Gray Paint, 12 Ounce Aerosol ...................... 1268

Part No. 32223

Genie
S-40,S-45

Parts Stocking List

Manuals
Genie Industries offers the following support
documents for these models:

Title Part No.
Genie S-40 Operator's Manual ............c.c...cooo e, 32221
Genie S-40 Service Manual ............ccccoceeiiiiienen, 32222
Ford LSG-423 Service Manual ... 29586
Deutz FL 1011 Workshop Manual........................ 29789
Deutz FL 1011 Operation Manual ................ccovee 29790
EMI Safety Manual ..............ccccoovvviiii e 27581
Manual of Responsibilities ANSI A92.5................. 31779
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| How To Order Parts

How To Order Parts

Please be prepared with the following information North America
when ordering replacement parts for your Terex Telephone (425) 556-6551

or Genie product: )
Toll Free (877) 367-5606 in U.S.A. and Canada

M Machine model number Fax (425) 556-8659

M Machine serial humber Toll Free Fax (888) 274-6192

B Part number

Part description and quantity Europe

Purchase order number Parts Telephone (31) (165) 519 313

© "Shipto" address Parts Fax (31) (165) 511 148

M Desired method of shipment Australia

B Name and telephone number of the Parts Telephone (61) (7) 3456 4444
authorized distributor in your area Parts Fax (61) (7) 3456 4466

Use the Service Parts Fax Order Form onthe South A .

next page and fax your crder to our Parts ou merica

Departmert. Parts Telephone (55) (11) 4082 5600
) Parts Fax (55) (11) 4082 5630

If you don't know the name of your authorized

distributor, or if your area is not currently serviced

by an authorized distributor, please call Terex or

Genie Industries.

Machine Information

Model

Serial Number

Date of Purchase

Authorized Genie Distributor

Phone Number

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

8 S-40,S-45 Part No. 32223
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ETEREX

CORPORATION

Fax Order Form |

Service Parts Fax Order Form
Fax to: (425) 556-8659 or Toll Free: 888-274-6192

International: +1-425-556-8659

Please fill out completely
Date

Your Name

Bill To

Account Number

Your Fax Number

Your Phone Number

Ship To

Purchase Order Number Ship Via
Model(s) Serial No.(s)
Optional Equipment
Part Number Description Quantity Price

All back-ordered parts will be shipped when available via the same ship method as the original order unless Noted

below:

O Ship complete order only - No back orders

O Ship all available parts and contact customer on disposition of back-ordered parts

O Other (please specify)

-

NI
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January 2015 100 Decals |
101.1 Decals - View 1
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
-- 1268 PAINT,AEROSOL,GENIE GRAY*** 19 28164 DECAL,NOTICE,HAZARDOUS
. 1484 PAlNT,AEROSOL,BRlGHT BLUE*** MATILS* ...........................................
~ 30998 DECAL KIT,COSMETIC,S40 20 28175 gggé'é'SCOMPARTMENT
30150 PAINTWETGENEE BLUE L Ly | . ACCESSw
21 32703 DECAL,NOTICE, LSG ENG
- 32151 PAINT,WET,GENIE GRAY (1 GL)** SPECS.....co e,
-~ 32762 DECAL KIT,SAFETY/INSTR,S-40 32721 DECAL ,NOTICE,DEUTZ ENG
does not include index numbers 2, 9, SPEC* ..
15, 16, 18, 21
22 62072 DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE S-40.....
28157 DECAL,USE DEXRON***,............. 1
23 32747 DECAL,STRIPES,WHITE, 12"........
28158 DECAL,LABEL,UNLEADED GAS
ONLY coiiiitiiiiiiieieerereee e 2
symbol decal only
-- 28159 DECAL,DIESEL....ccccceeeevvvereeiiiinnnnnn. 2
3 32744 DECAL,S, BLUE, BLACK................ 2
4 32702 DECAL,NOTICE,OPERATING
INSTRN...oooiiiiiiiiii s 1
5 32658 DECAL,GROUND CONTROL
PANEL-S40........cooiiiiieeiiieeeein, 1
6 25994 DECAL,NOTICE,SHUTOFF
VALVES ... 1
7 27564 DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY
CLR it 2
77046 SERIAL # LABEL,MYLAR 4X8*** .1
33550 TAPE,WARNING,BLK/YEL, 50***
sold by the roll. 648" per roll.
10 28177 DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZARD
PLAT e 2
11 32719 DECAL,NOTICE, TIRE
PRESSURE......cccccooeiiiiiiir, 2
12 97890 DECAL,DANGER,GEN SAFETY
RULES.......co i, 2
13 28161 DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZARD
HAND. ..ot 2
14 28171 DECAL,DANGER,NO
SMOKING* .. i 2
15 30406 DECAL"GENIE 2 WD" WHITE......... 2
-- 30407 DECAL,GENIE 4 WD, WHITE......... 2
16 28235 DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM
115V e 1
-- 28174 DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM
230V i 1
17 28181 DECAL,WARN,FALL HAZARD........ 1
18 28160 DECAL,LABEL,LIQUID
PROPANE........cci e, 1
Genie
Part No. 32223 S-40,S-45 11
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102.1 Decals - View 2

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
-- 1268 PAINT,AEROSOL,GENIE GRAY*** 18 27204 DECAL,ARROW BLUE.................... 1
-- 1484 PAINT,AEROSOL,BRIGHT BLUE*** 19 31060 DECAL,DANGER DO NOT ALTER
_— 30998 DECAL KIT,COSMETIC’S4O SWTC .............................................. 1
- 32150 PAINT,WET,GENIE BLUE (1 GL)** 20 27564 EIESAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY1
_ a1s1 PANTWETGENIEGRAY (Lol | CHRe
-- 32762 DECAL KIT,SAFETY/INSTR,S-40

does not include index numbers 1, 4,
59
1 28235 DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM
115V ., 1
-- 28174 DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM
230V . 1
2 28161 DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZARD
HAND ..., 1
3 32702 DECAL,NOTICE,OPERATING
INSTRN. ..., 1
4 32657 DECAL,PLATFORM CTRL
PANEL* . i, 1
-- 32729 DECAL,PLAT. CTRL, SYMBOLS
ONLY e, 1
- 32755 DECAL,PROTECT,CLEAR,PLAT.S40*.1
5 32726 DECAL,OPTION GLOW
PLUGS* ™ . ... i, 1
-- 32728 DECAL,OPTION GENERATOR***, .1
6 97890 DECAL,DANGER,GEN SAFETY
RULES.......cco i 2
7 28165 DECAL,INSTRUCT,FOOTSWITCH
OPER..cccoiiiiieeeieie e, 1
8 30080 DECAL,NOTICE,MAX LOAD 500
LBS.. 1
9 33550 TAPE,WARNING,BLK/YEL, 50™***
10 28236 DECAL,WARN,IMPROPER
OPERATION.....coiiiiieieieiiiiiiie e 1
11 28176 DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT
HERE.....ccoii i 1
12 97887 DECAL,INSTR,MAX SIDE
FRC,ANSI. ..., 1
13 52968 DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE
BOOM,VERT....cccooeiiiiieiiiiieeeeeinnn, 2
14 32746 DECAL,GENIE S-40,
WHITE,SMALL.........ccovviieiriee, 1
15 27207 DECAL, TRIANGLE,YELLOW.......... 2
16 27205 DECAL,ARROW YELLOW LRG
LS PP 1
17 27206 DECAL,TRIANGLE,BLUE............... 2
Genie
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201.1 2WD Steer Axle Linkage - Oscillating
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January 2015 200 2WD Drive Chassis Components |
201.1 2WD Steer Axle Linkage - Oscillating
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 30747 TIE ROD, WELDMENT.......c............ 1 26 102192-S WELDMENT,FRT AXLE
2 28352 NUT,HEX,JAM,1-8.....corrrererrree. 1 OSCASSY v 1
includes 2 each index numbers 18 and
3 23154-S WELDMENT,ROD END................... 1 21
4 19440 PIN,CLEVIS,1 X 25 LG.....cccccunn... 4 27 65516 YOKE ASSEMBLY 2WD S40
5 5361 PIN,COTTER,.125 X 1.5.......cvvuuen... 4 RIGHT ............. S 1
6 30370 BEARING,1.25IDX1.50DX1.00L.....2 g‘lc'“des 2 each index numbers 18 and
[ Al PIN,1.25DIAX3.00LG,1HOLE.......... 2 28 30190 PIN,1.25DIAX7.25LG,1HOLE.......... 2
*kk
8 25284 ROD END,.375 X 2.25™. .ccvvvvveesns 4 29 5224 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2................. 2
9 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X L..oovssooovee 4 30 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16...........ccccuuu..... 2
10 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375.......ccccvunenn. 5 31 Ref. Hydraulic Hoses & Fittings (refer
11 89099 OSCILLATE,CYLINDER S40/45......2 to figure 207.1).ccccvvevieeiiiecieeiee, 2
includes 2 each index number 12
-- 31078 SEAL KIT,HYDRAULIC
CYLINDER*** ... 2
for hydraulic cylinder number 59102
-- 31106 VALVE,CNTERBAL,CBBB-LHN@3000**.2
-- 89100 SEAL KIT,OSC.CYL...ooeeevvvrveeeeeenns 2
12 59266 BEARING, POLYGON P2055
(59105) ..., 4
-- 25683 BEARING,POLYGON,20DU12........ 4
13 45226 ROD END,.375 X 3.69..........cvvvunnnn.. 3
14 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD
D 1
15 30735 PIN,1.50DIAX17.25LG,1HOLE........ 1
16 58116 UPDATE KIT STEERING S40/45.....2
must use for first time replacement of
hydraulic cylinder number 30585
-- 32673 SEAL KIT (CYL PN 30585)
-- 89065 CYLINDER,STEER***
-- 89066 SEAL KIT,STEER CYL (89065)
17 30734 PIN,1.00DIAX2.88LG,1HOLE.......... 2
18 25817 BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DX1.00L....6
19 14815 PIN,ROLL,SST,.25 X 2.25............... 4
20 30736 PIN,1.50 DIA X 4.76 LG.GES1360...4
21 119619 BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.5L,PTFE.6
22 32738-S YOKE ASSEMBLY,2WD L.H.,S40.....1
includes 2 each index numbers 18 and
21
23 6086 NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13................. 4
24 8220 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4................. 4
25 45074 WASHER, THRUST,1.5 X 3.5 X
187, 5
Genie
Part No. 32223 S-40,S-45 15



I 200 2WD Drive Chassis Components

January 2015

202.1 2WD Steer Axle Linkage - Non-oscillating
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January 2015 200 2WD Drive Chassis Components |
202.1 2WD Steer Axle Linkage - Non-oscillating
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
-- YOKE ASSEMBLY 2WD S40 RIGHT
45226 ROD END,.375 X 3.69......cccccvvvvennn. 1
2 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD
D 1
3 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375....ccccceeeieinens 3
4 30735 PIN,1.50DIAX17.25LG,1HOLE........ 1
5 19440 PIN,CLEVIS,1 X 25 LG.....cccvuunnn.... 4
6 5361 PIN,COTTER,.125 X 1.5.....cccvvuennnn. 4
7 58116 UPDATE KIT STEERING S40/45.....2
must use for first time replacement of
hydraulic cylinder number 30585
-- 32673 SEAL KIT (CYL PN 30585)............. 2
-- 89065 CYLINDER,STEER***.......cceee.n. 2
-- 89066 SEAL KIT,STEER CYL (89065)....... 2
30734 PIN,1.00DIAX2.88LG,1HOLE.......... 2
6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X l................. 2
10 25284 ROD END,.375 X 2.25*** .............. 2
11 25817 BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DX1.00L....6
12 14815 PIN,ROLL,SST,.25 X 2.25............... 4
13 30736 PIN,1.50 DIA X 4.76 LG.GES1360...4
14 119619 BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.5L,PTFE.6
15 65515 YOKE ASSEMBLY 2WD S40
LEFT e 1
includes 2 each index numbers 11 and
14
16 6086 NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13................. 4
17 8220 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4................. 4
18 45074 WASHER,THRUST,1.5 X 3.5 X
187 i 5
19 32652 NON-OSCILATING STEER AXLE
ASSY i 1
includes 2 each index numbers 11 and
14
20 65516 YOKE ASSEMBLY 2WD S40
RIGHT i, 1
includes 2 each index numbers 11 and
14
21 Ref. Hydraulic Hoses & Fittings (refer
to figure 208.1)......ccveveeiiiiiiiieeens 1
22 30747 TIE ROD, WELDMENT.................... 1
23 28352 NUT,HEX,JAM,1-8.........ccorrrrrrrrrnnnnn. 1
24  23154-S WELDMENT,ROD END................... 1
Genie
Part No. 32223 S-40,S-45 17
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January 2015 200 2WD Drive Chassis Components |
203.1 2WD Steer Axle
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.............. 4
2 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25.......ccoccveeiinenne 4
3 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y.............. 4
4 32676 COVR
W/DECLS,DR.CHAS.STR.END......1
5 56912 SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5.....4
6 Ref. 2WD Steer Axle Linkage (refer to
figures 201.1 OR 202.1)
7 73199 WHEEL, 16X10.....ccccccsivieriinennnnnn 2
8A 81492 TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,RH FOAM.....2
RT, Foam-filled, right
8A 81493 TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,LH FOAM.....2
RT, Foam-filled, left
8B 30684 TIRE & WHEEL
ASSY,AIR,STEER......cc.ceovveerierne 2
Industrial, Air-filled, Goodyear
(includes item 7) (from SN 1 to 134)
-- 30793 TIRE,12.5L-16SL,12 PLY*****
for 30684
8C 33408 WHEEL&TIRE
ASSY,AIR,STEERING.............c....... 2
Industrial, Air-filled, Firestone (includes
item 7) (from SN 135 to 830)
-- 33413 TIRE,12.5L-16 SL,12 PLY****
for 33408
9 54627 NUT,LUG,5/8-18 X 90
DEGREE,Z45.......cccccoviiieiiiienne, 18
10 45043 HUB ASSEMBLY MODEL#60-8......2
- 21166 LUG BOLT,5/8-18, WHEEL
HUB ¥ oo 6
for 45043
11 45873 SEAL/BEARING KIT
(45043,54840)......ccccuieeiiiieaiiienne 2
- 40145 BEARING RACE (LARGE)
(A5873).ceeeeciiieeiee e 2
- 40146 BEARING RACE (SMALL)
(A5873) e 2
-- 45107 INNER CONE - MODEL 60-8.......... 2
-- 45108 OUTER CONE - MODEL 60-8........ 2
-- 45110 SEAL-GREASE,MODEL 60-8......... 2
-- 45111 CAPDUST,45873 HUB KIT............. 2
- 45112 WASHER,SPINDLE...........cccceevnneen. 2
-- 45113 NUT,SPINDLE,1-14.......cccevvvrennnn. 2
-- 45114 PIN,COTTER,.219 X 1.75................ 2
Genie
Part No. 32223 S-40,S-45 19
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200 2WD Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.

Description Qty.

-- 28750 O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD*
- 33994 PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,37g**
-- 34448 TRACTION MANIFOLD,2WD***
includes index numbers 1 through 4
- 49612 O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS)
- 49613 PLUG AND CAP
KIT-SERVICE,ORFS*
43597 VALVE,RELIEF210 PSl................... 1
2 52726 VALVE,FLOW
DIVIDER/COMBINER...........c.c....... 1
3 33520 PLUG,ORIFICE,0.070......ccccceeennuen. 1
4 27761 VALVE,SHUTTLE......ccccceeviireiiieens 1
5 48880 CAPDIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE............. 1
6 48997 NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC,#4
PORT* ™. i 1
- 20224 DIAGNOSTIC FEMALE
Q-DSCNT ..o 1
Part No. 32223

Genie
S-40,S-45

204.1 2WD Drive Manifold

21



I 200 2WD Drive Chassis Components

January 2015
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January 2015 200 2WD Drive Chassis Components |
205.1 2WD Non-steer Axle
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
30735 PIN,1.50DIAX17.25LG,1HOLE........ 1 23B 30548 TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,AIR,RIGHT
6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD RT, Air-filled, right; includes item 22
D 1 23B 30549 TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,AIR,LEFT
3 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375.......orrverre.. 1 RT, Air-filled, left; includes item 22
4 45226 ROD END,.375 X 3.69........coovvee..... 1 - 30667 TIRE,12 X 16.5 8 PLY SGL
, _ , for 30548, 30549
5 Ref. Oscillate Manifolds (refer to figure
2-F, page 2-16).....ccccceevevvevererennn. 1 24 54627 NUT,LUG,5/8-18 X 90
DEGREE,Z45......ccviieiiiiieeenns 18
8177 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.5.............. 4
25 20193 TORQUE HUB,35:1***,........cccvvvvnee 2
6033 WASHER,LOCK,0.5"......ccvvvireennnn 7
-- 21142 SEAL KIT (W1B) TORQUE HUBS....2
32682 COVR
W/DECL,DR.CHAS.NONSTEER.....1 - 21143 E'SABR'NG KIT (45553) TORQUE ,
o 609 SCREWHHC.1/4.20 X 75.......... g | U
- 21144 CAPDISENGAGE-45553 TORQUE
10 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25........cccvein, 8 HUB. .o 2
11 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .............. 8 —~ 21145 DISCONNECT ROD-45553
12 56912 SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5.....8 TQ.HUB...oovieie e 2
13 Ref. 2WD Drive Manifold (refer to - 21146 COVER CAPTORQUE HUB**.......2
figure 2-D, page 2-10)........cccceeeennns 1 - 21148 WASHER, THRUST,TORQUE
14 Ref. Hydraulic Hoses & Fittings (refer HUB ..o, 2
to figure 2-G or 2-H, page 2-18 or -~ 21149 LUG,WHEEL
2'22) ................................................ 1 STUD’5/8_18,W1/4HB** ................... 2
15 10597 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5.....3 - 37097 O-RING, TORQUE HUB........ccc.ou.... 2
16 30808 SHIM,AXLE ROTATION STOP........ 3 included in Seal Kit part number 21142
1 - 58438 KIT,COVER,TORQUE
HUB,45553**% ..o 2
17 30809 SHIM,AXLE ROTATION STOP,22
GA oo 4 - 58589 THRUST CAP (20193)
1 26 45066 SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X 2.25.......... 12
18 30690 BAR,AXLE ROTATION 27 13064 WASHER,FLAT,.625
STOP,OSC..ooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 2 HARDENED.......oovvviniii 12
oscillating models 28 22811 O-RING,MOTOR TO BRAKE***,..... 4
- 30691 BAR,AXLE ROTATION 28 52087 0O-RING,2-044 BUNA***
STOPNON-OSC....oovverivinnniiinnnanees 2 29 41012 BRAKE,MICO,1200 IN/LB**........... 2
non-oscillating models includes 1 each of index number 28
19 32653 NON-STEER AXLE ASSY,540........1 -~ 29201 SEAL KIT,MICO oo 2
includes 2 each index number 20
- 29292 BRAKE,LINING KIT,MICO............... 2
20 18396 BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.0L....... 2
- 29293 BEARING KIT,MICO.........covvrrrvnnnene. 2
21 45074 WASHER,THRUST,1.5 X 3.5 X
A8 e 3 - 41918 LINING KIT,MICO BRAKE............... 2
22 122348 WHEEL, 16.5 X 9.75 S40................ 2 - 41921 SEAL KIT,BRAKE,MICO.................. 2
23A 30814 TIRE & WHEEL -- 41922 BEARING KIT,BRAKE,MICO........... 2
ASSY.RIGHT,FOAM.....c.ccevvreveeennnn. 1 - 72319 SPRING (RED) MICO
RT, Foam-filled, right For 41912; 8 required per brake
23A 30815 TIRE & WHEEL 30 7261 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 5 BLACK.....4
ASSY'LEFT'FOAM """""""""""""" 1 31 13066 WASHER,FLAT,.5 HARDENED....... 4
RT, Foam-filled, left
Genie
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205.1 2WD Non-steer Axle

(continued)

Iltem

32

Part No.

41398

22811

32680
30802P

1: Quantity listed for this item is approximate.

Description
MOTOR,HYDRAULIC,AXIAL
PORTS**, i,
O-RING,MOTOR TO BRAKE***
SEAL KIT,SUNSTRAND............
COVER,NON-STEER AXLE

Footnotes

Refer to Genie S-40 Service Manual for

details.
Genie
24 S-40,S-45
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205.1 2WD Non-steer Axle
(continued)
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206.1 2WD Oscillate Manifolds
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 6884 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.5.............. 2
2 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y............... 4
3 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......ccccceveuennee.. 4
4 30558 VLV,MAN,3 POS/4 WAY,OPEN
CTR e 1
-- 32681 SEAL KIT,CONTROL VALVE........... 1
5 6584 SCREW,SHS,10-24 X .625.............. 1
6 30884 OSCILLATE VALVE LINKAGE......... 2
7 2161 PIN,COTTER,.063 X 1......ccccevrurrnnnn. 1
8 6584 SCREW,SHS,10-24 X .625.............. 2
9 5365 NUT,NYLOCK,10-24.......ccccvvvvrveennn. 3
10 30885 LINKAGE ROD.......cccovviuiiiiieeiiiinnn. 1
11 21496 NUT,HEX,1/4-28.......ccccviieeeeaiinennn. 1
12 21130 CLEVIS YOKE-1/4-28,PLTD
W/PIN. ..ot 1
includes clevis pin and cotter pin
13 27532 VALVE,DIFFERENTIAL
SENSING....cooiiiiiieceee 1
14 32725 VALVE,CHECK (30797)....ccccveeeennns 2
15 27531 VALVE,PILOT OPERATED.............. 1
16 12343 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 3.....cccccvvueene 2
17 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25........ccceiinines 2
18 45483 VALVE,SHUTTLE***......ccccoiiiiiiinnes 1
19 30797 MANIFOLD,OSCILLATION.............. 1
includes index numbers 12-14, 17-20
-- 25375 SEAL KIT (ALL MANIFOLDS)......... 1
20 32724 PISTON (30797)...cceveiiiiiiieeeeiiiienen. 1
21 32723 VALVE,SHUTTLE (30797)............... 1
22 48997 NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC,#4
PORT* ™ i, 1
- 20224 DIAGNOSTIC FEMALE
Q-DSCNT .. 1
23 48880 CAPDIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE............. 1
Genie
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207.1 2WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Oscillating Axle
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207.1 2WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Oscillating Axle
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 30837 HOSE ASSEMBLY,25".......overeenn. 4 26 30839 HOSE ASSEMBLY,15".......ooieereenn.. 2
1 6
2 34727 TEE,UNION,070401-6.....cocvvereen.. 2 27 45411 ELBOW,070320-6-6......veveverererennn. 1
3 45412 CONNECTOR,070120-6-6.............. 9 28 23802 TEE,RUN,070428-4-4......ooovvveen 1
4 13120 ELBOW,070220-6-6........oveeverererennn. 6 29 30846 HOSE ASSEMBLY,61"...
5 45705 TEE,BRANCH,070429-6-6.............. 2 7
6 30849 HOSE ASSEMBLY,22.5".................. 2 30 30956 HOSE ASSEMBLY,57"....cooeueeenan. 1
1 8
7 30850 HOSE ASSEMBLY,64.5"................ 2 31 30954 HOSE ASSEMBLY,66".......ccccouenn... 1
2 8
28452 PLUG,HEX HEAD,090109A-8......... 1 32 30957 HOSE ASSEMBLY,61"....ooveeeeeenn. 1
20334 TEE,RUN,070428-8.....ooevoeeeerereenn 1 8
10 20324 HOSE 33 13921 ELBOW,070220-4-4........ooooeeeeer... 1
END,BARBED,SWIVEL,-8-8........... 6
34 30841 HOSE ASSEMBLY,34.5"......c.coo....... 1
11 45350 ELBOW,070320-12-12.....c..ooeueeeen... 2 8
12 19687 CONNECTOR,070120-12-12........ 10
35 22665 CONNECTOR,070120-8-10............ 2
13 45170 HOSE
END,BARBED,SWIVEL ,-12-12........ 2 36 30848 HOSE ASSEMBLY,43".......ccvvvvveneene. 1
8
14 30838 HOSE ASSEMBLY,108".......c.cov....... 2
2 37 21252 TEE,RUN,070432-8.......oeveeeeeeenn. 1
15 30847 HOSE ASSEMBLY,19"........oveveenn... 1 38 30842 HOSE ASSEMBLY,40.5".................. 1
3 8
16 30834 HOSE ASSEMBLY,55"........ocevvenn.. 1
4
17 30843 HOSE ASSEMBLY,25".......ocovivrerenn. 1
5
18 30955 HOSE ASSEMBLY,23"....cooeeeeeenn. 1
5
19 20925 ELBOW,070220-12-12.......ooeuenn... 2
20 30835 HOSE ASSEMBLY,56"........cocevrenn. 1
5
21 30845 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 75" ...ooeeeeeeeeenn. 1
6
22 28597 HOSE
END,BARBED,SWIVEL,90DEG-8....2
23 20328 TEE,BRANCH,070433-8
24 20923 CONNECTOR,070120-8-6.............. 2
25 30836 HOSE ASSEMBLY,10.5".......cc....... 1
6
Genie
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207.1 2WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Oscillating Axle

(continued)

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
Footnotes

1: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 6-6 (Synflex
3903-06546), Hose End - Female JIC Swivel,
6-6 (Synflex 3903-06546) & Hose - 3/8"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-06)

2: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 6-6 (Synflex
3903-06546), Hose End - 900 Female JIC
Swivel, 6-6 (Synflex 3903-06646) & Hose - 3/8"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-06)

3: Hose - 3/4" Push On (Weatherhead H20112)
4: Hose - 1/2" Push On (Weatherhead H20108)
5: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 12-12
(Weatherhead 43012E-612), Hose End -
Female JIC Swivel, 12-12 (Weatherhead
43012E-612) & Hose - 3/4" 4 Spiral High
Pressure (Weatherhead H43012)

6: Hose End - 900 Female JIC Swivel, 4-4
(Synflex 3903-04644), Hose End - Female JIC
Swivel, 6-4 (Synflex 3903-06544) & Hose - 1/4"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-04)

7: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 4-4 (Synflex
3903-04544), Hose End - Female JIC Swivel,
4-4 (Synflex 3903-04544) & Hose - 1/4"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-04)

8: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 12-12
(Weatherhead 43012E-612), Hose End - 900
Female JIC Swivel, 12-12 (Weatherhead
43012E-672) & Hose - 3/4" 4 Spiral High
Pressure (Weatherhead H43012)

30 S-40,S-45
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207.1 2WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Oscillating Axle
(continued)
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208.1 2WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Non-oscillating Axle
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208.1 2WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Non-oscillating Axle
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
13120 ELBOW,070220-66...........ocvonrrenns 5 25 21252 TEE,RUN,070432-8......cco..cvvvrerrnrnn. 1
45705 TEE,BRANCH,070429-6-6.............. 2 26 30842 HOSE ASSEMBLY,40.5".................. 1
30849 HOSE ASSEMBLY,22.5"................ 2 8
1 Footnotes
4 30850 HOSE ASSEMBLY,64.5".......... 2 | 1: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 6-6 (Synflex
2 3903-06546), Hose End - Female JIC Swivel,
45703 CONNECTOR,070120-8-8.............. 1 | 6-6 (Synflex 3903-06546) & Hose - 3/8"
20324 HOSE Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
END,BARBED,SWIVEL,-8-8............ 3 | 3130-06)
45350 ELBOW,070320-12-12..................... 2 | 2: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 6-6 (Synflex
19687 CONNECTOR,070120-12-12.......10 | 3903-06546), Hose End - 900 Female JIC
45170 HOSE Swivel, 6-6 (Synflex 3903-06646) & Hose - 3/8"
END,BARBED,SWIVEL,-12-12.......2 | Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
10 30847 HOSE ASSEMBLY,19"...........ccco.ou.... 1 | 3130-06)
3 3: Hose - 3/4" Push On (Weatherhead H20112)
11 30955 HOSE ASSEMBLY,23"..................... 1 | 4: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 12-12
4 (Weatherhead 43012E-612), Hose End -
12 30845 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 75" ....ccc...ooer..e 1 | Female JIC Swivel, 12-12 (Weatherhead
5 43012E-612) & Hose - 3/4" 4 Spiral High
13 30843 HOSE ASSEMBLY,25"...........c......... 1 | Pressure (Weatherhead H43012)_
5 5: Hose End - 900 Female JIC Swivel, 4-4 JIC
14 20605 ELBOW 070220.12-12 ) (Synflex 3903-04644), Hose End - Female JIC
T e ey Swivel, 6-4 (Synflex 3903-06544) & Hose - 1/4"
15 30957 EOSE ASSEMBLY,61"........cccevvvnn. 1 Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-04)
16 30956 EOSE ASSEMBLY,57"........cccevvnn. 1 6: Hose End - Female JIC SWiVG', 12-12
(Weatherhead 43012E-612), Hose End - 900
17 30954 HOSE ASSEMBLY,66"..................... 1 | Female JIC Swivel, 12-12 (Weatherhead
! 43012E-672) & Hose - 3/4" 4 Spiral High
18 23802 TEE,RUN,070428-4-4...................... 1 | Pressure (Weatherhead H43012)
19 30846 HOSE ASSEMBLY,61"........c..ccc.e..... 1 | 7:Hose - 1/2" Push On (Weatherhead H20108)
8 8: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 4-4 (Synflex
20 13921 ELBOW,070220-44. .....ooccccoee 1 | 3903-04544), Hose End - Female JIC Swivel,
21 28597 HOSE 4-4 (Synflex 3903-04544) & Hose - 1/4"
END,BARBED,SWIVEL,90DEG-8....1 | Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
22 30841 HOSE ASSEMBLY,34.5".................. 1 | 3130-04)
8
23 22665 CONNECTOR,070120-8-10............ 2
24 30848 HOSE ASSEMBLY,43"..........ccccoon.... 1
8
Genie
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301.1 4WD Steer Axle Linkage - Oscillating
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 30747-S TIE ROD, WELDMENT...........ccoe. 1 26 102192-S WELDMENT,FRT AXLE
2 28352 NUT,HEX,JAM,1-8.....cccorrrrrrer. 1 OSCASSY i 1
includes 2 each index numbers 18 and
3 23154-S WELDMENT,ROD END................... 1 21
4 19440 PIN,CLEVIS,1 X 25 LG.....cccccunn... 4 27 32284 YOKE ASSY,4WD,R.S.,S40............. 1
5 5361 PIN,COTTER,.125 X 1.5.......c.c........ 4 includes 2 each index numbers 18 and
6 30370 BEARING,1.25I1DX1.50DX1.00L.....2 21
7 30737 PIN,1.25DIAX3.00LG, 1HOLE........... 2 28 30190 PIN,1.25DIAX7.25LG,1HOLE.......... 2
8 25284 ROD END,.375 X 2.25%%............ 4 29 5224 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2........c..ue.... 2
9 6175 SCREW.HHC,3/8-16 X Lvvvvvvrvroooo 4 30 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.........ccceuvrnnnen. 2
31 Ref. Hydraulic Hoses & Fittings (refer
10 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375.....ccccceveeeerees 5 0 figure 3-G, page 3-18).............. 5
11 89099 OSCILLATE,CYLINDER S40/45...... 2
includes 2 each index number 12
-- 31078 SEAL KIT,HYDRAULIC
CYLINDER***.....cccoiiiiiiiiceee e, 2
-- 31106 VALVE,CNTERBAL,CBBB-LHN@3000**.2
-- 89100 SEAL KIT,OSC.CYL..ccevvrvvrecieeneen 2
12 59266 BEARING, POLYGON P2055
(59105) ..., 4
-- 25683 BEARING,POLYGON,20DU12........ 4
13 45226 ROD END,.375 X 3.69......cccccvvvvennn. 3
14 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD
L Y 1
15 30735 PIN,1.50DIAX17.25LG,1HOLE........ 1
16 58116 UPDATE KIT STEERING S40/45.....2
must use for first time replacement of
hydraulic cylinder number 30585
-- 32673 SEAL KIT (CYL PN 30585)............. 2
-- 89065 CYLINDER,STEER***.......ceeenn.n. 2
-- 89066 SEAL KIT,STEER CYL (89065)....... 2
17 30734 PIN,1.00DIAX2.88LG,1HOLE.......... 2
18 25817 BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DX1.00L....6
19 14815 PIN,ROLL,SST,.25 X 2.25............... 4
20 30736 PIN,1.50 DIA X 4.76 LG.GES1360...4
21 119619 BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.5L,PTFE.6
22 32285 YOKE ASSY,4WD,L.S.,S40............. 1
includes 2 each index numbers 18 and
21
23 6086 NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13................. 4
24 8220 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4.........cuuuu.e. 4
25 45074 WASHER,THRUST,1.5 X 3.5 X
187 5
Genie
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302.1 4WD Steer Axle Linkage - Non-oscillaging
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
45226 ROD END,.375 X 3.69......cccccvvenee. 1
2 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD
D 1
3 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375.......ccccvevvnennne 3
4 30735 PIN,1.50DIAX17.25LG,1HOLE........ 1
5 19440 PIN,CLEVIS,1 X 25LG.....cccuvrennne 4
6 5361 PIN,COTTER,.125 X 1.5.....ccc0oe....... 4
7 58116 UPDATE KIT STEERING S40/45.....2
must use for first time replacement of
hydraulic cylinder number 30585
- 32673 SEAL KIT (CYL PN 30585)............. 2
-- 89065 CYLINDER,STEER***.........cccue....e. 2
-- 89066 SEAL KIT,STEER CYL (89065)....... 2
30734 PIN,1.00DIAX2.88LG,1HOLE.......... 2
6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1................. 2
10 25284 ROD END,.375 X 2.25*** . .............. 2
11 25817 BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DX1.00L....6
12 14815 PIN,ROLL,SST,.25 X 2.25............... 4
13 30736 PIN,1.50 DIA X 4.76 LG.GES1360...4
14 119619 BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.5L,PTFE.6
15 32285 YOKE ASSY,4WD,L.S.,S40............. 1
includes 2 each index numbers 11 and
14
16 6086 NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13................. 4
17 8220 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4........c.c..... 4
18 45074 WASHER, THRUST,1.5 X 3.5 X
R 5
19 32652 NON-OSCILATING STEER AXLE
ASSY e 1
includes 2 each index numbers 11 and
14
20 32284 YOKE ASSY,4WD,R.S.,S40............. 1
includes 2 each index numbers 11 and
14
21 Ref. Hydraulic Hoses & Fittings (refer
to figure 3-H, page 3-22)................. 1
22 30747 TIE ROD, WELDMENT.......c.cconven. 1
23 28352 NUT,HEX,JAM,1-8..........ccorrrrrrrrnnnnn. 1
24 23154-S WELDMENT,ROD END................... 1
Genie
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303.1 4WD Steer Axle Wheel Drive
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.............. 4 14 13066 WASHER,FLAT,.5 HARDENED....... 4
2 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25........ccceeenvninins 4 15 45066 SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X 2.25.......... 12
3 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y............... 4 16 13064 WASHER,FLAT,.625
4 32676 COVR HARDENED.........ccovvviiiiieeeeeeees 12
W/DECLS,DR.CHAS.STR.END...... 1 17  30889P BRACKET,YOKE HOSE
5 56912 SPRING CL|R1/4'20,.025'.15X.5 ..... 4 MNT,PA'NTD ................................... 2
122348  WHEEL, 16.5 X 9.75 S40.............. 2 18 8255 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75.....coovveen 4
30667 TIRE,12 X 16.5 8 PLY SGL........... 2 19 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375......ccccciininees 4
- 30548 TIRE & WHEEL 20 25964 CLAMPDUAL HOSE.........cccoeeeeeen 2
ASSY,AIR,RIGHT.......cooeeiiiiiiininns 2 21 45454 CLAMP,RUB CUSH,0.75,#12 X
_— 30549 TlRE & WHEEL ASSY,AIR’LEFT ..... 2 3/8* -------------------------------------------------- 2
- 30814 TIRE & WHEEL 22 18505 5/16-18 X 2.25
ASSY.RIGHT.FOAM.....ooooooeron. 2 LG.FLG.LCK.SCRW......ccccceveveeeennn. 2
- 30815 TIRE & WHEEL 23 5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y........... 2
ASSY.LEFT,FOAM.......ccccuiviririrrnnnns 2 24 6782 NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18..................... 2
8 54627 NUT,LUG,5/8-18 X 90
DEGREE,Z45.........ccccccoiiiiiii. 18
9 Ref. Hydraulic Hoses & Fittings (refer
to figures 307.1 or 308.1, pages)....18
10 33432 MOTOR,HYD,25CC FIXED***......... 2
includes index number 10
-- 32675 SEAL KIT,SUNSTRAND............uue.. 2
11 52087 O-RING,2-044 BUNA***,........cceeeen 2
-- 22811 O-RING,MOTOR TO BRAKE***
12 45553 TORQUE HUB SERIES 1-18.25:1...2
-- 21142 SEAL KIT (W1B) TORQUE HUBS....2
-- 21143 BEARING KIT (45553) TORQUE
HUB .o 2
- 21144 CAPDISENGAGE-45553 TORQUE
HUB ..ottt 2
-- 21145 DISCONNECT ROD-45553
TOQHUB....ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 2
-- 21146 COVER CARPTORQUE HUB***,...... 2
-- 21148 WASHER, THRUST, TORQUE
HUB ..ot 2
-- 21149 LUG,WHEEL
STUD,5/8-18, W1/4HB**................... 2
-- 37097 O-RING, TORQUE HUB.................. 2
included in Seal Kit part number 21142
-- 58438 KIT,COVER,TORQUE
HUB,45553*** ..o, 2
-- 58448 KIT,TORQUE HUB COVER
(A5553)%* ..o 2
13 111389 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1, GR 8....... 4
Genie
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Iltem Part No.

- 28750
- 33994
-~ 34447

- 49612
- 49613

1 33521

31406
29737
52726

33520
27761
48880
48997

0 N o o

- 20224

Description Qty.

O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD*
PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,37g**

MANIFOLD, TRACTN,4WD,(S)SERIES*
includes index numbers 1 through 6

O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS)

PLUG AND CAP
KIT-SERVICE,ORFS*

VALVE,FLOW
DIVIDER/COMBINER..........covevve.. 1
VALVE,RELIEF 250 PSI***............. 1
PLUG,ORIFICE,0.052 INCH........... 1
VALVE,FLOW
DIVIDER/COMBINER..........covvvveen. 2
PLUG,ORIFICE,0.070........ccocoo...... 2
VALVE,SHUTTLE ....cooooveerrerereeen. 1
CAPDIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE............. 1
NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC #4

PORT ™ ..o, 1
DIAGNOSTIC FEMALE

Q-DSCNT .o 1

Part No. 32223
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305.1 4WD Non-steer Axle
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
30735 PIN,1.50DIAX17.25LG,1HOLE........1 - 30815 TIRE & WHEEL
6019 SCREW,HHC.3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD ASSY.LEFT,FOAM......ccceoeeererrnnn. 2
3 1 24 54627 NUT,LUG,5/8-18 X 90
3 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375........corvr. 1 DEGREE,ZA5. ..., 18
4 45226 ROD END,.375 X 3.69........cccoue...... 1 25 20193 TORQUE HUB,35:1%*%*.................. 2
5 Ref. Oscillate Manifolds (refer to figure - 21142 SEALKIT (W1B) TORQUE HUBS....2
3-F, page 3-16).....ccccccoevverrerrrrrnnnns 1 - 21143 BEARING KIT (45553) TORQUE
8177 SCREW’HHC’1/2_13 X 1.5 .............. 4 HUB ------------------------------------------------- 2
6033 WASHER LOCK 0.5" 7 — 21144 CAP,DISENGAGE-45553 TORQUE
’ T HUB oo 2
32682 COVR
WI/DECL DR.CHAS.NONSTEER... 1 - 21145 DISCONNECT ROD-45553
T T T TQ.HUB ..o, 2
9 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.............. 8
- 21146 COVER CAP,TORQUE HUB***.......2
10 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25........cocovmrennn.. 8
- 21148 WASHER, THRUST,TORQUE
11 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y............... 8 HUB oo 2
12 56912 SPRING CLIP1/4-20,.025-.15X.5.....8 — 21149 LUG,WHEEL
13 Ref. 2WD Drive Manifold (refer to STUD,5/8-18,W1/4HB**................... 2
figure 304.1)....ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeis 1 -~ 37097 O-RING, TORQUE HUB.........o........ 2
14 Ref. Hydraulic Hoses & Fittings (refer included in Seal Kit part number 21142
to figure 307.1 or 308.1).......c.cceneee 1 - 58438 KIT,COVER,TORQUE
15 10597 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5.....3 HUB,45553% . .......ovvriririinrereines 2
16 30808 SHIM,AXLE ROTATION STOP........3 -~ 58589 THRUST CAP (20193)
1 26 45066 SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X 2.25.......... 12
17 30809 SHIM,AXLE ROTATION STOP22 27 13064 WASHER,FLAT,.625
(YN 4 HARDENED........ccooiiiiiins 12
1 28 52087 O-RING,2-044 BUNA***
18 30690 BAR AXLE ROTATION == 22811 O-RlNG,MOTOR TO BRAKE*** ------ 4
STOP,OSC....oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 2 29 41912 BRAKE,MICO,1200 IN/LB***.......... 2
oscillating models includes 1 each of index number 28
- 30691 BAR,AXLE ROTATION -~ 29291 SEAL KIT,MICO.....ccoovioevreeeenen. 2
STOPNON-OSC....oovvenivinnniiinnnanees 2 ~ 29292 BRAKE,LINING KIT,MICO......... 2
non-oscillating models
-~ 29293 BEARING KIT,MICO......coovevemen... 2
19 32653 NON-STEER AXLE ASSY,S40........1
includes 2 each index number 20 -~ 41918 LINING KIT,MICO BRAKE............... 2
20 18396 BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.0L.......2 - 41921 SEAL KIT.BRAKE,MICO.................. 2
21 45074 WASHER THRUST.1.5 X 3.5 X -~ 41922 BEARING KIT,BRAKE,MICO........... 2
187 ettt 3 - 72319 SPRING (RED) MICO
22 122348 WHEEL, 16.5 X 9.75 S40................ 2 for 72319; 8 required per brake
23 30667 TIRE,12 X 16.5 8 PLY SGL............. 2 30 7261 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 5 BLACK.....4
-~ 30548 TIRE & WHEEL 31 13066 WASHER,FLAT,.5 HARDENED.......4
ASSY,AIR,RIGHT ..o, 2 32 41398 MOTOR,HYDRAULIC,AXIAL
- 30549 TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,AIR,LEFT.....2 PORTS* ™ i 2
. 30814 TIRE & WHEEL - 22811 O-RING,MOTOR TO BRAKE***...... 2
ASSY.RIGHT,FOAM........cccceunrmrnne. 2 - 32680 SEAL KIT,SUNSTRAND.................. 2
Genie
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305.1 4WD Non-steer Axle
(continued)

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
33 30802P COVER,NON-STEER AXLE
BLUE"......oi i 2
Footnotes

1: Quantity listed for this item is approximate.

Refer to Genie S-40 Service Manual for
details.
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305.1 4WD Non-steer Axle
(continued)
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306.1 Oscillate Manifolds
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 6884 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 25.............. 2
2 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y.............. 4
3 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20........c..cocvueen... 4
4 30558 VLV,MAN,3 POS/4 WAY,OPEN
(o = SO 1
- 32681 SEAL KIT,CONTROL VALVE........... 1
5 6584 SCREW,SHS,10-24 X .625.............. 1
6 30884 OSCILLATE VALVE LINKAGE......... 2
7 2161 PIN,COTTER,.063 X L.....ccorvrrrennn. 1
8 6584 SCREW,SHS,10-24 X .625.............. 2
9 5365 NUT,NYLOCK,10-24.........coocrvrrere.n. 1
10 30885 LINKAGE ROD.......cc.coovveererrerrrneen. 1
11 21496 NUT,HEX,1/4-28......ovoevevrrrsrnennnen 1
12 21130 CLEVIS YOKE-1/4-28,PLTD
WIPIN. oo 1
includes clevis pin
13 27532 VALVE,DIFFERENTIAL
SENSING
14 32725 VALVE,CHECK (30797)......c.ounen... 2
15 27531 VALVE,PILOT OPERATED.............. 1
16 12343 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 3................. 2
17 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25........cccovurreenn. 2
18 45483 VALVE,SHUTTLE**.........ccovvrrnnnn. 1
19 30797 MANIFOLD,OSCILLATION.............. 1
includes index numbers 12-14, 17-20
- 25375 SEAL KIT (ALL MANIFOLDS)......... 1
20 32724 PISTON (30797)....cvvrverresrrrrrennnn. 1
21 32723 VALVE,SHUTTLE (30797)............... 1
22 48997 NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC #4
PORT™ ..o 1
- 48880 CAPDIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE............. 1
23 48880 CAPDIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE............. 1
Genie
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307.1 4WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Oscillating Axle
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307.1 4WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Oscillating Axle
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 30837 HOSE ASSEMBLY,25"..................... 4 26 30843 HOSE ASSEMBLY,25"..................... 1
1 7
2 34727 TEE,UNION,070401-6..................... 2 27 30954 HOSE ASSEMBLY,66"..................... 1
3 45412 CONNECTOR,070120-6-6.............. 9 7
4 13120 ELBOW,070220-6-6..........ccccovuvrnn. 6 28 20925 ELBOW,070220-12-12
5 45705 TEE,BRANCH,070429-66.............. 2 29 30835 HOSE ASSEMBLY,56"
6 30849 HOSE ASSEMBLY,22.5".................. 2 7
1
30 30845 HOSE ASSEMBLY,75".........c..cco....... 1
7 20324 HOSE 8
END,BARBED,SWIVEL,-8-8............ 8
31 20328 TEE,BRANCH,070433-8................. 1
20334 TEE,RUN,070428-8.........c..cocrvvnr.n. 2
32 20923 CONNECTOR,070120-8-6.............. 2
22665 CONNECTOR,070120-8-10............ 6
33 30836 HOSE ASSEMBLY,10.5".................. 1
10 30970 ELBOW,90DEG.SWIV.SWEEP-8-8..2 8
11 45349 ELBOW,070320-8-8.......c...corvrrennn. 2
34 30839 HOSE ASSEMBLY,15"..................... 2
12 28597 HOSE 8
END,BARBED,SWIVEL,90DEG-8....4
13 30827 HOSE ASSEMBLY,80"..................... 1 35 45411 ELBOW,070320-6-6..........ccevuurnnee. 1
2 36 30841 HOSE ASSEMBLY,34.5".................. 2
8
14 30850 HOSE ASSEMBLY,64.5".................. 2
3 37 30846 HOSE ASSEMBLY,61"..................... 1
9
15 30828 HOSE ASSEMBLY,85.5".................. 1
3 38 23802 TEE,RUN,070428-4-4...................... 1
16 30826 HOSE ASSEMBLY,98"..................... 2 39 13921 ELBOW,070220-4-4
4 40 21252 TEE,RUN,070432-8
17 30825 HOSE ASSEMBLY.98" oo 5 41 30848 HOSE ASSEMBLY,43"..................... 1
5 9
18 45350 ELBOW,070320-12-12ooooorooooo 5 42 30842 gOSE ASSEMBLY,40.5".................. 2
19 19687 CONNECTOR,070120-12-12........10
20 45170 HOSE
END,BARBED,SWIVEL,-12-12........2
21 30838 HOSE ASSEMBLY,108"................... 2
5
22 30847 HOSE ASSEMBLY,19"..................... 1
6
23 27431 CONNECTOR,070120-8-12............ 4
24 30834 HOSE ASSEMBLY,55"..................... 1
6
25 30844 HOSE ASSEMBLY,35"..................... 1
7
Genie
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307.1 4WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Oscillating Axle

(continued)

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

Footnotes
1: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 6-6 (Synflex
3903-06546), Hose End - Female JIC Swivel,
6-6 (Synflex 3903-06546) & Hose - 3/8"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-06)

2: Hose - 1/2" Push On (Weatherhead H20108)
3: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 6-6 (Synflex
3903-06546), Hose End - 900 Female JIC
Swivel, 6-6 (Synflex 3903-06646) & Hose - 3/8"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-06)

4: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 8-8 (Synflex
3903-08548), Hose End - 900 Female JIC
Swivel, Long, 8 JIC (Synflex 3903-08848) &
Hose - 1/2" Thermoplastic High Pressure
(Synflex 3800-08)

5: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 8-8 (Synflex
3903-08548), Hose End - 450 Female JIC
Swivel, 8-8 (Synflex 3903-08608) & Hose - 1/2"
Thermoplastic High Pressure (Synflex 3800-08)
6: Hose - 3/4" Push On (Weatherhead H20112)
7: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 12-12
(Weatherhead 43012E-612), Hose End -
Female JIC Swivel, 12-12 (Weatherhead
43012E-612) & Hose - 3/4" 4 Spiral High
Pressure (Weatherhead H43012)

8: Hose End - 900 Female JIC Swivel, 4-4 JIC
(Synflex 3903-04644), Hose End - Female JIC
Swivel, 6-4 (Synflex 3903-06544) & Hose - 1/4"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-04)

9: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 4-4 (Synflex
3903-04544), Hose End - Female JIC Swivel,
4-4 (Synflex 3903-04544) & Hose - 1/4"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-04)

50 S-40,S-45
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307.1 4WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Oscillating Axle
(continued)
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‘ 308.1 4WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Non-oscillating Axle
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308.1 4WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Non-oscillating Axle
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
13120 ELBOW,070220-6-6...........coeeveeen.... 5 26 30841 HOSE ASSEMBLY,34.5"..................
45705 TEE,BRANCH,070429-6-6.............. 2 8
30849 HOSE ASSEMBLY,22.5"................. 2 27 30846 HOSE ASSEMBLY,61"........ccccvne.e..
1 9
4 20324 HOSE 28 23802 TEE,RUN,070428-4-4...........co........
END,BARBED, SWIVEL,-8-8............ 6 29 13921 ELBOW,070220-4-4..........coveeeenne.
5 20334 TEE,RUN,070428-8.......cooveeeennn 1 30 30848 HOSE ASSEMBLY.AZ" oo
6 22665 CONNECTOR,070120-8-10............ 6 9
7 30970 ELBOW,90DEG.SWIV.SWEEP-8-8..2
31 21252 TEE,RUN,070432-8.......cocoovrueernnan
8 45349 ELBOW,070320-8-8........cocoeeverennn. 2
32 30842 HOSE ASSEMBLY,40.5"..................
9 28597 HOSE 9
END,BARBED,SWIVEL,90DEG-8....2
10 30827 HOSE ASSEMBLY,80"........cccevunn.... 1
2
11 30850 HOSE ASSEMBLY,64.5".................. 2
3
12 30828 HOSE ASSEMBLY,85.5".................. 1
3
13 30826 HOSE ASSEMBLY,98".........ccccoven.... 2
4
14 30825 HOSE ASSEMBLY,98"........ccccvven.... 2
5
15 45703 CONNECTOR,070120-8-8.............. 1
16 45350 ELBOW,070320-12-12.........c..co........ 2
17 19687 CONNECTOR,070120-12-12........ 10
18 45170 HOSE
END,BARBED,SWIVEL,-12-12........2
19 30844 HOSE ASSEMBLY,35"........cccovvnn.n. 1
6
20 30847 HOSE ASSEMBLY,19".......c.cccevvvnn.... 1
7
21 30843 HOSE ASSEMBLY,25"........cccovu.n.. 1
7
22 27431 CONNECTOR,070120-8-12............ 4
23 20925 ELBOW,070220-12-12.........cco........ 2
24 30845 HOSE ASSEMBLY,75"........cccevveee. 1
8
25 30954 HOSE ASSEMBLY,66"...........c.......... 1
8
Genie
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308.1 4WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Non-oscillating Axle

(continued)

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

Footnotes
1: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 6-6 (Synflex
3903-06546), Hose End - Female JIC Swivel,
6-6 (Synflex 3903-06546) & Hose - 3/8"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-06)

2: Hose - 1/2" Push On (Weatherhead H20108)
3: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 6-6 (Synflex
3903-06546), Hose End - 900 Female JIC
Swivel, 6-6 (Synflex 3903-06646) & Hose - 3/8"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-06)

4: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 8-8 (Synflex
3903-08548), Hose End - 900 Female JIC
Swivel, Long, 8 JIC (Synflex 3903-08848) &
Hose - 1/2" Thermoplastic High Pressure
(Synflex 3800-08)

5: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 8-8 (Synflex
3903-08548), Hose End - 450 Female JIC
Swivel, 8-8 (Synflex 3903-08608) & Hose - 1/2"
Thermoplastic High Pressure (Synflex 3800-08)
6: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 12-12
(Weatherhead 43012E-612), Hose End -
Female JIC Swivel, 12-12 (Weatherhead
43012E-612) & Hose - 3/4" 4 Spiral High
Pressure (Weatherhead H43012)

7: Hose - 3/4" Push On (Weatherhead H20112)
8: Hose End - 900 Female JIC Swivel, 4-4 JIC
(Synflex 3903-04644), Hose End - Female JIC
Swivel, 6-4 (Synflex 3903-06544) & Hose - 1/4"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-04)

9: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 4-4 (Synflex
3903-04544), Hose End - Female JIC Swivel,
4-4 (Synflex 3903-04544) & Hose - 1/4"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-04)
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308.1 4WD Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Non-oscillating Axle
(continued)
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401.1 Ford Gasoline/LPG Engine - View 1
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
28647 SPARK PLUG,FORD.......ccccceeveeeenn 4 -- 38922 ELBOW,90DEG.1/8MPT-5/16
28648 SPARK PLUG WlRE SET, LSG BARB ............................................... 1
A23 e 1 -- 46160 FUEL PUMPELECTRONIC............. 1
Genie genuine part 15 28659 GASKET,FUEL PUMPFORD.......... 1
- 1259056 SPARK PLUG WIRE SET, LSG 423 16 27210 ELBOW,90DEG.6 X 14.......vveeernnen.. 1
Genie aftermarket
17 28020 HOSE ASSY,MOTOR OIL DRAIN....1
3 28650 CAPDISTRIBUTOR,FORD............. 1
18 19141 PLUG,MALE,070109-6.......c..evuun.... 1
4 28649 ROTOR,DISTRIBUTOR,FORD........ 1
19 28716 ALTERNATOR,FORD LSG-423***....1
5 28658 CAP, OIL FILLER, FORD LSG423...1
20 28652 BELT,V, FAN/ALT,FORD LSG423.....2
6 27915 AIR CLEANER........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 1
does NOT include mounting bands 21 45171 CLAMPHOSE,1.75,LINED.............. 2
-~ 27916 FILTER,AIR,ELEMENT**.............. 1 22 28769 HOSE,BOTTOM
RADIATOR,FORD......ccoeevevvreeeiiinnnn 1
-- 33931 MOUNTING BAND (27915)............. 2
23 28666 PUMPWATER,FORD...................... 1
-- 53952 BRKT,AIR CLEANER
ORIENTATION** 24 28660 GASKET,WATER PUMP,FORD.......1
- 65815 CLAMP, AIR CLEANER (27915)**....1 25 28770 HOSE,TOP RADIATOR,FORD........1
clamp that holds the end cap on 26 THERMOSTAT & SEAL,FORD........ 1
7 28714 CARB REPAIR KIT, no Ionger available from supplier
LSG/LRG-423......cccieiiiieiiiiei 1 27 28654 SEAL, THERMOSTAT,FORD............ 1
- 29439 COIL, AUTOMATIC CHOKE,........... 1 28 28653 GASKET,WATER OUTLET,FORD....1
-- 33958 CARBURETOR,FORD-LRG
423, AUTO ™ ... 1
main jets will need to be swapped with
original carburetor.
-- 37494 CARBURETOR FLOAT-ZENITH...... 1
28651 SOLENOID, ANTI-DIESELING........ 1
29439 COIL, AUTOMATIC CHOKE,........... 1
10 30810 SENDING UNIT,OIL
PRESSURE***. . ..ccccoiiiiiiiiiieein, 1
dual-terminal sender
11 28662 FILTER,FUEL,LRG-423,SCREW-IN.1
12 34058 SENDING
UNIT, TMP,FRD,GM,PRK704........... 1
13 28656 FILTER,OIL,FORD.........cccvvvrrrrrrnnnnn. 1
Genie genuine part
-- 1259054 FILTER, OIL, FORD
Genie aftermarket
14 46164 FUEL PUMP KIT,FORD LRG
A23% 5% s 1
includes fuel pump, filter, hose end
and two different elbows
-- 22585 ELBOW,130239-2-2......ccccovvvvrvrnnnnnn. 1
-- 27087 HOSE END,MALE
PIPE,WH#1551......ccccoiviiiiiiiiiinn 1
-- 28662 FILTER,FUEL,LRG-423,SCREW-IN.1
Genie
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‘ 402.1 Ford Gasoline/LPG Engine - View 2
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400 Engine Components

402.1 Ford Gasoline/LPG Engine - View 2

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
-- 28718 BELT, TIMING,FORD LSG-423** 24
1 31250 IGNITION MODULE MTG.PLATE

ASSY i 1 25
2 8914 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625.......... 13 26
3 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25........cccvvvrrrnnnns 15 27
4 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ............ 14
5 27922 IGNITION, ELECTRONIC, FORD....1 -
6 28664 COIL, IGNITION,FORD............uuo.... 1
7 27908 GOVERNOR,CNTRLR,FORD,LSG -
A23 e 1
8 27919 REGULATOR, VOLTAGE, 28
ZASGPOl.......oooiiiii s 1 29
9 27142 GASKET,EXHAUST.......evvvvvrrrrrnnnnes 1 30
10 48439 MUFFLER,EXH,FORD,BIG
BOOMS  * .. it 1
11 28648 SPARK PLUG WIRE SET, LSG
N T 1
Genie genuine part 31
-- 1259056 SPARK PLUG WIRE SET, LSG 423 32
Genie aftermarket 33
12 28647 SPARK PLUG,FORD..........cccvvvvnnneee 4 34
13 29606 RING GEAR,FORD***
FITS LSG-LRG 423, AND LRG425 -
13 29616 STARTER,ENGINE,FORD
LSG/LRG* ...t 1 --
14 28717 VALVE,DRAIN,FORD,BLOCK,RAD..1
15 8179 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.25............ 2 35
16 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......cccccvvvvve...... 4 36
17 52943 NUT,SOLENOID VALVE.................. 1 37
18 29744 COIL,A0V. .ot 1 38
19 29066 VALVE,SOLENOID,10V,2POS
BWAY™ e 1
includes index number 17 and 18 39
20 30369 SOLENOID VALVE,N.C. 2POS.
BWAY o 1
includes index number 17 - 19 40
-- 48877 CONN,520120-4-6,.025 ORI........... 1 41
21 28836 COUPLING,FLYWHEEL,FL 15T
» 42
12,5 1
-- 37002 COUPLER,HUB,15 TOOTH
ZIL6BOLT oo, 1 43
22 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD
44
D ————— 8
23 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375......cccccuvvrnnns 14
Genie
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Part No.

25571P-S

7339
30230P
77139

20880

60857

8177
6033
46674

29739

29436
10597
13066
53961

31249

53962

6175
22278
27917

21130

30785-1000

21496
30224P

25967

27010

27042

Description Qty.
PLATE,PUMP

MOUNT,FORD,PAINTED................. 1
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 5............... 4
FILTER MOUNT BRACKET............. 1
FILTER ASY,M

PRESS,SAE8,WOIND*..............n.... 1

FILTER ELEMENT-10 MIC.***,........ 1
component of filter assy p/n 20879 (no
longer sold)

FILTER,ELEMENT,BETA(5)=1000
component of filter assy p/n 77139

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.5.............. 2
WASHER,LOCK,0.5"........ccocvevinenne 4
PUMP,VAR.PISTON M46 2.8

CIQVP* ., 1
SEAL KIT,SAUER-DANFOSS

MAB* ¥ i 1
O-RING* ™ ..o 1

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5.....2
WASHER,FLAT,.5 HARDENED....... 2

PUMP,LIFT 1.025 C.1.*** ............... 1
use in place of previous pump 31248
SEAL KIT,LIFT PUMP**.................. 1

use with pump 31248

SEAL KIT,LIFT PUMP (53961)***
use with pump 53961

Ref. Hydraulic Hoses & Fittings (refer

to figure 5-H, page 5-28)................. 1
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1................. 2
SWITCH,VACUUM.........ccvvvviennnn. 1
GOVERNOR,MECHNCL,FORD
LSGA23..iiiieeie e 1
CLEVIS YOKE-1/4-28,PLTD

WIPIN ... 1

includes clevis pin
THREADED ROD,1/4-28 X 10

NUT,HEX,1/4-28
BRACKET,LP REG/AIR

FILTER,PNTD....ccovviiiiiiieeee 1
HOSE ASSEMBLY,LP GAS-86"
LNG* s 1
VALVE,LOCK OFFBEAM
HEL-418...ccoiiiiii s 1

ELBOW,90DEG.1/4AMPT,1/4SW,NPTF.1
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(continued)

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
45 Ref. Hose -3/8 x 19.5 inches (50 cm),
Regulator to Water Pump................ 1
46 Ref. Hose -3/8 x 25 inches (63.5 cm),
Regulator to Intake Manifold............ 1
47 24551 REGULATOR,LPG,BEAM #120A.....1
- 32768 REGULATOR DIAPH.KIT BEAM

T20A. e 1

48 Ref. Hose -5/8 x 9.5 inches (24 cm),

Regulator to Carburetor Venturi....... 1

Ganie

60

S-40,S-45

Part No. 32223



January 2015 400 Engine Components |

402.1 Ford Gasoline/LPG Engine - View 2
(continued)

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Genie
Part No. 32223 S-40,S-45 61




I 400 Engine Components

January 2015

403.1 Ford Gasoline/LPG Engine - View 3

62

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

S-40,S-45

Part No. 32223



January 2015 400 Engine Components |
403.1 Ford Gasoline/LPG Engine - View 3
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 21018 SCREW,PHIL,PHM,10-24 33 30144 BATTERY HOLD DOWN,GROUP
X.38,SEMS...ooeieeeeeseeeereeeeren 6 3 DTSR
2 27034 SCREW,HHC,M10 X 25MM,GR 34 30784-975 THREADED ROD,(1/4-20),9.75.......
3R T 7 35 8170 NUTWING, /420
3 22700 WASHER,LOCK,M10.........cc.oo........ 7 36 28234P.S  PLATE.ENGINE
4  27022P MOUNT,RAD.SUPPT.,RH,PAINTED.1 MOUNT,PAINTED. ....c...coovvreerennn.
5 27639P RADIATOR SHROUD,PAINTED......1 37 29296 WELDMENT,FORD
6 28769 HOSE,BOTTOM ENG.MNT,OUTBOARD...................
RADIATOR,FORD..........cocvevrrennn, 1 38 6198 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13.....c0everrrnne.
7 13014 CLAMPHOSE,2.25" DIA................ 1 39 6095 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2",Y..............
28770 HOSE, TOP RADIATOR,FORD........1 40 10598 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 3.....c..co........
45171 CLAMP,HOSE,1.75,LINED.............. 1 41 29297 WELDMENT,FORD
10 27943 CAPRADIATOR,FORD**............... 1 ENG.MNT,INBOARD.........ccocoovevvvve.
11 54071 COOLANT RETURN
SYSTEM,ZA5*** ..o, 1
- 72327 CAP, COOLANT RET
SYS(54071) e 1
12 27942 RADIATOR,FORD (LSG)................ 1
- 28717 VALVE,DRAIN,FORD,BLOCK,RAD..1
13 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1................. 4
14 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375......cccovmvenen.. 4
15 30720P BAFFLE,AIR,FORD,PAINTED......... 1
16 8516 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.50,GR5.....4
17 6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y.............. 8
18 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16..........c..co........ 4
19 24038 SHOCK MOUNT,SMALL................. 2
20 27640 WELDMENT,RADIATOR MOUNT....1
21 6023 SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 3.5.............. 4
22 6035 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/8",Y.............. 4
23 6024 NUT,NYLOCK,5/8-11......c.ooeverenn.. 4
24 28076 ISOLATOR VIBRATION LG,RD&WH**.4
25 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.............. 8
26 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25........cocevrrennn.. 8
27 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y.............. 8
28 30679-S  WELDMENT, ENGINE MODULE
PLATE ..ot 1
29 45209 WEAR PAD,4X2X.5 W/INSERT***.....4
30 29883 SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 1.75
GRD.B..eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e 3
31 13064 WASHER,FLAT,.625 HARDENED....3
32 30143 BATTERY,12V,1000 CCA GRP
<3 DR 1
Genie
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Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
-- 58274 ENGINE, DEUTZ D2011L03I (SERV)
F3L1011 AND F3L1011F Engines only
1 30721P BAFFLE,AIR,DEUTZ,PAINTED....... 1
2 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1................. 4
3 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375......ccccceevunrnnne 4
4 29555 COVER,FRONT DEUTZ ENGINE....1
four 8mm bolts are used to fasten the
cover, two 1/2" long, two 4" long.
5 31522 GUARD,FAN,DEUTZ F4L1011........ 1
6 31523 CLAMPHOSE,8.50 DIA***,........... 1
7 32698 BELT,V, DEUTZ DIESEL ENGINE....1
8 29552 STARTER SOLENOID, DEUTZ
25484 1
9 29551 STARTER ASSY - PRE 8/14/95......1
includes index number 8
10 29550 WELDMENT,DEUTZ ENGINE
MOUNT ..ot 1
11 21175 SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X 4,A574........ 4
12 6035 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/8"Y............. 4
13 6024 NUT,NYLOCK,5/8-11........cccvurernnn. 4
14 28076 ISOLATOR,VIBRATION,LG,RD&WH**.4
15 52943 NUT,SOLENOID VALVE.................. 1
16 29744 COIL,AOV..oiiiiieiiiieeeteeiee e 1
17 29066 VALVE,SOLENOID,10V,2POS
BWAY X e 1
includes index numbers 15 and 16
18 30369 SOLENOID VALVE,N.C. 2POS.
BWAY Lt 1
includes index numbers 15 through 17
19 Ref. Hydraulic Hoses & Fittings (refer
to figure 5-H, page 5-28)................. 1
20 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......c.ccccvrenen. 2
21 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y.............. 6
22 8179 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.25............ 2
23  30679-S WELDMENT, ENGINE MODULE
PLATE......oi oo 1
24 32748 WELMENT,DEUTZ ENGINE
MOUNT ..ot 1
25 32749 WELDMENT,DEUTZ ENGINE
MOUNT e, 1
Part No. 32223
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Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
-- 33729 RING GEAR,DEUTZ F3 & --
| O e N 1
(please verify ring gear thickness) 26
0.365 inches .
-- 49917 RING GEAR,DEUTZ F3 &
FALLOLLF oo 1 28
(please verify ring gear thickness) 0.46
inches -
-- 89785 RING GEAR,DEUTZ F3L2011F...... 1
(please verify ring gear thickness) 0.6 29
inches 30
30660 EXHAUST, TAILPIPE,DEUTZ,S40....1
2 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD -
D .14
3 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375........ccccuunn..e. 25 -
4 6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y............. 4
5 6002 NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/16-18............... 2 31
6 16584 U-BOLT, KIT 5/16-18 X 2.5.............. 1 32
7 30674 WELDMENT,EXHAUST 33
SUPPORT ..o, 1 34
8 30438 CLAMPMUFFLER,2 1/4" ID............ 1
32695 MUFFLER,DEUTZ.......ccoovveieees 1 35
10 29559 GASKET,EXHAUST ......eeivieiieeinnns 4
11 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.............. 8
12 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25........cccovvunn. 8
13 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y.............. 8
14 29557 CAPOIL
FILLER,DEUTZ,DIESEL***............. 1
15 32696 COVER,DEUTZ ENGINE................ 1
16 32697 INJECTOR,DEUTZ.....cvvvvieiieeinnnnnn 3
17 29564 INJECTOR, FUEL LINE DEUTZ
DSt 3
18 32699 INJECTION PUMP,DEUTZ
DIESEL....covvniiiiiiiiieeee 3
19 19141 PLUG,MALE,070109-6.................... 1
20 30964 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 33"........cccevvunneee 1
21 30963 CONNECTOR,M18 X 8 JIC............. 1
22 45209 WEAR PAD,4X2X.5 W/INSERT***....4
23 29883 SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 1.75
GRD.8....oovieeiieeee e 3
24 13064 WASHER,FLAT,.625 HARDENED....3
25 28836 COUPLING,FLYWHEEL,FL 15T
2.5 s 1
Genie
Part No. 32223 S-40,S-45

405.1 Deutz Diesel Engine - View 2

Part No. Description Qty.
37002 COUPLER,HUB,15 TOOTH
TILBBOLT ..o 1
30806 FLYWHEEL COVER,CASTING***....1
6605 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 3.5,GR5......2
46674 PUMPVAR.PISTON M46 2.8
CIQVP ...t 1
29739 SEAL KIT,SAUER-DANFOSS
MAB*** i 1
29436 O-RING* ™. ..ot 1
53961 PUMPLIFT 1.025 C.I.*¥**,................ 1
use in place of previous pump 31248
31249 SEAL KIT,LIFT PUMP**
use with pump 31248
53962 SEAL KIT,LIFT PUMP (53961)***.....1
use with pump 53961
10597 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5.....2
6033 WASHER,LOCK,0.5"........ccovernrnne 2
13066 WASHER,FLAT,.5 HARDENED....... 2
Ref. Hydraulic Hoses & Fittings (refer
to figure 5-H, page 5-28)................. 2
6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1............... 12
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Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 30144 BATTERY HOLD DOWN,GROUP 18
B 1
2 30784-975 THREADED ROD,(1/4-20),9.75....... 2
3 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .............. 2
4 8170 NUT,WING,1/4-20....ccccuvveeererenenaannnn. 4 -
5 30143 BATTERY,12V,1000 CCA GRP
Bl 1
6 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD
Dttt 2 19
6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375.....ccccceveeeerees 4 20
30769P BRCKET,AIR CLEANER 21
MTG.PAINT covviviiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 1
9 27915 AIR CLEANER.........ccccooiiiiiiiiiirinnn, 1 22
does NOT include mounting bands 23
-- 27916 FILTER,AIR,ELEMENT*** .............. 24
-- 33931 MOUNTING BAND (27915)
-- 53952 BRKT,AIR CLEANER
ORIENTATION** 25
-- 65815 CLAMP, AIR CLEANER (27915)**....1 26
clamp that holds the end cap on
10 18506 5/16-18 X .75 27
LG.FLG.LCK.SCREW..................... 4 28
11 6002 NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/16-18............... 4 29
12 32750 DIPSTICK....coiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeiiien 1 30
13 T114678 SHUTDOWN SOLENOID,12V, 31
DEUTZ.....ooiiieiieee 1
(replaced 32752) (must order cable
assembly, 58256, if replacing 32752) 32
(does not include o-ring)
-~ 45782 DIODE,6 AMP,200 PIV,BULK 33
- 58256 SOLENOID CABLE ASSY*** 33
-- 72255 CONNECTOR, DEUTZ FUEL
SHUTOFF* 34
(does not include diode, 45782) 35
14 30805 SENDING UNIT,OIL
PRESS.,DEUTZ....ccccooivviieiiriieinnne 1 36
-- 29565 SWITCH/SENDER, OIL 37
TEMPERATURE......ccccoooiviiiiiiiiiee 1
15 34059 SENDING UNIT,OIL TEMP.............. 1
-- 37033 SENDING UNIT,OIL PRESS.,DEUTZ*
for F41011 F style engine
16 29562 PUMP ASSY, FUEL, DEUTZ
DIESEL....oooiiiiieiieie e, 1
17 29561 FILTER,OIL....covviiiiiieeeeeeeeeeen, 1
Genie
Part No. 32223 S-40,S-45

406.1 Deutz Diesel Engine - View 3

Part No. Description Qty.
29560 FILTER,FUEL/WTR SEP, DTZ
L008.....cc e 1
Genie Genuine Part. See PN 1254826
for compatible aftermarket
replacement.
1254826 FUEL FILTER
W/SEPDEUTZ,1008............ccecvrene. 1
Genie Aftermarket Part. Filter for
Deutz F3L 1011F Engine.
23057 SCREW,HHC,M8 X 20MM.............. 2
6886 WASHER,LOCK,.313.........cccevueennne. 2
30796P BRACKET,ACTUATOR
ARM,PAINTED.......cccceniriiriiciieenee, 1
22578 SCREW,HHC,M6 X 20MM,GR8.8....2
6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25........ccoveieennne. 2
21130 CLEVIS YOKE-1/4-28,PLTD
WIPIN ..ot 1
includes clevis pin
21496 NUT,HEX,1/4-28.....ccceeviiiriiineannnnnn 2
30785-1000 THREADED ROD,1/4-28 X 10
INFEE e 1
6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.............. 4
6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y.............. 4
6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.........c.ccvvrrure.. 4
29073 SOLENOID,THROTTLE,................. 1
30795P BRACKET,SOLENOID
MTG.PAINTED......ccccceeiiniiiiiennene 1
Ref. Hydraulic Hoses & Fittings (refer
to figure 5-H, page 5-28)................. 1
20880 FILTER ELEMENT-10 MIC.***,........ 1
77139 FILTER ASY,M
PRESS,SAE8,WOIND*.................... 1
30230P FILTER MOUNT BRACKET............. 1
6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD
Dt 2
7339 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .5......cc.c...... 4
6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25........cccvvenneennne. 4
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501.1 Hydraulic and Fuel Tanks
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
-- 34980-S OIL COOLER KIT,S60,S80 PARKER 22  30652P ADAPTER FLANGE,FUEL GAUGE
for units prior to 1998 with synflex PTD.coe e 1
hoses order part number 46990 23 30584 GAUGE,FUEL,SIDE MOUNT.......... 1
1 21141 GAUGE-SIGHT,LHA-LGTB***......... 1 gauge with arm and float (dial only is
includes mounting fasteners part 49893)
31524 STRAP ASSY,TANK, 66 INCH......... 2 24  30546P-S  TANK,30 GALLON,PAINTED**........ 1
31506 STRAINER,FILLER NECK........... 1 includes index number 27
53534 FILTER SCREEN, TANK 25 30179 TANK STRAPBOLT STYLE,62"...... 2
BREATHER.......cccoooiiiiiiiiee, 1 26 25567 CAPFUEL,GREEN*...........ccvvnnnnn... 1
5 58211 HYDRAULIC TANK Deutz Diesel models
ASSY,S40/80*** ... 1 -- 28829 CAPFUEL,RED***.......vvvvevivveeees 1
includes index number 1, 3, 4, 8 and Gasoline/LPG models
16 27 18218 PLUG,PIPE,HEX
6 Ref. Hydraulic Hoses & Fittings (refer HEAD,STL,1/4ANPT.....ccoiieieeieen. 1
to figure 5-H, page 5-28)................. 1 Gasoline/LPG models
7 29908 FILTER ASSY W/INDICATOR LH.....1 28 30490 HOSE,1/4 FUEL LINE,SAE 30R7
~ 20293 FILTER ELEMENT-10MICRON.......1 Deutz Diesel models
8 45161P STRAINER 29 19363 ELBOW,_130239-4-4 ......................... 1
ASSEMBLY,PAINTED........cooroo. 2 Deutz Diesel models
9 25967 HOSE ASSEMBLY,LP GAS-86"
LNG* . i, 1
10 53605 TANK, LP, 7 GAL.....coovveeeieeen. 1
11 30711 LP.TANK BRKT WLDMT.,TALL........ 1
Gasoline/LPG models
12 8255 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75.............. 3
13 Ref. Turntable Rotator (refer to figure
5-D, page 5-14).....cccceecvririeeeiiiieenns 3
14 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16........cc.cvvvveennn.. 7
15 6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y............. 4
16 31507 PLUG,SQUARE HEAD,3/4 MPT.....1
17 27089 HOSE,5/16 FUEL,SAE 30R7
Deutz Diesel models
-- 27089 HOSE,5/16 FUEL,SAE 30R7
Gasoline/LPG models
18 21465 CLAMPHOSE,SIZE .25 TO .63....... 2
Deutz Diesel models
-- 21465 CLAMPHOSE,SIZE .25 TO .63....... 1
Gasoline/LPG models
19 29137 HOSE END,MALE.25 X .25 MPT.....2
Deutz Diesel models
-- 29137 HOSE END,MALE.25 X .25 MPT.....1
Gasoline/LPG models
20 139898 SOLENOID-GASOLINE FUEL........ 1
Gasoline/LPG models
21 19487 VALVE,FUEL LOCK........ccovvvveerennn. 1
Genie
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502.1 Function Manifold and Auxilliary Power Unit Installation
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 8255 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75.............. 6 21 27813 COIL,DOL,10V*¥** . i 2
2 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375.........ooooo....... 8 to SN 611
3 6097 WASHER FLAT,USS,3/8"Y.............. 6 - 233763 COIL, WITH DE CONNECTOCR.......2
) non-oscillating models; from SN 612
4 Ref. Ground Controls (refer to figures
5-E and 5-F, pages 5-18 and 22 45914 O-RING, DO1 VALVE........cccvvvvennns 2
R S 6 to SN 611
5 94077 SENSOR,LEVEL 4.5 DEG............ 1 -- 48648 O-RING_, DQS COIL.ccoiiieein, 2
non-oscillating models; from SN 612
6 6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1......c..c..... 2
23 45913 NUT,DO1 VALVE.....ccooovvrvieieiiiinnnn. 2
7 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .............. 4 to SN 611
8 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.....oooorrricnnnns 6 - 48649 NUT-DO3 COIL......ovorrrrrerrrrrrirnnnn. 2
9 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.............. 4 non-oscillating models; from SN 612
10 30668 MANIFOLD,FUNCTN 24 30444 SCREW,SHC,1/4-20 X 2.....cccccvvvneeee 2
S40,560,580.......cooriri 1 25 24675 SUB PLATE (SPOOL VALVE).......... 1
to SN 547 . e
26 Ref. Hydraulic Hoses & Fittings (refer
- 146167 MANIFOLD,FUNCTION S40........... 1 to figure 5-H, page 5-28).... 1
from SN 548
27 30666 VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR 2.0
11 13002 SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GRS.......4 (] =] Y N 1
12 6886 WASHER,LOCK,.313.......ccoeevrenne 4 oscillating models only
13 30703 WLDMT.FUNCTION MAN. MNT. 28 30677 WELDMENT,HYD TANK
SA0. i 1 MODULE........coiiiiiiiieiieee e 1
14 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1................. 2 29 8177 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 15.............. 3
15 29868 SPRING CLIP,3/8-16.....c..ccc0evuvennen. 6 30 6095 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2"Y.............. 3
16 30718P BRACKET,AUX.PUMP 31 6198 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13........covvvvvrnnnnn. 3
MNT.PAINTED.......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 1
17 27648 POWER UNIT,AUXILLARY
DC1003....iiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeeee e 1
3 port
-- 27914 MOTOR,12V DC (24573)................ 1
- 29417 PUMP ASSY.(27648)......c.ccccceeuenn.. 1
-- 29418 COUPLER - 27648 POWER UNIT...1
-- 29428 VALVE,CHECK.......covviiiiiieeeeeeeees 1
-- 29429 VALVE,RELIEF.......cvviiiiies 1
17A 32811 POWER UNIT,AUX PUMP
AV I L 1
2 port, motor only is 32949
18 45916 SCREW,SHC,10-24 X 1.250
(DOL) oo 4
19 6607 WASHER,LOCK #10 PLTD............. 4
20 146160 VALVE KIT,DO3......oovvviiiieeeeeeeeeeennee 1
includes index numbers 21 through 23
- 41774 BOLT KIT,DO3......eoiivieeeiiieeeiiiiin, 1
- Ref. previous valve part 27446 is no longer
available, order valve 146160, to SN
611
Genie
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503.1 Function Manifold
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
-- 146167 MANIFOLD,FUNCTION S40........... 1 13 27802 VALVE,DIFFERENTIAL
pervious manifold part 30668 and SENSING* ™ .. i, 2
40676 are no longer available. For a 14 32765 VALVE RELIEF 1
complete manifold replacement, T T
customers must contact Genie service 15 52415 VALVE,RELIEF,2200 PSI**............. 1
department. 16 45921 RETAINER-N.C.PROPOR.SOLENOID.2
- 25375 SEAL KIT (ALL MANIFOLDS) 17 45921 RETAINER-N.C.PROPOR.SOLENOID.2
- 33512 VALVE,REGEN.SANDWICH 18 45914 O-RING, DO1 VALVE........cccovunne. 2
from SN 548 19 21935 COIL, 12V, 19972/21623/29060......2
1 Ref. VAL\_/E,DOl ...................... JESISE 5 20 27801 VALVE, PROPORTIONAL
pervious DO1 valve 27811 is no longer
. SOLENOID***........ccoviviviiiiiiieeeeees 2
available. For replacement must order includes 1 each index numbers 16-19
DO3 valve 146165 and service bolt kit
41774 21 27803 VALVE,SOLENOID........cooeeueeeennn. 1
-- 146165 VALVE KIT,DO3......ccovvvveeiiiviiieeeeenns 5 - 27814 COIL,SOLENOID,10V..........cc.c.... 1
from SN 612, kit comes with two inch -~ 52043 NUT,SOLENOID VALVE................. 1
screws, if customer needs four inch
22 31100 VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR
screws refer to 40617. '
W 0-6GPMeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2
-- 41774 BOLT KIT,DO3......ceeiiieeeiiiiieeeeeeis 5
. 23 27804 VALVE,DIFFERENTIAL
use with DO3
SENSING** .. 1
2 45916 SCREW,SHC,10-24 X 1.250
(DO1) 20 24 31099 VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR............ 1
use with DO1 25 48997 NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC,#4
PORT* ™ e, 1
-- 43255 SCREW,SHC,10-24 X 2...ccvveeeue 20
use with DO3 -- 20224 DIAGNOSTIC FEMALE
3 6607 WASHER,LOCK #10 PLTD........... 24 Q-DSCNT ..ot 1
31262 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE.......... 2 26 48880 CAPDIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE............. 1
31261 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE 27 32663 VALVE,RELIEF 2600 PSI................ 1
SANDWICH......cciiiieiieiiiieiicee, 1 28 111705 VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR 3.5
includes index number 3 GPM** i 1
6 27812 SCREW,SHC,10-24 X 3.ovveo... 4 oscillating models only
7 32661 SCREW,SHC,10-24 X 1 (DO1).......4 - 30968 \C’;APL,:A’E'FLOW REGULATOR 2.0 .
8 32662 COVER PLATE (30668) ................... 1 non_osci”ating mode's 0n|y
9 27813 COIL,DOL,10V*** .. 12
use with DO1; to SN 611
-- 29744 COIL,A0V. i, 12
use with DO3; from SN 612
10 45914 O-RING, DO1 VALVE.........cccouu..... 12
use with DO1;to SN 611
-- 48648 O-RING, DO3 COlIL.....ccvvvueeeernnnnnns 12
use with DO3; from SN 612
11 45913 NUT,DO1 VALVE..........covvvereennnnn. 12
use with DO1; to SN 611
-- 48649 NUT-D0O3 COlL...coevvvriieeiiiiieeeeennnn. 12
use with DO3; from SN 612
12 27807 VALVE,CHECK*** ... ... 5
Genie
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504.1 Turntable Rotation and Hydraulic Rotary Coupler Installation
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 45483 VALVE,SHUTTLE** ...\, 1 21 13064 WASHER,FLAT,.625
for manifold 31494 HARDENED......ccoooiiiiieeeeiveeeee 40
2 102680 MANIFOLD, TURNTABLE 22 32731 PIN ASSEMBLY, TURNTBLE
ROTATION®** ..o, 1 ROTATION ...eoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 1
- 31519 O-RING (2-114).....veeeereerrerrreer. 1 - 11637 PIN ASSY, RETAINER, SS 1 & 1I......1
for manifold 31494 23 111648 BEARING,SERIES 3000............... 1
3 31082 VALYE,COUNTERBALANCE 2500 04 44341P BAR.HYD.SWIVEL MOUNT
PSI¥. ot 2 PAINTED. ... . 1
for manifold 31494
25 21175 SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X 4,A574......20
4 58958 MOTOR,SWING DRIVE (53147) )
for manifold 31494 and 53147 26 30886 HOSE ASSEMBLY,19"........cooevun..... 1
—- 62081 SEAL KIT, 58958 SWING MOTOR 27 20630 ELBOW,070202-4-4........ccevvnvvvnnnnnn. 1
_— 75684 MOTOR’TURNTABLE ROTAT'ON*** 28 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8'16 X l ................. l
for TT swing drive 89885 29 24039 WASHER,3/8 PLATE
- 75685 SEAL KIT'MOTOR TURNTABLE*** (3/8X2X3/16TK ................................ 1
for motor 75684 30 75677 SHAFT.OUTPUT,PINION, TURNTABLE. 1
5 7261 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 5 BLACK.....2 for TT swing drive 89885
6 6033 WASHER,LOCK,0.5".....oveveeeeeeeenn. 3 - 31493 PINION GEAR
for torque hub 94920
7 13066 WASHER,FLAT,.5 HARDENED.......3
31 89885 SWING DRIVE
8 22811 O-RING,MOTOR TO BRAKE™**...... 1 ASSEMBLY,S40/Z60..........oooooere. 1
for TT swing drive 34425
- 58916 SEAL,SHAFT ..o 1
9 34961 SWITCH,LIMITW/ROLLER ARM.....1 for torque hub 94920
— 19491 CONTACTOR,LIMIT SWITCH......... 1 94920 TORQUE HUB-SWING**........ 1
- 27643 ROLLER ARM-LIMIT SWITCH........ 1 not part of 89885; to SN 6029
10 30783P LIMIT SWITCH 32 43683 O-RING,2-042 NB74-70%**.............. 1
BRKT,DRIVE,PAIN...........covvrrernnnn. for TT swing drive 89885
11 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75 - 52087 O-RING,2-044 BUNA***.................. 1
12 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25.......oveoroeee... 2 for TT swing drive 34425
13 6638 WASHER FLAT USS. 1/4"Y 5 33 75686 BRAKE ASSEMBLY,TURNTABLE
’ T e ROT e 1
14 8177 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.5.............. 2 for TT swing drive 89885
15 6198 NUTNYLOCK,1/2-13.vi 2 -~ 29201 SEAL KIT,MICO....ccoovvveririrnrriananee. 1
16 Ref. Hydraulic Hoses & Fittings (refer for brake Mico 41915
10 figure 508.1)......coovvviiiviiiiiinnnens 2 - 31500 BEARING KIT,MICO......ccc.oosrrvrrnne.. 1
17 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD for brake Mico 41915
D 4 . 31502 SPRING KITMICO...ooovoeoeoeeeerenn, 1
18 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375....cooveeerreen 5 for brake Mico 41915
19 44367 HYD SWIVEL,7 PORT,S40/60......... 1 - 58915 LINING REPAIR KIT (41915)........... 1
check stamping on part then verify - 62466 SEAL KIT,BRAKE, TURNTABLE
with Genie Parts for correct seal kit. ROT e 1
- 44341P BAR,HYD.SWIVEL MOUNT for brake 75686
PAINTED ......................................... 2 _— 65608 BEAR'NG KlT’ AUSCO*** ............... l
- 44611 SEAL KIT,SWIVEL (44367)............. 2 for brake 73918
20 19418 SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X 1.75.......... 20 - 73918 BRAKE,SWING,2800 IN/LB............ 1
- 75658 LINING KIT,AUSCO (73918)***.......1
Genie
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I 500 Turntable Components

January 2015

504.1 Turntable Rotation and Hydraulic Rotary Coupler Installation

(continued)

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
-- 75659 SEAL KIT, AUSCO (73918)............. 1
-- 75682 DISC KIT DRIVE TURNTABLE
Z-60%..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiee 1
for brake 75686
-- 75683 SPRING,DRIVE TURNTABLE......... 1
for brake 75686
34 Ref. Screw - SHC, 5/16 -18 x 3
INCNES. .., 4
for torque hub 19585
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504.1 Turntable Rotation and Hydraulic Rotary Coupler Installation
(continued)
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505.1 Ground Controls - View 1

\
08y

R AT

e

LUENER

AR

Genie
S-40,S-45 Part No. 32223

80



January 2015 500 Turntable Components |
505.1 Ground Controls - View 1
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 29607 WIRING DUCT/COVER, 1 X 72 IN** -- 34503 COVER,PROTECTIVE,SLAVE
2 6090 SCREW’HHC'1/4_20 x .75 W/\]IB...:............................: .............. 5
Deutz Diesel models; terminals not
3 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25........cccevveenn included
4 29607 WIRING DUCT/COVER, 1 X 72 IN** — 34504 Terminal - Relay Socket, 10 - 12
5 121599 GASKET,GBOX,S80/85 2008.......... 1 GaUge ..o 5
6 32659 CONTROL BOX 26 34052 RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG
W/DECAL,GROUND.........ccvvveen.. 1 INFX e 8
includes index number 5 Gasoline/LPG models
7 12960 CABLE SQUEEZE CONN.,XTRA -- 30452 HOSE ASSY,18".......cccceeiiiieeiiins 5
[ TR 3 Deutz Diesel models
14041 LOCKNUT,ELECTRIC,3/4".............. 3 27 56057 MODULE,IGNITION/START,12/24V.1
7056 CONN,SQUEEZE,1/2NPT 28 25974 PLASTIC END STOP......c.coeevvvvnnnnnn 2
38‘50,SM ....................................... 4 29 25807 DIODE BLOCK SUPPRESS'ON _____ 2
10 6935 LOCKNUT,ELEC,1/2"......ocverrererns 4 30 25808 CARRIER TERMINAL(5 PER
11 1505 WIRE CABLE,16/2 BLOCK)...iiiiiiciiiiee e 2
SJO,BULK......ovvvveveveennn, 220-inches 31 25836 TERMINAL
12 6918 WIRE CABLE,16/3 BLOCK(SINGLE),WAGO***.......... 50
SIOBULK. .o 145-inches 32 28310 DIN RAIL,23.75". ..o 1
13 6562 WIRE CABLE,16/4
SJO,BULK.......evveeeevreeen, 95-inches
14 35934 WIRE CABLE,18/19
CON.TPRJKT.....cvvvvvrnnns 720-inches
15 30794 WIRE,12/3
SJEOW,BULK,BLK-WHT-G.720-inches
16 35934 WIRE CABLE,18/19
CON.TPRJKT.....ccvvvene 720-inches
17 35934 WIRE CABLE,18/19
CON.TPRJKT....ccoovvrvrrrnnnns 60-inches
18 20776 CABLE SQUEEZE CONN............... 1
19 18665 LOCKNUT,ELECTRIC,1" NPT......... 1
20 6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.........ccouuu. 5
21 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y.............. 5
22 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.......cccc.ccvuvennn.. 5
23 27155 SOLENOID,12V
CONTINUOQUS* ™ . 1
24  34057P ANGLE,RELAY
MOUNTING,PAINTED...........cccuu..... 1
25 34053 ASSY,RELAY SOCKET, AUTO........ 8
Gasoline/LPG models; terminals not
included
-- 34055 TERM RELAY,N-INSULATE 14-16
G A 5
-- 34056 TERM,RELAY,N-INSULATE 18-20
GA e, 5
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January 2015 500 Turntable Components |
506.1 Ground Controls - View 2
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 128202 SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 3P 19 13471 COVER, AUXILIARY POWER
Y 10 S 4 SWITCH oo 1
includes mounting fasteners 20 128201  SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 2P
2  53759-S GAUGE,WATER TEMP.........ccovvnne. 1 MOM ...ttt 1
includes mounting bracket includes mounting fasteners
3 53758-S GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE W/O 21 13268 CLAMP,0.75,#12 X 1/4,RUB
SENDER.......cooiiiiieeiiiecciie e 1 CUSH..ccoiiiiiiiie e, 1
includes mounting bracket 22 66821 BASE,WITHOUT CONTACTS.........1
4  53761-S QAUGE,VOLTAGE ........................... 1 - 66816 CONTACTN.O.eoeooeoeoeoo 1
includes mounting bracket
23 122514 KIT,ESTOP SVC BB&SM BOOM.....1
5 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.............. 3 includes item 17
6 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25...0vvssenssseneree 3 - 66818 CONTACT,NC ..o 1
7 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .............. 3 - 66821 BASE,WITHOUT CONTACTS
8 128205 SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 2P
MNT s 1
includes mounting fasteners
9 128200 SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P
MOM..oiii e 3
includes mounting fasteners
10 147094 ASSY, CIRCUIT BREAKER 15A.....2
includes mounting fasteners
11 19506 HOUR METER,10-80 VOLTS***...... 1
includes mounting bracket
12 229567 PLUG, SANTOPRENE .5 BLACK
DOME.....i i 2
13 27246 BOOT, TOGGLE
SWITCH,SHORT*......cceviiiiiiiiieeeenn 9
14 32659 CONTROL BOX
W/DECAL,GROUND.........cc.c0eeeenns 1
-- 121599 GASKET,GBOX,S80/85 2008.......... 1
15 54525 BRACKET-PANEL-WIRE MOUNTING
90 2
16 27287 RESISTOR,10 OHM,25 WATT......... 1
17 66812 BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOM
HEAD. ... 1
-- 146478 BOOT(BELLOWS),E-STOP,BLACK
18 122512 KITKEYSWITCH SVC BB & SM
BOOM......c oo 1
includes item 22
-- 122366 KEYSWITCH,CONTACTS LOCK.....1
-- 21982 KEY,SINGLE***.....cccciiiiiiiiiiiieeiiinnnn 1
-- 37947 KEYS,10 PACK***, ... ..o, 1
-- 66811 KEYSWITCH,3POS.MNTND.DR
WKEY™ i 1
includes keyswitch and two keys, not
included: base or contacts.
Genie
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507.1 Turntable Covers

0160 @% @@88@ ®

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

84 S-40,S-45 Part No. 32223



January 2015 500 Turntable Components |
507.1 Turntable Covers
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 30751P COVER,LOWER CONT. BOX 24 30744 COVER SUPPORT WELDMENT
PAINTD ... 1 RH. s 1
2 30468 LATCH,SLIDE, FLUSH MOUNT 25 6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y........... 24
STYLE --------------------------------------------- 1 26 6019 SCREW’HHC’3/8_16 X 1.25 GRD
3 8920 RIVET,ALUM,ALUM,P,.156 X LS T 4
14 T 7 27 30277P COVER LATCH
4 32756 COVER ASSY, TANK ANGLE,PAINTED.......covivvieeieiinnnns 2
SIDE, TTABLE.......ocvvirniiisriinennans 1 28 30061 BAR,TURNTABLE COVER STOP....2
includes index numbers 1, 2, 3, 18, 19
and 39 29 29868 SPRING CLIP3/8-16........ccoovvvrrnne. 20
34619 BUMPER,RUBBER™ ... 4 30 16439 SCREW,FHS,3/8-16 X L....cccooooonnn... 6
8915 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.25.......... 24 31 7713 NUT,LP NYLOCK,3/8-16.......ccc.uv.... 6
12906 WASHER,FENDER,.25 X 1.25 32 30430 BULKHEAD,FEMALE X 4................ 1
X062 20 33 28646 ZERK,GREASE,1/8 NPT................. 1
7 32757 COVER 34 30743 COVER SUPPORT WELDMENT
ASSY,REAR, TURNTABLE............... 1 LH. e 1
8 53033P-S BRKT, TRNTBL,COV 35 30886 HOSE ASSEMBLY,19".......cevvvnnneee. 1
ADJ,RH.PAINTED....ccovvovocveeererrrasnss : 36 35949P-S BRACKET,COVER HINGE,BLUE.....4
- 30965P BRACKET, T.T.COVER 37 30759 COVER SUPPORT WELDMENT
ADJ.LH,PNTD....viiieiiieiieieeeees 1 LH 1
9 30973 BUMPER,RUBBER-1 X 1.25........... 2 38 8255 SCREW.HHC,3/8-16 X .75............. 6
10 18504 NUT,LOCKING-LG.FLANGE,1/4-20.2 39 30486 DOOR CATCH,BASE CONTROL
11 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1............... 20 =10 ) R 1
12 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375.....cccccovvvnnenen 20
13 6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1............... 12
14 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .24
15 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20..........ccuuu..... 12
16 75073 HINGE,.375X.120THK.,SLOTTED...4
17 32758 COVER ASSY,ENGINE,GAS/LPG...1
includes index numbers 18 and 19
-- 34619 BUMPER,RUBBER***..................... 4
18 28125 LATCH,FLUSH CUP*** . ................. 2
- 29314 KEY,LATCH, 1 PAIR (28125)........... 2
19 28471 PLATE,SWING COVER LATCH...... 4
20 30760 COVER SUPPORT WELDMENT
RH. s 1
21 27114 BALL STUD,1/2"
BALL,3/8-16X1.2.....cccuvveiviiieeennnnnn. 4
22 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16......c...0evvvrevnnrnns 8
23 83151 GAS STRUT* ™ . . 2
strut includes sockets
-- 27114 BALL STUD,1/2"
BALL,3/8-16X1.2..ccuueeeeiieiieiiiiiiinnnn, 2
- 27377 RETAINER,GAS SPRING***.......... 2
Genie
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508.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
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January 2015 500 Turntable Components |
508.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
25951 ELBOW,070220-8-12......coveeeeeeenn. 2 30 45412 CONNECTOR,070120-6-6............ 15
30861 HOSE ASSEMBLY,36.50"................ 1 31 30858 HOSE ASSEMBLY,42.25"................ 1
1 8
19687 CONNECTOR,070120-12-12.......... 4 32 28445 TEE,UNION,070401-12........ocour..... 1
20022 ELBOW,070221-12-12........vvvur.... 2 33 30859 HOSE ASSEMBLY,35.25"................ 1
45170 HOSE 8
END,BARBED,SWIVEL,-12-12....... 5 34 30959 HOSE ASSEMBLY,41".......cccvvverenn.. 1
6 22665 CONNECTOR,070120-8-10............ 2 8
7 30342 ELBOW,140238-16-16............oo....... 1
35 13119 TEE,RUN,070428-6-6......oovveveen 1
8 30343 NIPPLE,HEX,140137-16................. 1
36 18687 CONNECTOR,070120-6-8............... 2
9 27202 ELBOW,070202-12-16.......ooeeeen.... 1
37 30857 HOSE ASSEMBLY,26.25"................ 1
10 20326 TEE,RUN,070432-12.....coovevvrrenn 1 8
11 45359 HOSE
END,BARBED,SWIVEL,-12-12........ 1 38 45412 CONNECTOR,070120-6-6.............. 1
illati Is onl
12 30959 HOSE ASSEMBLY,41"...........oooo.... 1 oscillating models only
2 -~ 45395 PLUG,HEX HEAD,090109A-6......... 1
non-oscillating models only
13 21252 TEE,RUN,070432-8.......cccvvvvvveeennnnen 1 39 34038 HOSE ASSEMBLY,44".......ovooonn. 1
14 30831 ELBOW,070320-12-16........ovveenn... 2 8
15 30860 gosrz ASSEMBLY,52" ..o 2 40 30855 HOSE ASSEMBLY,45.75"................ 1
9
16 20709 CONNECTOR,070120-16-16.......... 1 41 30877 ADAPTER STR.THRD.TO
17 24058 ELBOW,070320-8-10......covveeeerennn. 1 STR.THRD. ..o, 1
18 20710 CONNECTOR,070120-16-12.......... 1 oscillating models only
19 30870 HOSE ASSEMBLY,41".......ooovovo..... 1 -~ 45412 CONNECTOR,070120-6-6............. 1
4 non-oscillating models only
42 30854 HOSE ASSEMBLY,15".........oevvven... 1
20 10355 CONNECTOR,070102-6-6.............. 1 9
21 30869 HOSE ASSEMBLY,24.50"................ 1
5 43 30863 HOSE ASSEMBLY,14.75"................ 1
10
22 30862 HOSE ASSEMBLY,41"....ooveeeen. 2
6 44 30871 HOSE ASSEMBLY,44.50"................ 1
10
23 45161P STRAINER §
ASSEMBLY,PAINTED...ooooooooo 5 45 30872 T(())SE ASSEMBLY, 41" ....ovovverrer 1
24 27191 ELBOW,140339-16-16.........coeo....... 2
25 30347 VALVE,BALL,1" MPT X FPT............ 2 46 30868 HOSE ASSEMBLY,25".......coeevvvneeee. 1
26 45166 HOSE END,BARBED 10
RIGID-16-16.....cooieiiiis 2 47 30864 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 27" ...oorvoeeeeen... 1
27 30873 HOSE ASSEMBLY,42".......ocovveen.. 1 11
7
48 30874 HOSE ASSEMBLY,37.75"....couo....... 1
28 13756 CONNECTOR,070120-4-6.............. 2 12
29 13120 ELBOW,070220-6-6......cooveverererenen. 3
Genie
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508.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings

(continued)

Item Part No. Description Qty. | ltem
49 34037 HOSE ASSEMBLY,32.0"........c.ccc....... 1
12
50 13921 ELBOW,070220-4-4.......ccccovvvvvennnnn.. 1
51 30867 HOSE ASSEMBLY,16.75"................ 1
12
52 13755 CONNECTOR,070120-4-4.............. 2
53 30866 HOSE ASSEMBLY,19.25"................ 1
12
54 30865 HOSE ASSEMBLY,21.38"................ 1
12
55 45349 ELBOW,070320-8-8.......ccvvvvvvrnnnnnn. 1
56 31798 VALVE,CHECK,#8 O-RING
PORTS. .o, 1
57 31797 ADAPTER,6402-8-8.......ccccceeeeeeeee 1
58 22540 TEE,BRANCH,070429-8-8.............. 1
59 27192 ADAPTER,O-RING,G6410-10-8...... 1
60 30591 PLATE,SIDE CHASSIS................... 1
61 30875 TEE,BRANCH,070429-10-10.......... 1
62 32156 CONNECTOR,070122-8-8.............. 2
63 45412 CONNECTOR,070120-6-6.............. 2
64 45703 CONNECTOR,070120-8-8.............. 2
65 30876 REDUCER,070123-10-4................. 1
66 13757 TEE,RUN,070432-4......cccccceevvvvenen. 1
Genie
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508.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
(continued)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
Genie
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I 500 Turntable Components January 2015
508.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
(continued)
Item Part No. Description Qty. | ltem Part No. Description Qty.
Footnotes - 1/4" Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
1: Hose End - 900 Female JIC Swivel, 8-8 3130-04)

(Synflex 3903-08648), Hose End - Female JIC
Swivel, 8-8 (Synflex 3903-08548) & Hose - 1/2"
Thermoplastic High Pressure (Synflex 3800-08)
2: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 6-4 (Synflex
3903-06544), Hose End - Female JIC Swivel,
6-4 (Synflex 3903-06544) & Hose - 1/4"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-04)

3: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 12-12
(Weatherhead 43012E-612), Hose End - 900
Female JIC Swivel, 12-12 (Weatherhead
43012E-672) & Hose - 3/4" 4 Spiral High
Pressure (Weatherhead H43012)

4: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 6-6 (Synflex
3903-06546), Hose End - 900 Female JIC
Swivel, 8-6 (Synflex 3903-06648) & Hose - 3/8"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-06)

5: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 6-6 (Synflex
3903-06546), Hose End - 900 Female JIC
Swivel, 6-6 (Synflex 3903-06646) & Hose - 3/8"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-06)

6: Hose End - 900 Female JIC Swivel, 16-16
(Weatherhead 16U-616) & Hose - 1.0" Suction
(Weatherhead H03916)

7: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 4-4 (Synflex
3903-04544), Hose End - 900 Female JIC
Swivel, 6-4 (Synflex 3903-06644) & Hose - 1/4"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-04)

8: Hose - 3/4" Push On (Weatherhead H20112)
9: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 8-8 (Synflex
3903-08548), Hose End - 900 Female JIC
Swivel, 8-8 (Synflex 3903-08648) & Hose - 1/2"
Thermoplastic High Pressure (Synflex 3800-08)
10: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 4-4
(Synflex 3903-04544), Hose End - 900 Female
JIC Swivel, 4-4 (Synflex 3903-04644) & Hose

Genie
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11: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 4-4
(Synflex 3903-04544), Hose End - Female JIC
Swivel, 4-4 (Synflex 3903-04544) & Hose - 1/4"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-04)

12: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 6-6
(Synflex 3903-06546), Hose End - Female JIC
Swivel, 6-6 (Synflex 3903-06546) & Hose - 3/8"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
3130-06)
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508.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
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January 2015

600 Boom Components

601.1 Boom Lift and Master Cylinder Installation

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X l........c........ 2 24
2 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375......cccccccvninins 4 25
3 45226 ROD END,.375 X 3.69........ccvvvvunnnn.. 3 26
4 30734 PIN,1.00DIAX2.88LG,1HOLE.......... 2
5 81692 CYLINDER, MASTER, S40............. 1

always check stamped numbers on
cylinder and verify with Genie Parts
before ordering seal kits
-- 31078 SEAL KIT,HYDRAULIC
CYLINDER***.....ccooiiiiiiiiiieee e, 1
53452 BEARING,1.00IDX1.500DX1.00L....1
30733 PIN,1.50DIAX7.75LG,1HOLE.......... 1
6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD
D 2
9 30662 MACH.,PRIMARY CYLINDER
MNT e 1
10 13003 SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 3.5 GRD.8...4
11 13064 WASHER,FLAT,.625 HARDENED....8
12 6024 NUT,NYLOCK,5/8-11.....ccccvvvvveeeennnn. 4
13 30732 PIN,1.50DIAX6.38LG,1HOLE.......... 1
14 45209 WEAR PAD,4X2X.5 W/INSERT***....2
15 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.............. 4
16 6886 WASHER,LOCK,.313.........ccceeurenne. 4
17 45072 BEARING,GARLOCK,24DU24........ 4
18 31106 VALVE,CNTERBAL,CBBB-LHN@3000**
CYL PN 30529
18 32713 SEAL KIT (CYL PN 30529)
CYL PN 30529
18 63206 CYLINDER,LIFT,S40......cccccceeveeeeens 1
includes 4 each index number 17
-- 63346 SEAL KIT CYL,S40 (63206)
CYL PN 63206
-- 73806 VALVE,CNTERBALANCE-SUN@3000
CYL PN 63206
19 88356-127J5 SWITCH,LIMIT,W/6.25"SPRING
ARM. ..o 1
-- 106433 LS SPRING WAND (ZCY91)
- 19491 CONTACTOR,LIMIT SWITCH
20 16486 SCREW,RHM,10-32 X 1.75............. 2
21 6607 WASHER,LOCK,#10 PLTD............. 2
22 6146 WASHER,FLAT,MS,#10,Y
23 56264 HORN,12V SCREW
TERMINAL** ... i, 1
Genie
Part No. 32223 S-40,S-45

Part No. Description Qty.
8255 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75.............. 1
6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8"Y............. 1
Ref. Hydraulic Hoses & Fittings (refer
to figure 6-E, page 6-12).................. 1
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Part No.

73969

30220

30729
30748

1253843

63202

32683
32712

1: Quantity listed for this item is approximate.

602.1 Boom Installation

Description Qty.

PRIMARY BOOM EXT
ASSY,S-40%* i 1
(includes item number 27) (customer
must also order part number 102143,
for first time replacement)

BEARING,1.25ID X 1.50D X

0.69L...cciiiiiiiiici e 2
PIN,1.00DIAX6.67LG,2RING.......... 2
WASHER,SHIM,1.01 X 1.63
X.0B2...ooiiiiiiiii 12
SNAP
RING,EXTERNAL,1.00,ZAG........... 4
CYLINDER,EXT.2.5" X 163.5"......... 1

check stamped numbers on side of
cylinder and verify with Genie Parts
before ordering to ensure correct
replacement

SEAL KIT (CYL PN 30528)............. 1

VALVE COUNTERBAL CBBB-LHN@2600.2
Footnotes

Actual quantity may vary, to ensure proper fit.

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 10597 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25GR5.....1 26
2 6033 WASHER,LOCK,0.5"........cccovvvvvvnees 1
3 30418 ROD END,.50 X 4.....ovvvvvvviieiiiennennn. 1
4 30731 PIN,PRIM.BOOM,16.0 X 1.5

INCH.oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeias 1 27
5 30738 BEARING,1.50IDX2.000DX1.50LG.2
45226 ROD END,.375 X 3.69......cccceevvenn... 1 28
13918 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 29
1.75,GRD.8...covvvvvvivieiiieiieeeeeeeeeeee 1
4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16........cccc.cee........ 1 30
30730 PIN,1.00DIAX9.46LG,2RING.......... 1
10 34961 SWITCH,LIMITW/ROLLER ARM.....1 sl
-- 19491 CONTACTOR,LIMIT SWITCH......... 1
-- 30692 ARM, LIMIT SWITCH........ccvvrvreneen 1
11 16486 SCREW,RHM,10-32 X 1.75............. 2
12 6607 WASHER,LOCK,#10 PLTD............. 2 B
13 6178 NUT,NYLOCK,10-32......corvereerenn.. 2 -
14 102143 PRIMARY BOOM ASSY,S40........... 1
(includes item 5 and PN 53452, refer
to 601.1, item 6 ) (customer must also
order part number 73969, for first time
replacement)
15 8255 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75............ 32
16 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375.....ccccc0eeenne 32
17 29080 SHIM,WEAR PAD,5X 1.5 16GA.....24
1
18 30138 WEAR PAD,5 X 1.5 X .625
WINUTS. ...ttt 12
19 30741 WEAR PAD,6.5 X5 X .75
WI/INSER..........o oot 2
20 30472 SHIM,PRIMARY BOOM,.064
B Il | 4
1
21 30581 PAD,EXTENSION
CYLINDER,TOP....ccooeievvviiieeeiiiees 1
22 6637 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.75............ 6
23 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .............. 6
24 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20........ccovvvvennn... 4
25 30582 PAD,EXTENSION
CYLINDER,BOTTOM.......cevvvvvveerne.. 1
Genie
Part No. 32223 S-40,S-45
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Iltem

N

O© 00 N o o

10
11

17

18
19
20
21

22

23

Part No.

6888
6638
30750

8914
6356
6090
6889
31411
6091
30670-S

8255

6021

32684
73994
29480
29481
30749

32685

4266
22832
7713
30671-S

25072P

30757-S

Description Qty.

Ref. Boom Installation (refer to figure
6-B, page 6-4)

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1......ccco.... 4
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ............ 17
WEAR PAD,CABLE TRACK

TUBE.....o i 2
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625............ 4
WASHER,LOCK,.25.........cccevviiinne 7
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75............ 11
NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20................. 4
WEAR PAD,CABLE TRACK............ 2
NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.........cccccvrenne 11
WLDMT.CABLE TRACK
SUPP.TUBE.........cccoiviiiiiiiieie 1
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75.............. 2
WASHER,LOCK,.375........cccceeeenns 2

CABLE TRACK TRAY ASSY S40.....1
CABLETRACK,PLATED, 41 LINK....1
TRACK REPAIR,7 LINK (25706).....1
PLASTIC TRACK BRKT SET.......... 1
WEAR PAD,CABLE TRACK

TUBE....ii i 3
BRACKET,CABLE TRACK

GUIDE......cco i, 1
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2......cccoc...... 4
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 6................. 3
NUT,LP NYLOCK,3/8-16................. 3
WLDMT.CABLE TRACK TUBE
SA0.iiii 1
HOSE COVER,LWR CABLE
TRK,BLU ..o 1

Part No. 32223

S-40,S-45
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604.1 Slave Cylinder and Platform Rotator

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 1253843 SNAP --
RING,EXTERNAL,1.00,ZAG........... 2
2 30748 WASHER,SHIM,1.01 X 1.63
KiOB2. .ttt 4 17B
30728 PIN,1.25DIAX7.17LG,2RING.......... 1
4 Ref. Boom Installation (refer to figure 178
B02.1) i 1
5 30727 PIN,ROTATOR,8.13 X 1.25 INCH.....1 18
6 45226 ROD END,.375 X 3.69......cccceevveen... 2 19
7 8516 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.50,GR5.....2 20
8 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16........ccccccee........ 2
9 10597 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5.....6
USE WITH ROTATOR PART NO
30669 21
-- 27035 SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X
TI5,BLACK ..o, 8
USE WITH ROTATOR PART NO
94398 (INCLUDED IN ROTATOR
UPDATE KIT PART NO 77874) -
10 6033 WASHER,LOCK,0.5"........ccccvvvvveees 6
11 30286 SCREW,HHC,1-8 X 12IN
GRD.2* ™ i 1 -
12 13775 WASHER,FLAT,1.063 X 2 X .134.....2
13 29764 NUT,NYLOCK,1-8.....cvvvvvvverereeeeennnnn. 1
14 50144-S PLATFORM SUPPORT 22
WELDMENT* ™ ... iiiiiiciivvvviieiniens 1 23
15 30219 BEARING,FL,1.25ID X 1.410D X
24
L 2
- 30378 PLATE,REINFORCEMENT.............. 2 25
16 13852 VALVE ASSY,BLEED***..............o.... 2
-- 88516 SCREW,BLEEDER,M5X0.8
USE WITH ROTATOR PART NO
94398
17 77874 ROTATOR ASSEMBLY,8.2K***,....... 1
ROTATOR UPDATE KIT, REQUIRED
FOR FIRST TIME REPLACEMENT
OF PREVIOUS ROTATOR PART NO
30669
-- 122944 SEAL KIT,8K ROTATOR***
for rotator 94398
- 62417 SEAL KIT,PLAT ROTATE***
for rotator 73917, 73499
-- 77877 SHAFT ADAPTER, HELAC
ROTATOR
(INCLUDED IN ROTATOR UPDATE
KIT PART NO 77874)
Genie
Part No. 32223 S-40,S-45

Part No.

94398

31498

65842

T108075
25683
59266

81693

31078

43169
75469

77303

32722
6637
6638
30823

Description Qty.

ROTATOR,PLAT,NON-JIB................ 1
(INCLUDED IN ROTATOR UPDATE
KIT PART NO 77874)

BEARING KIT,ROTATOR,9K***,..... 1
for rotator 30669

SEAL KIT,UNIVERSAL,9K
ROTATOR*.....coveveeeeeeeeeeeeeea, 1
for rotator 30669

Ref. Hydraulic Hoses & Fittings....... 1
PIN,1.25DIAX5.25LG,1HOLE.......... 1
BEARING,POLYGON,20DU12........ 4

BEARING, POLYGON P2055
(59105)......oveoeeeeeeeeeeee e, 4

CYLINDER,SLAVE,S40/45.............. 1
includes index number 20. check the

stamped numbers on the cylinder prior
to ordering with Genie Parts to ensure
correct components.

SEAL KIT,HYDRAULIC
CYLINDER*™ . ... 1

VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE***......1
SEAL KIT CYL.S40 SLAVE

CHTET ) T 1
VALVE,CNTRBAL 3500PSI,ATM

V=1 TS 1
VALVE,COUNTERBAL CBCG-LIN@3000.2
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.75............ 2
WASHER, FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .............. 2
VALVE,DUAL CB MANIFOLD.......... 1

includes index number 22
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605.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 30887 HOSE ASSEMBLY,28"..................... 1 Footnotes
1 1: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 4-4 (Synflex
2 13120 ELBOW,070220-6-6...........ovvvveeernen. > | 3903-04544), Hose End - Female JIC Swivel,
3 13756 CONNECTOR,070120-4-6.............. o | 4-4 (Synflex 3903-04544) & Hose - 1/4"
4 13921 ELBOW,070220-44........................ » | Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
5 30888 HOSE ASSEMBLY,24"...........c......... 1 | 3130-04) .
1 2: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 6-4 (Synflex
6 30820 HOSE ASSEMBLY 526" L 3903-06544), Hose End - 900 Female JIC
° T Swivel, 6-4 (Synflex 3903-06644) & Hose - 1/4"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
7 30819 HOSE ASSEMBLY,534"................... 1 | 3130-04)
2
3: Hose End - Female JIC Swivel, 6-6 (Synflex
45705 TEE,BRANCH,070429-6-6.............. 2 3903_06546), Hose End - 900 Female JIC
45412 CONNECTOR,070120-6-6............ 10 Swi\/eL 8-6 (Synﬂex 3903_06648) & Hose - 3/8"
10 30853 HOSE ASSEMBLY,100"................... 1 Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Synflex
2 3130-06)
11 30852 HOSE ASSEMBLY,90.5".................. 1
2
12 30821 HOSE ASSEMBLY,567"................... 2
2
13 45878 ELBOW,070321-6-6.........00evvrrenen. 2
14 30851 HOSE ASSEMBLY,137".........ccc....... 2
3
15 45367 ELBOW,070221-6-6.........cocorrvrrnnen. 2
16 30856 HOSE ASSEMBLY,108"................... 2
3
17 32156 CONNECTOR,070122-8-8.............. 2
18 45412 CONNECTOR,070120-6-6.............. 2
19 45703 CONNECTOR,070120-8-8.............. 2
Genie
Part No. 32223 S-40,S-45 101
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701.1 Platform
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 1259 TAPE,NON SKID,2" WIDE 10 6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y............ 12
(BULK)........... e e 21 11 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.........rrvvveerr. 8
ordered by the inch, 21 inches
required 12 32704 PLAT.ASSY,6FT-S40/S60-95'&
LY=L T 1
-~ 73956 6 HALF MESH_ PLAT/GATE KIT, includes index numbers 5, 7, 13, 14,
includes tall swing gate and aluminum 15. 18 and 19
mesh panels to surround the platform '
_ - 32705 PLAT. ASSY,8
1 Ref. Platform Controls (refer to figures FT.SERV,S40/60/80. ... oo 1
701.1 and 703.1) includes index numbers 5, 7, 13, 14,
2 32708 HARNESS ASSY, FOOTSWITCH....1 15, 18 and 19
- 22431 TERMINAL,ANDERSON,30A 12-16 -- 32706 PLAT. ASSY,EURO,6 FT, S40.......... 1
GA e 1 includes index numbers 5, 7, 13, 14,
— 22432 ANDERSON HOUSING,15-45 AMP 15,18 and 19
=TI 1 - 32707 PLAT. ASSY,EURO,8 FT, S40.......... 1
- 22433 ANDERSON includes index numbers 5, 7, 13, 14,
HOUSING,15-45 AMPWHT............ 1 15,18 and 19
22435 ANDERSON HOUSING, 15-45 AMP - 54817P-S  TOEBOARD,PLTFM ENTRY
[S{0]=3= N 1 0 L 1
1= N TS 1
— 45202 PIN,ROLL,.094 X .875......ovvrrrrrr.. 1 13 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ..., 6
45313 PLUG. WI/LATCH.4 14 12443 MIDRAIL GUIDE ( HOOK ).............. 2
POLE,ANDERSON......c.cevreeeeenn. 1 15 102992 SLIDING MIDRAIL KIT,PTD............ 1
3 32709 CONNECTOR ASSY,FOOTSWITCH includes index numbers 5, 7, 13 and
YL T 1 14
~ 22431 TERMINAL,ANDERSON,30A 12-16 - 139451 TUBE,SLIDING
GA e, 1 MIDRAIL,PAINTED.....ooocviiinis 1
29432 ANDERSON HOUSING, 15-45 AMP - 20973 WIRE LOOM,3/8 POLY SLIT........... 1
=TI 1 - 21121 CABLE TIE,4" BLK,HEAT
22433 ANDERSON RESISTNT oo 1
HOUSING,15-45 AMP,WHT............ 1 16 6550 U-BOLT,3/8 X 1YZ
-- 22435 ANDERSON HOUSING,15-45 AMP 17 Ref. Platform Mount and Leveling
GRNL ..o 1 (refer to figure 604.1)........cccccvvvennee. 1
-~ 45139 RECEPT.,SNAP-IN,4 POLE 18 24514 BOX,INSTRUCTION STORAGE.....1
ANDERSN....oovvienivnnimissiinn 1 19 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.............. 4
- 45202 PIN,ROLL,.094 X .875....cccevreerenn. 1 20 28678 SLEEVE,NYLON,2".D.,BULK(100')
4 32710 GUARD,FOOTSWITCH,W/DECAL 21 28443 CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK................ 3
L I =1 =] 1
6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X L.evoveveeeer... 4
12906 WASHER,FENDER,.25 X 1.25
D L0 1<y 2
6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.......rereeereeer... 8
13482 FOOT SWITCH** ...\, 1
includes mounting fasteners
- 20262 MICROSWITCH, 13482
FOOTSWITCH ..o, 1
9 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD
D e e 8
Genie
Part No. 32223 S-40,5-45 103
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702.1 Platform Controls - View 1
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 25836 TERMINAL
BLOCK(SINGLE),WAGO***.......... 48
single terminal block
1 32637 TERMINAL BLOCK,WAGO
single terminal block
-- 32638 TERMINAL BLOCK,WAGO
this is a set of two terminal blocks
-- 32639 END PLATE,WAGO
2 43956 WIRE CABLE,14/3 CON.TPE
JKT* e, 720-inches
3 7056
4 6935
5 8843
6 10775 T-BOX,2.75 X 45X 2.0.ccccccevvveennnn. 1
includes index number 5
13585 OUTLET, 110V GFCI**.......ccceeeeen 1
19975 RECEPTACLE - BRITISH, 110V.....1
27115 GASKET,UPPER CONTROL
|21 © ) 1
9 32660 CONTROL BOX W/DECAL,PLAT.....1
includes index number 8
10 45437 COVER,GFCI,WEATHERPROOF....1
includes mounting fasteners
11 32708 HARNESS ASSY, FOOTSWITCH....1
12 30794 WIRE,12/3
SJEOW,BULK,BLK-WHT-G.720-inches
13 35934 WIRE CABLE,18/19
CON.TPRJKT.....ccovvereenne 720-inches
14 35934 WIRE CABLE,18/19
CON.TPRJIKT....vveieeeees 720-inches
15 12960 CABLE SQUEEZE CONN.,XTRA
LRG ..o 2
16 14041 LOCKNUT,ELECTRIC,3/4".............. 2
17 45383 ALARM,WARBLE TONE 5-30
R L O N 1
Does not include 72326 nut
-- 72326 NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR
ALARMS. ..o 1
18 22052 LIMITER PC BOARD,
HORSEPOWER........cccooeeevvvrvein, 1
includes mounting fasteners
-- 39591 SPACER,NYLON,.375

sold separately

Part No. 32223
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703.1 Platform Controls - View 2
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
-- 45782 DIODE,6 AMP,200 PIV,BULK
1 27246 BOOT, TOGGLE
SWITCH,SHORT*......cccocviviririninnns 7
2 229567 PLUG, SANTOPRENE .5 BLACK
DOME.....o oo, 2
3 66812 BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOM
HEAD. ... 1
-- 146478 BOOT(BELLOWS),E-STOP,BLACK
4 128202 SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 3P
MOM...iiii e, 2
includes mounting fasteners
5 128200 SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P
MOM..eeiii e 3
includes mounting fasteners
6 128201 SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 2P
MOM ...ttt 1
includes mounting fasteners
7 128206 SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 3P
MNT e 1
includes mounting fasteners
8 128205 SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 2P
MNT e 1
includes mounting fasteners
9 122514 KIT,ESTOP SVC BB&SM BOOM.....1
includes item 3
-- 66818 CONTACT,NC......ccciiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 1
-- 66821 BASE,WITHOUT CONTACTS
10 27033P SUPPORT,WRIST,PAINTED-BLUE..1
11 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20........ccceeveuennen.. 2
12 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .......cuuu... 2
13 8914 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625............ 2
14 54525 BRACKET-PANEL-WIRE MOUNTING
90 1
15 Ref., JOYSTICK
CONTROLLER,12V.....c..cvviiiiieenannn 1
refer to 704.1
16 Ref., JOYSTICK,MULT AXIS
CONT,OEM*** ...t 1
refer to 705.1
17 122513 KIT,HORN SVC BB&SM BOOM...... 1
includes item 18
-- 66815 BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***...... 1
18 66813 BUTTON,PUSH,BLACK
WISEAL* ™ ..o 1
19 824879 LIGHT,LED IND. RED 12V NH......... 1

Part No. 32223
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704.1 Joystick Controller - Drive / Steer Functions
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
--  20424H JOYSTICK CONTROLLER,12V
aftermarket joystick replacement
- 20424 JOYSTICK CONTROLLER,12V
OEM joystick, contains all shown
service parts
25882 LOCK RING.......uuttriiiiiiiiiiiieieieaeeeenn 1
25881 BOOT, THUMB 20424 JOYSTICK.....1
25883 HANDLE HALFJOYSTICK
(20424)...cceiiiiiiiei 2
-- 49887 NUT & BOLT KIT (25883)................ 1
-- 72245 KIT, JOYSTICK HANDLE
includes handles, rocker and nut/bolt
kit
44221 COLLAR, BOOT RETAINING.......... 1
22368 BOOT (20424)......ccooeeeeeeerenenen. 1
25884 COVER CASTING,20424
CONTROLLER......ccevtiiiiiieiieeeeeeee, 1
7 44211 SHAFT,W/NF STYL
BLOCK,(20424)*.......ccecveeeeeann. 1
8 52778 BEARING,FLANGED,.3761D
(20424) ..., 2
8 65535 POT PLATE ASSEMBLY (20424).....1
includes bearing and terminal strip
9 58209 SPRING,RETURN***. ... ..o 1
10 22364 POTENTIOMETER (20424)............ 2
11 22367 SPUR GEAR (20424).......cccccccevnnns 2
12 44212 GEAR CASTING,20424
CONTROLLER*.......cotiiiiiiiiieeeis 1
13 65536 SWITCH PLATE
ASSEMBLY(20424)....ccccoviiiiiiaaanns 2
includes bearing and stand-offs
-- 52778 BEARING,FLANGED,.3761D (20424)
14 22365 SWITCH (20424).....ccovoviiiieiriinnns 2
15 22366 CAM ASSY (20424)....cccovveeereaaannns 1
16 52776 SCREW,HEX,M4X0.7X10MM
(20424)% ... 2
17 52777 NUT,HEX,M4 X 0.7 MM
(20424)5%% oo, 3
18 52775 SCREW,HEX,M4X0.7X30MM
(20424)* ..., 1
19 23680 SWITCH,HANDLE,20424................ 2
20 23688 ROCKER ASSY,HANDLE
(20424)%** oot 1
Genie
Part No. 32223 S-40,S-45 109
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Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
-~ 53073H JOYSTICK,MULT AXIS CONT
aftermarket joystick replacement
-- 53073 JOYSTICK,MULT AXIS
CONT,OEM***
OEM joystick, contains all shown
service parts
- 72278 JOYSTICK,MULT AXIS,W/O PCB
joystick only without pc boards
1 27133 HANDLE,CAP,CONTROLLER......... 1
2 27134 BOOT,CONTROLLER.........c0cc.... 1
3 31526 O-RING,BOOT,CONTROLLER....... 1
4 27511 SPRING,24493 CONTROLLER......1
5 31283 BUSHING,SPRING SEAT............... 1
6 19712 MICROSWITCH,V3L-139-D8.......... 4
7 31284 SHAFT ASSY W/HOUSING............ 1
8 27512 JOYSTICK, DRIVE GEAR,
(24493)..eeiiiiiiiiiee 2
8A 58477 SHAFT (53073)%**...ccccveevieeeiiiieeenns 2
9 52586 PCB,11179AB, (SWING)***............. 1
10 52591 POTENTIOMETER-JOYSTCK(53073).2
11 27514 GEAR, SLAVE, 24493..........ccccuvenn. 2
12 52585 PCB,11179CD,(LIFT)***......cccee.n... 1
Part No. 32223
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Iltem Part No.

Description Qty.

1 56704 STROBE,FIREBOLT,12-80VDC,AMB**.2

-- 122019 FLASHTUBE,U
SHAPED,360DEG,BULB

-- 226393 FLASHTUBE,STRAIGHT,360DEG,BULB

-- 72282 LENS,AMBER,STROBE,FIREBOLT

2 6066 SCREW,RHM,10-32 X .38

3 6146 WASHER,FLAT,MS,#10,Y

4 6178 NUT,NYLOCK,10-32....ccc0vvveveeeeennn...

5 45462 ALARM,CHIME TONE
B5-25VDC* ™ ... ittt 1
Does not include 72326 nut

-- 72326 NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR
ALARMS . ....oooiiieieei, 1

6 18963 ALARM.INTERMITTENT
TONE.24V......oooioieeeeeeeenans 1
Does not include 72326 nut

-- 72326 NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR
ALARMS. ..., 1

Part No. 32223
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Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 9599-S TOOL TRAY ACCESSORY***......... 1 20
2A 1259704 PINCH GUARD RAIL,6'
PLATFORM....cooiiiiiiieeiiiee e 1 21
includes 55753 bumpers 29
2B 52661 PINCH GUARD RAIL,8'
PLATFORM**, . ..iiiiiivee e 1
3 119797 CONTROL BOX COVER, RIGHT
SIDE*
4 28807 SUPPORT,RAILING..........cccvuveenne 10
5 4266 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2
6 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y
7 6889 NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20
8 7265 RIVET,STEEL,P, .25 X .375........... 14
9 128368 KIT,SWING GATE W/SPRING......... 1
9A 119950 KIT,FIELD INSTALL,SWING GATE
includes 128368, 1487, 1488, and
33674
-- 1487 GATE LATCH CASTING--DRILLED
-- 1488 RAILING CATCH
CASTING--DRILLED
- 33674 PIN,LOCK,SHORT***
- 9596 HINGE CASTING
10 43392 BUMPER,BATTERY BOX &
RAILS ..o 1
11 31120 PLUG,NYLON 1.187 BLACK
DOMED....ccciiiiiiiiiieeeciee e 2
12 1487 GATE LATCH
CASTING--DRILLED........cc0eevvrennee 1
13 63311 SNAP PIN...oooiiiiiiiiieiieeceee e 1
14 1488 RAILING CATCH
CASTING--DRILLED........ccccevvrenen 1
15 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75
16 119796 CONTROL BOX COVER,LEFT SIDE**
17  119562P GUARD,PLATFORM CNTRL PANEL
PTD
- 119642 KIT,PLAT CONTROL PANEL
GUARD**
includes part 119562P, required for
first time installation
18 89915P COVER,CONTROL BOX LID
-- 119795 KIT,CONTROL BOX COVER
includes part 89915P, index number
17 is required for first time installation
19 43392 BUMPER,BATTERY BOX & RAILS
Genie
Part No. 32223 S-40,S-45

Part No.

111526

54486
55753

802.1 Platform Options

Description Qty.
HINGE,PLAT CONTROL BOX
COVER
RIVETALUM,ALUM,3/16BUTTONHEAD
BUMPER, PLASTIC, 1.25 O.D........ 2
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803.1 Air Line to Platform

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

- 30620-S S40 AIRLINE TO PLATFORM

1 49177-71294 HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/2".....coveennnn. 1
1
2 49212 FEMALE BULKHEAD
CONNECTOR-8....vveeeeeeerrrrrnen, 2
3 49215 MPT,CPLR,1/4"SER,3/8"X18.......... 1
4 49214 MALE PIPE THD,1/4"
SER,3/8"XL18. ..o, 1
Footnotes

1: Hose End - Female, JIC 37°, Swivel (Parker
No. 30682-8), Hose End - Female, JIC 37°,
Swivel (Parker No. 30682-8) and Hose, 1/2
inch, Low Pressure (Parker No. 801-8)

Genie
Part No. 32223 S-40,S-45 117
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804.1 Generator and Spare LPG Tank

Genie
118 S-40,S-45 Part No. 32223
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800 Accessories

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 27246 BOOT, TOGGLE
SWITCH,SHORT*.......ccvviiiiieeeeeen 1
133518 DECAL, PATCH, GEN,ALC-500...... 1
3 128205 SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 2P
MNT e, 1
includes mounting fasteners
4 53605 TANK, LP, 7 GAL.....ovveieieeeeeiieeeeane 1
5 30712 LPTANK BRKT WLDMT.,SHORT.....1
6 8255 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75.............. 3
7 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375.....ccccceveeeerees 7
8 31753 VALVE,PRESSURE REDUCING.....1
9 28675 MANIFOLD,ASSY,GENERATOR.....1
includes index numbers 8, 12-14
10 4266 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2......ccvvvveee 2
11 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .............. 4
12 19970 VALVE,SOLENOID (18660)............. 1
includes index numbers 13 and 14
13 22813 COIL,12V.19970,19971.......ccceveeennn 1
14 45912 NUT,SOLENOID,2POS 3WAY......... 1
15 29868 SPRING CLIP,3/8-16..........cvvvvveneee 4
16 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X l................. 4
17 32735 VALVE,PRI. FLOW REG 4.3............ 1
18 58301 GENERATOR,2000W,HYDRAULIC***.1
includes index number 7
-- 32732 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY........ccc.u..... 1
- 32734 BRUSH ASSEMBLY......ccccccvvvviinnnnn. 1
-- 32736 MOTOR,HYDRAULIC
GENERATOR......ccoiiiieeeiieeen, 1
-- 58402 BRIDGE,50A FULL WAVE**............ 1
Part No. 32223

Genie
S-40,S-45

804.1 Generator and Spare LPG Tank
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805.1 Cold Start Package - Ford & Deutz Engines

®

Deutz Diesel Models

CIOX®),

Gasoline/LPG Models

Genie
120 S-40,S-45 Part No. 32223
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805.1 Cold Start Package - Ford & Deutz Engines

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

1 28853 BLANKET,BATTERY ..cccovvvvveveeeeennen. 2
Gasoline/LPG and Deutz Diesel
Models

2 27246 BOOT, TOGGLE
SWITCH,SHORT*......cccoivirrrrrrrnnnnnes 1
Deutz Diesel models

3 32726 DECAL,OPTION GLOW
PLUGS ..o 1
Deutz Diesel models

4 128200 SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P
MOM...ooitiitiieiiieieieeeeeee e 1
includes mounting fasteners; Deutz
Diesel models

5 27155 SOLENOID,12V
CONTINUQUS* ™ .. .virvvvrreereeeeen. 1
Deutz Diesel models

6 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......cccccvvvvve...... 2
Deutz Diesel models

7 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .............. 4
Deutz Diesel models

8 6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X l......ccccuvvee. 2
Deutz Diesel models

9 31408 GLOW PLUG,L1011......cevvvvvvvrvienees 1
Deutz Diesel models

10 35610 HEATER,FREEZE PLUG,FORD
LRGA423..uoeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1
Gasoline/LPG models
Genie
Part No. 32223 S-40,5-45
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| Part Number Index

The Part Number Index is a numeric index of all part numbers included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is used on.

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page
102143 ...95 146160 22365 ...
102192-S ...15,35 146165 ... 22366
. I7-78 22367 ...
...103 22368 ...
...87-88 22431
...23-24, 43-44, 22432 ...
59-60, 67, 95, 99 22433 ...
...63 22435
.93 22540 ...
...105 22578 ...
22585

23-24, 43-44
85
.39
.69
.81

77-78, 93, 95
.83

29, 33, 49, 53
87-88

111

23-24, 43-44
21,27, 41, 75

1259056 ....

1259704
1268
128200

29, 33, 49, 53
..87-88

128201 29, 49
128202 29, 49, 53
128205 ..
128206 ..
128368 ..
12906 ..
12960 ..
13002 ..
13003 ..
13014 ..
13064 .
44,63, 67, 77—
78, 93
13066 ..cooveviieiiine, 23-24, 39, 43—
44, 59-60, 67
77-78
...87-88
...29, 33, 49, 53
87-88, 101
...83
..119
...83
...103
29, 33, 49, 53
87-88
71

.27, 47

139451
139898 ..
14041

L4344
L4344
L4344
L4344
| 43-44

.27, 47, 59-60, 69

22700 ..o
22811 i

22813 ...
22832
229567
23057
23154-S
233763 ..
23680
23688
23802 ...
24038 ...
24039
24058 ...
24514 ...
24551 .
24675 ...
25072P
25284 .
25375 ...
25567
25571P-S
25683
25807 ...
25808
25817 ...
25836 ...
25881 .
25882
25883
25884 .
25951 .
25964 .
25967
25974 .
25994 .
27010 ...
27022P
27033P ..
27034
27035 ...
27042
27087 ...
27089 ...
27114 .
27115 ...
27133 ...
27134 .
27142 ...
27155 ...
27191 .
27192 ...
27202 ...
27204 .
27205
27206
27207
27210
27246
27287 ...

Genie

ATEREX BRAND

29, 33, 49, 53

87-88
63

23-24, 39, 43—

44, 77-78
119

.15, 17, 35, 37
.73
.109
.109

29, 33, 49, 53

27,47,75

15, 17, 35, 37

81, 105

.109
.109
.109

29, 33, 49, 53
.85

57, 59-60

, 59-60

122 $-40,S-45
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Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page

....23-24, 39, 43-44
.23-24, 39, 43-44

23-24, 43-44, s s 29, 33, 49, 53
77-78 s s 29, 33, 49, 53
23-24, 43-44 . . .29, 33, 49, 53
23-24, 43-44 49, 53

29, 33, 49, 53
.29, 33, 49, 53
29, 33, 49, 53
29, 33, 49, 53
.29, 33, 49, 53
e 29, 33, 49, 53
....23-24, 43-44 101
.23-24, 43-44 . ...101
101
87-88
...87-88
101
87-88
...87-88
...87-88
...87-88
...87-88
...87-88
...87-88

...15, 17, 35, 37, 93

15, 17, 23-24, 15, 17, 35, 37
35, 37, 43-44 .39

30736 ..o 15, 17, 35, 37

30737 ...15, 35 24, 43-44

.27, 47
23-24, 43-44

30784-975 ..
30785-1000

30793 ...
30794
30795P ..
30796P ..

.63, 69

....23-24, 43-44
.23-24, 43-44
....57
....23-24, 39, 43-44
.23-24, 39, 43-44
...101

Genie

ATEREX BRAND

Part No. 32223 S-40,S-45 123
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Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page
A4341P .o 77-78 52585 ..., 111 69, 73, 77-78,
111 81, 83, 93, 97
44611 ... 111 103, 115
45043 115 6091 ..o 27, 47, 59-60,
45066 21,41 65, 69, 73, 81
45072 ... .109 85, 95, 97, 103
45074 ... .109 107,121
.109 6095 ... 63,73
45107 .109 6097 ... 63, 67,71, 73,
45108 ... .59-60, 65, 75 85, 93, 103
45110 ... 13 6146 ... 93, 113
45111 ... .85 6175 ... 15,17, 35, 37,
45112 ... 59-60, 63, 65
45113 ... 67,73, 77-78,
85, 93, 119

29, 33, 49, 53,
87-88

57,63

103

..63, 67,93

15, 17, 23-24,
35, 37, 43-44,
93, 95, 99
103

49, 53, 88
.29, 33,49, 53

43-44
103
115

54817P-S .
55753 ...
56057 .
56264 .
56704 .
56912 ...

113

43-44
58116 .
58209 .
58211 ...
33,53,88,101 58256 ....
29, 33, 49, 53, 58274 .
101 58301 ....
69, 107 58402 ....
.19 58438 .

101 58448 ... 39

67, 69

103

63

63, 65
. 113
23-24, 39, 43— 59-60

44, 77-78

ATEREX BRAND

19, 23-24, 39,

19, 23-24, 39,

.15, 17, 35, 37

.23-24, 39, 43-44

58477 ... 111

58589 . .23-24, 43-44
58915 ... 77-78

58916 .... 77-78

58958 . 77-78

59266 .... 15, 35,99

. 15, 17, 23-24,

15, 35, 63, 71, 35, 37, 43-44,
85, 95, 99, 103 59-60, 67, 69,
77-78, 85, 93,

15, 17, 23-24,
35, 37, 39, 43—
44, 59-60, 63,
65, 67, 69, 73,
77-78, 85, 93,
95, 97, 119

63, 65, 93
23-24, 43-44
59-60, 67, 77—
78, 95, 99

15, 17, 35, 37
19, 23-24, 39,
43-44, 63, 67,

95, 113
..63,73,77-78

19, 23-24, 27,
39, 43-44, 47,
59-60, 63, 67,
69, 77-78, 81,
83, 97

73,75, 93, 95
.95, 99

19, 23-24, 27,
39, 43-44, 47,
59-60, 63, 65,
67,69, 73, 77—
78, 81, 83, 85,
95, 97, 99, 103,
107, 115, 119,

73, 81, 85, 97,

6888

103, 121
6889 .... 97,115
6918 .81
6935 .81, 105
7056 81, 105

23-24, 43-44
77-78

124 S-40,5-45
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Part Number Page

.85, 97
59-60, 69

23-24, 43-44,
59-60, 73, 77-78
59-60, 65
.15, 17, 35, 37
..107
39,71, 73,85
93, 95, 97, 119

Genie

ATEREX BRAND

Part No. 32223 S-40,S-45 125
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| Part Description Index

The Part Description Index is an alphabetical index of all part descriptions included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is

used on.

5

5/16-18 X .75 LG.FLG.LCK.SCREW.....69
5/16-18 X 2.25 LG.FLG.LCK.SCRW.....39

6
6' HALF MESH PLAT/GATE KIT.....103

A

ADAPTER FLANGE,FUEL GAUGE PTD......71
ADAPTER,6402-8-8.....88
ADAPTER,O-RING,G6410-10-8.....88
ADAPTER,STR.THRD.TO STR.THRD....... 87—
88
AIR CLEANER.....57, 69
ALARM,CHIME TONE 5-25VDC***.....113
ALARM,WARBLE TONE 5-30 VDC***.....105
ALARM.INTERMITTENT TONE.24V.....113
ALTERNATOR,FORD LSG-423***,....57
ANDERSON HOUSING,15-45 AMP BLK....103
ANDERSON HOUSING,15-45 AMP GRN...103
ANDERSON HOUSING,15-45,AMP,WHT...103
ANGLE,RELAY MOUNTING,PAINTED.....81
ARM, LIMIT SWITCH.....95
ASSY, CIRCUIT BREAKER 15A.....83
ASSY,RELAY SOCKET, AUTO.....81

B

BAFFLE,AIR,DEUTZ,PAINTED.....65
BAFFLE,AIR,FORD,PAINTED.....63

BALL STUD,1/2" BALL,3/8-16X1.2.....85
BAR,AXLE ROTATION STOP,NON-OSC.....23—

24, 43-44
BAR,AXLE ROTATION STOP,OSC.......23-24,
43-44

BAR,HYD.SWIVEL MOUNT PAINTED.......77—
78

BAR, TURNTABLE COVER STOP.....85
BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***.....107
BASE,WITHOUT CONTACTS.....83, 107
BATTERY HOLD DOWN,GROUP 31.....63, 69
BATTERY,12V,1000 CCA GRP 31.....63, 69
BEARING KIT (45553) TORQUE HUB.......23—
24, 39, 43-44
BEARING KIT, AUSCO***.....77-78
BEARING KIT,BRAKE,MICO.....23-24, 43-44
BEARING KIT,MICO.....23-24, 43-44, 77-78
BEARING KIT,ROTATOR,9K***.....99
BEARING RACE (LARGE) (45873).....19
BEARING RACE (SMALL) (45873).....19
BEARING, POLYGON P2055 (59105)........15,
35, 99
BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DX1.00L...15, 17, 35,
37
BEARING,1.00IDX1.500DX1.00L.....93
BEARING,1.25ID X 1.50D X 0.69L.....95
BEARING,1.25IDX1.50DX1.00L.....15, 35
BEARING,1.50IDX2.000DX1.50LG.....95
BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.0L......23-24, 43—
44
BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.5L,PTFE...15, 17,
35,37
BEARING,FL,1.25ID X 1.410D X 1.....99
BEARING,FLANGED,.376ID (20424).....109
BEARING,GARLOCK,24DU24.....93

BEARING,SERIES 3000.....77-78

BELT, TIMING,FORD LSG-423*.....59-60

BELT,V, DEUTZ DIESEL ENGINE.....65

BELT,V, FAN/ALT,FORD LSG423.....57

BLANKET,BATTERY.....121

BOLT KIT,D03.....73, 75

BOOT (20424).....109

BOOT(BELLOWS),E-STOP,BLACK.....83, 107

BOOT,CONTROLLER.....111

BOOT, THUMB 20424 JOYSTICK.....109

BOOT,TOGGLE SWITCH,SHORT*.....83, 107,
119, 121

BOX,INSTRUCTION STORAGE.....103

BRACKET,ACTUATOR ARM,PAINTED.....69

BRACKET,AUX.PUMP MNT.PAINTED.....73

BRACKET,CABLE TRACK GUIDE.....97

BRACKET,COVER HINGE,BLUE.....85

BRACKET,LP REG/AIR FILTER,PNTD......59—
60

BRACKET,SOLENOID MTG.PAINTED.....69

BRACKET,T.T.COVER ADJ.LH,PNTD......85

BRACKET,YOKE HOSE MNT,PAINTD.....39

BRACKET-PANEL-WIRE MOUNTING 99....83,
107

BRAKE ASSEMBLY, TURNTABLE ROT.....77—
78

BRAKE,LINING KIT,MICO.....23-24, 43-44

BRAKE,MICO,1200 IN/LB**.....23-24, 43-44

BRAKE,SWING,2800 IN/LB.....77-78

BRCKET,AIR CLEANER MTG.PAINT.....69

BRIDGE,50A FULL WAVE**.....119

BRKT,AIR CLEANER ORIENTATION**......57,
69

BRKT,TRNTBL,COV ADJ,RH,PAINTED.....85

BRUSH ASSEMBLY.....119

BULKHEAD,FEMALE X 4.....85

BUMPER, PLASTIC, 1.25 O.D......115

BUMPER,BATTERY BOX & RAILS.....115

BUMPER,RUBBER***.....85

BUMPER,RUBBER-1 X 1.25.....85

BUSHING,SPRING SEAT.....111

BUTTON,PUSH,BLACK W/SEAL***.....107

BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOM
HEAD.....83, 107

C

CABLE SQUEEZE CONN......81

CABLE SQUEEZE CONN.,XTRA LRG......81,
105

CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK.....103

CABLE TIE,4" BLK,HEAT RESISTNT.....103

CABLE TRACK TRAY ASSY S40.....97

CABLETRACK,PLATED, 41 LINK.....97

CAM ASSY (20424).....109

CAP, COOLANT RET SYS(54071).....63

CAP, OIL FILLER, FORD LSGA423.....57

CAPDIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE......21, 27, 41, 47,
75

CAP,DISENGAGE-45553 TORQUE HUB....23—
24, 39, 43-44

CAPDISTRIBUTOR,FORD.....57

CAPDUST,45873 HUB KIT.....19

CAPFUEL,GREEN*.....71

CAPFUEL,RED***.....71

CAPOIL FILLER,DEUTZ,DIESEL***.....67

Ganie

126

CAP,RADIATOR,FORD***.....63
CARB REPAIR KIT, LSG/LRG-423.....57
CARBURETOR FLOAT-ZENITH.....57
CARBURETOR,FORD-LRG 423 ,AUTO**.....57
CARRIER TERMINAL(5 PER BLOCK).....81
CLAMP, AIR CLEANER (27915)**.....57, 69
CLAMP,0.75,#12 X 1/4,RUB CUSH.....83
CLAMP,DUAL HOSE.....39
CLAMPHOSE,1.75,LINED.....57, 63
CLAMPHOSE,2.25" DIA......63
CLAMP,HOSE,8.50 DIA***.....65
CLAMPHOSE,SIZE .25 TO .63.....71
CLAMPMUFFLER,2 1/4" ID......67
CLAMP,RUB CUSH,0.75,#12 X 3/8*.....39
CLEVIS YOKE-1/4-28,PLTD W/PIN......27, 47,
59-60, 69
COIL, 12V, 19972/21623/29069.....75
COIL, AUTOMATIC CHOKE,.....57
COIL, IGNITION,FORD.....59-60
COIL, WITH DE CONNECTOR.....73
COIL,10V.....59-60, 65, 75
COIL,12Vv.19970,19971.....119
COIL,D01,10V***.....73, 75
COIL,SOLENOID,10V.....75
COLLAR, BOOT RETAINING.....109
CONN,520120-4-6,.025 ORI.....59-60
CONN,SQUEEZE,1/2NPT .38-.50,SM....... 81,
105
CONNECTOR ASSY,FOOTSWITCH S40...103
CONNECTOR, DEUTZ FUEL SHUTOFF*....69
CONNECTOR,070102-6-6.....87-88
CONNECTOR,070120-12-12....29, 33, 49, 53,
87-88
CONNECTOR,070120-16-12.....87-88
CONNECTOR,070120-16-16.....87-88
CONNECTOR,070120-4-4.....88
CONNECTOR,070120-4-6.....87-88, 101
CONNECTOR,070120-6-6....... 29, 49, 87-88,
101
CONNECTOR,070120-6-8.....87-88
CONNECTOR,070120-8-10.....29, 33, 49, 53,
87-88
CONNECTOR,070120-8-12.....49, 53
CONNECTOR,070120-8-6.....29, 49
CONNECTOR,070120-8-8.....33, 53, 88, 101
CONNECTOR,070122-8-8.....88, 101
CONNECTOR,M18 X 8 JIC.....67
CONTACT,N.O......83
CONTACT,NC.....83, 107
CONTACTOR,LIMIT SWITCH.....77-78, 93, 95
CONTROL BOX COVER, RIGHT SIDE*.....115
CONTROL BOX COVER,LEFT SIDE**.....115
CONTROL BOXW/DECAL,GROUND.....81, 83
CONTROL BOX W/DECAL,PLAT......105
COOLANT RETURN SYSTEM,Z45***.....63
COUPLER - 27648 POWER UNIT.....73
COUPLER,HUB,15 TOOTH 7/16BOLT*.....59—
60, 67
COUPLING,FLYWHEEL,FL 15T 12.5"....... 59—
60, 67
COVER ASSY,ENGINE,GAS/LPG.....85
COVER ASSY,REAR, TURNTABLE.....85
COVER ASSY,TANK SIDE, T.TABLE.....85
COVER CAP TORQUE HUB***......23-24, 39,
43-44
COVER CASTING, 20424 CONTROLLER...109
COVER LATCH ANGLE,PAINTED.....85

S-40,S-45
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COVER PLATE (30668).....75 DECAL,USE DEXRON***.....11 FUEL PUMP,ELECTRONIC.....57
COVER SUPPORT WELDMENT LH......85 DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZARD HAND....11,

COVER SUPPORT WELDMENT RH......85 13 G
COVER, AUXILIARY POWER SWITCH.....83 DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZARD PLAT.....11 GAS STRUT**__ 85
COVER,CABLE TRACK TRAY.....97 DECAL,WARN,FALL HAZARD.....11 2 A -

GASKET,EXHAUST.....59-60, 67

COVER.CONTROL BOX LID....115 DECAL WARN,IMPROPER OPERATION......13

COVER.DEUTZ ENGINE....67 DIAGNOSTIC FEMALE Q-DSCNT......21, 27, CASKETFUEL PUMRFORD.....57
GASKET,GBOX,S80/85 2008.....81, 83

COVER.FRONT DEUTZ ENGINE.....65 41,75 TG RO. S0 20088183

COVER.GFCIWEATHERPROOF.....105 DIN RAIL,23.75".....81 "UPPER CONTROL BOX.....

GASKET,WATER OUTLET,FORD.....57
GASKET,WATER PUMP,FORD.....57

GATE LATCH CASTING--DRILLED.....115
GAUGE,FUEL,SIDE MOUNT.....71
GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE W/O SENDER.....83
GAUGE,VOLTAGE.....83

COVER,KNOCK OUT HOLE,4 PER BAG...105 DIODE BLOCK SUPPRESSION.....81
COVER,LOWER CONT. BOX PAINTD.....85 DIODE,6 AMP,200 PIV,BULK.....69, 107
COVER,NON-STEER AXLE "BLUE".....24, 44 DIPSTICK.....69
COVER,PROTECTIVE,SLAVE W/JIB.....81 DISC KIT DRIVE TURNTABLE Z-60*.....78
COVR W/DECL,DR.CHAS.NONSTEER.....23— DISCONNECT ROD-45553TQ.HUB.....23-24,

24, 43-44 39, 43-44

' ' GAUGE,WATER TEMP.....83
C:gVR W/DECLS,DR.CHAS STR.END......19, DOOR CATCH,BASE CONTROL BOX....85 )2 g i S, o) *
CYLINDER, MASTER, S40.....93 E GEAR CASTING,20424 CONTROLLER*....109
CYLINDER,EXT.2.5" X 163.5".....95 GEAR, SLAVE, 24493.....111
CYLINDER LIFT S40.....93 ELBOW,070202-12-16.....87-88 GENERATOR,2000W,HYDRAULIC**.....119
CYLINDER SLAVE SAO/45... 99 ELBOW,070202-4-4.....77-78 GLOW PLUG,L1011.....121

: y ELBOW,070220-12-12.....29, 33, 49, 53 GOVERNOR,CNTRLR,FORD,LSG 423.....59—

CYLINDER, STEER™™..... 15,17, 35, 37 ELBOW,070220-4-4.....29, 33, 49, 53, 88, 101 60

ELBOW,070220-6-6......29, 33, 49, 53, 87-88, GOVERNOR,MECHNCL,FORD LSG423....59—

D 101 60
DECAL KIT.COSMETIC,S40.....11, 13 ELBOW,070220-8-12.....87—88 GUARD,FAN,DEUTZ F4L1011.....65
DECAL KIT.SAFETY/INSTR,S-40.....11, 13 ELBOW,070221-12-12.....87-88 GUARD,FOOTSWITCH,W/DECAL
DECAL"GENIE 2 WD" WHITE.....11 ELBOW,070221-6-6.....101 STEEL.....103
DECAL, PATCH, GEN,ALC-500.....119 ELBOW,070320-12-12.....29, 33, 49, 53 GUARD,PLATFORM ~ CNTRL  PANEL
DECAL,ARROW BLUE.....13 ELBOW,070320-12-16.....87-88 PTD....115
DECAL,ARROW YELLOW LRG 9".....13 ELBOW,070320-6-6.....29, 49
DECAL,COMPARTMENT ACCESS.....11 ELBOW,070320-8-10.....87—88 H
DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE BOOM,VERT....13 ELBOW,070320-8-8.....49, 53, 88

HANDLE HALFJOYSTICK (20424).....109
HANDLE,CAP,CONTROLLER.....111
HARNESS ASSY, FOOTSWITCH.....103, 105
HEATER,FREEZE PLUG,FORD LRG423...121

DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE S-40.....11 ELBOW,070321-6-6.....101
DECAL,DANGER DO NOT ALTER SWTC....13 ELBOW,130239-2-2.....57
DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY CLR....11, ELBOW,130239-4-4.....71

13 ELBOW,140238-16-16.....87—88

DECAL,DANGER,GEN SAFETY RULES....11, ELBOW,140339-16-16.....87-88 HINGE CASTING.....115
HINGE,.375X.120THK.,SLOTTED.....85

13 ELBOW,90DEG.1/4MPT,1/4SW,NPTF......59—
. HINGE,PLAT CONTROL BOX COVER.....115

DECAL,DANGER,NO SMOKING***.....11 60 D o R O o

DECAL DIESEL....11 ELBOW,90DEG.1/8MPT-5/16 BARB.....57 oo e Y TERMIBALT o

DECAL.GENIE 4 WD, WHITE.....11 ELBOW,90DEG.6 X 14.....57 ) 33%....

HOSE ASSEMBLY,1/2".....117

HOSE ASSEMBLY,10.5".....29, 49
HOSE ASSEMBLY,100".....101

HOSE ASSEMBLY,108".....29, 49, 101
HOSE ASSEMBLY,137".....101

HOSE ASSEMBLY,14.75".....87-88
HOSE ASSEMBLY,15".....29, 49, 87-88
FEMALE BULKHEAD CONNECTOR-8.....117 HOSE ASSEMBLY,16.75".....88

DECAL,GENIE S-40, WHITE,SMALL.....13 ELBOW,90DEG.SWIV.SWEEP-8-8.....49, 53
DECAL,GROUND CONTROL PANEL-S40...11 END PLATE,WAGO.....105
DECAL,INSTR,MAX SIDE FRC,ANSI.....13 ENGINE, DEUTZ D2011L03I (SERV).....65
DECAL,INSTRUCT,FOOTSWITCH OPER....13 EXHAUST,TAILPIPE,DEUTZ,S40.....67
DECAL,LABEL,LIQUID PROPANE.....11

DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT HERE.....13 F
DECAL,LABEL,UNLEADED GAS ONLY.....11
DECAL,NOTICE, LSG ENG SPECS.....11

DECAL NOTICE. TIRE PRESSURE - 11 FILTER ASSY W/INDICATOR LH.....71 HOSE ASSEMBLY,19"........29, 33, 49, 53, 77—
FILTER ASY,M PRESS,SAE8,WOIND*.....59— 78, 85
DECAL,NOTICE,DEUTZ ENG SPEC*.....11 )
DECAL,NOTICE,HAZARDOUS MAT'LS*....11 0 69 HOSE ASSEMBLY,19.25"....88
DECAL NOTICE MAX LOAD 500 LBS. 14 FILTER ELEMENT-10 MIC.***__50-60, 69  HOSE ASSEMBLY,21.38".....88
DECAL NOTICE. OPERATING INSTRN 3, FILTER ELEMENT-1OMICRON.....71 HOSE ASSEMBLY,22.5".....29, 33, 49, 53
P OPERATING INSTRN..... " FILTER MOUNT BRACKET.....59-60, 69 HOSE ASSEMBLY,23".....29, 33
DECAL NOTICE,SHUTOFF VALVES...11  FILTER SCREEN,TANK BREATHER....7L  HOSE ASSEMBLY,24"....101
DECAL OPTION GENERATOR 13 FILTER, OIL, FORD.....57 HOSE ASSEMBLY,24.50".....87—88
DECAL OPTION GLOW PLUGS 33 191 FILTERAIR,ELEMENT*... 57, 69 HOSE ASSEMBLY,25".....29, 33, 49, 53, 87-88
DECAL PLAT CTRL SYMBOLS Oy ' 15 FILTER ELEMENTBETA(5)=1000...59-60  HOSE ASSEMBLY,26.25".....87-88
DECAL PLATRORM GIRL PANEL® &3 FILTER FUEL,LRG-423 SCREW-IN....57 HOSE ASSEMBLY,27".....87-88
DECAL POWER T0 PLATFORM 1150, 17 FILTER FUELTR SEP, DTZ 1008.....69 HOSE ASSEMBLY,28".....101
o OWER TR FLATFORM LISV " FILTER,OIL.....69 HOSE ASSEMBLY,32.0".....88
FILTER,OIL,FORD.....57 HOSE ASSEMBLY,34.5"....29, 33, 49, 53
DECAL'POWER TO PLATFORM 230V....-11, 1) ) SHTUBE,STRAIGHT,360DEG,BULB....113 HOSE ASSEMBLY.35".....49, 53

DECAL,PROTECT CLEAR,PLAT.S40%. .13 FLASHTUBE,U SHAPED,360DEG,BULB...113 HOSE ASSEMBLY,35.25".....87-88

FLYWHEEL COVER,CASTING***,,...67 HOSE ASSEMBLY,36.50".....87—88
ngﬁt'glrilﬁggé %ﬁﬁ}él;} 11 FOOT SWITCH***.....103 HOSE ASSEMBLY,37.75".....87—-88
DECALYTRIANGL‘E BLUE7 13 FUEL FILTER W/SEP,DEUTZ,1008.....69 HOSE ASSEMBLY,40.5".....29, 33, 49, 53
DECAL,TRIANGLE,YELLOW....13 FUEL PUMP KIT,FORD LRG 423***_,,..57 HOSE ASSEMBLY,41"..... 87—-88
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HOSE ASSEMBLY,42".....87-88

HOSE ASSEMBLY,42.25".....87-88

HOSE ASSEMBLY,43".....29, 33, 49, 53

HOSE ASSEMBLY,44".....87-88

HOSE ASSEMBLY,44.50".....87-88

HOSE ASSEMBLY,45.75".....87-88

HOSE ASSEMBLY,52".....87-88

HOSE ASSEMBLY,526".....101

HOSE ASSEMBLY,534".....101

HOSE ASSEMBLY,55".....29, 49

HOSE ASSEMBLY,56".....29, 49

HOSE ASSEMBLY,567".....101

HOSE ASSEMBLY,57".....29, 33

HOSE ASSEMBLY,61".....29, 33, 49, 53

HOSE ASSEMBLY,64.5".....29, 33, 49, 53

HOSE ASSEMBLY,66".....29, 33, 49, 53

HOSE ASSEMBLY,75".....29, 33, 49, 53

HOSE ASSEMBLY,80".....49, 53

HOSE ASSEMBLY,85.5".....49, 53

HOSE ASSEMBLY,90.5".....101

HOSE ASSEMBLY,98".....49, 53

HOSE ASSEMBLY,LP GAS-86" LNG**....... 59—
60, 71

HOSE ASSY,18".....81

HOSE ASSY,MOTOR OIL DRAIN.....57

HOSE COVER,LWR CABLE TRK,BLU.....97

HOSE END,BARBED RIGID-16-16.....87-88

HOSE END,BARBED,SWIVEL,-12-12........ 29,
33, 49, 53, 87-88

HOSE END,BARBED,SWIVEL,-8-8......29, 33,
49, 53

HOSE END,BARBED,SWIVEL,90DEG-8....29,
33,49, 53

HOSE END,MALE PIPE,WH#1551.....57

HOSE END,MALE.25 X .25 MPT.....71

HOSE,1/4 FUEL LINE,SAE 30R7.....71

HOSE,5/16 FUEL,SAE 30R7.....71

HOSE,BOTTOM RADIATOR,FORD.....57, 63

HOSE,TOP RADIATOR,FORD.....57, 63

HOUR METER,10-80 VOLTS***.....83

HUB ASSEMBLY MODEL#60-8.....19

HYD SWIVEL,7 PORT,S40/60.....77-78

HYDRAULIC TANK ASSY,S40/80***.....71

IGNITION MODULE MTG.PLATE ASSY.....59—
60

IGNITION, ELECTRONIC, FORD.....59-60

INJECTION PUMP,DEUTZ DIESEL.....67

INJECTOR, FUEL LINE DEUTZ DSL.....67

INJECTOR,DEUTZ.....67

INNER CONE - MODEL 60-8.....19

ISOLATOR,VIBRATION,LG,RD&WH***......63,
65

J

JOYSTICK CONTROLLER,12V.....109
JOYSTICK, DRIVE GEAR, (24493).....111
JOYSTICK,MULT AXIS CONT.....111
JOYSTICK,MULT AXIS CONT,OEM***.....111
JOYSTICK,MULT AXIS,W/O PCB.....111

K

KEY,LATCH, 1 PAIR (28125).....85
KEY,SINGLE***.....83

KEYS,10 PACK***.....83
KEYSWITCH,3POS.MNTND.DR WKEY**.....83
KEYSWITCH,CONTACTS LOCK.....83

Part Description Index (continued)

KIT, JOYSTICK HANDLE.....109
KIT,CONTROL BOX COVER.....115
KIT,COVER,TORQUE HUB,45553***....23-24,
39, 43-44
KIT,ESTOP SVC BB&SM BOOM.....83, 107
KIT,FIELD INSTALL,SWING GATE.....115
KIT,HORN SVC BB&SM BOOM.....107
KITKEYSWITCH SVC BB & SM BOOM.....83
KIT,PLAT CONTROL PANEL GUARD**.....115
KIT,SWING GATE W/SPRING.....115
KIT,TORQUE HUB COVER (45553)**.....39

L

LATCH,FLUSH CUP***,....85

LATCH,SLIDE, FLUSH MOUNT STYLE.....85

LENS,AMBER,STROBE,FIREBOLT.....113

LIGHT,LED IND. RED 12V NH.....107

LIMIT SWITCH BRKT,DRIVE,PAIN.....77-78

LIMITER PC BOARD, HORSEPOWER.....105

LINING KIT,AUSCO (73918)***.....77-78

LINING KIT,MICO BRAKE.....23-24, 43-44

LINING REPAIR KIT (41915).....77-78

LINKAGE ROD.....27, 47

LOCK RING.....109

LOCKNUT,ELEC,1/2".....81, 105

LOCKNUT,ELECTRIC,1" NPT.....81

LOCKNUT,ELECTRIC,3/4".....81, 105

LP.TANK BRKT WLDMT.,SHORT.....119

LP.TANK BRKT WLDMT., TALL.....71

LS SPRING WAND (ZCY91).....93

LUG BOLT,5/8-18, WHEEL HUB***.....19

LUG,WHEEL STUD,5/8-18, W1/4HB**........ 23—
24,39, 43-44

M

MACH.,PRIMARY CYLINDER MNT.....93
MALE PIPE THD,1/4" SER,3/8"X18.....117
MANIFOLD,ASSY,GENERATOR.....119
MANIFOLD,FUNCTION S40.....73, 75
MANIFOLD,FUNCTN S40,S60,S80.....73
MANIFOLD,OSCILLATION.....27, 47
MANIFOLD,TRACTN,4WD,(S)SERIES*.....41
MANIFOLD,TURNTABLE ROTATION***.....77—
78

MICROSWITCH,13482 FOOTSWITCH.....103
MICROSWITCH,V3L-139-D8.....111
MIDRAIL GUIDE ( HOOK).....103
MODULE,IGNITION/START,12/24V.....81
MOTOR,12V DC (24573).....73
MOTOR,HYD,25CC FIXED***.....39
MOTOR,HYDRAULIC GENERATOR.....119
MOTOR,HYDRAULIC,AXIAL PORTS***.....24,
43-44

MOTOR,SWING DRIVE (53147).....77-78
MOTOR, TURNTABLE ROTATION***.....77-78
MOUNT,RAD.SUPPT.,RH,PAINTED.....63
MOUNTING BAND (27915).....57, 69
MPT,CPLR,1/4"SER,3/8"X18.....117
MUFFLER,DEUTZ.....67
MUFFLER,EXH,FORD,BIG BOOMS***......59—
60

N

NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC,#4 PORT***......21, 27,
41,47,75

NIPPLE,HEX,140137-16.....87-88

NON-OSCILATING STEER AXLE ASSY.....17,
37
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NON-STEER AXLE ASSY,S40.......23-24, 43—
44

NUT & BOLT KIT (25883).....109

NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS......105,
113

NUT,DO1 VALVE.....73, 75

NUT,HEX,1/4-28.....27, 47, 59-60, 69

NUT,HEX,JAM,1-8.....15, 17, 35, 37

NUT,HEX,M4 X 0.7 MM (20424)**.....109

NUT,LOCKING-LG.FLANGE,1/4-20.....85

NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13.....15, 17, 35, 37

NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20.....97, 115

NUT,LP NYLOCK,3/8-16.....85, 97

NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/16-18.....67, 69

NUT,LUG,5/8-18 X 90 DEGREE,Z45....19, 23—
24, 39, 43-44

NUT,NYLOCK,1-8.....99

NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13.....63, 73, 77-78

NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.....27, 47, 59-60, 65, 69,
73, 81, 85, 95, 97, 103, 107, 121

NUT,NYLOCK,10-24.....27, 47

NUT,NYLOCK,10-32.....95, 113

NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.....15, 35, 63, 71, 85, 95,
99, 103

NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18.....39

NUT,NYLOCK,5/8-11.....63, 65, 93

NUT,SOLENOID VALVE.....59-60, 65, 75

NUT,SOLENOID,2POS 3WAY.....119

NUT,SPINDLE,1-14.....19

NUT,WING,1/4-20.....63, 69

NUT-DO03 COIL.....73, 75

O
O-RING (2-114).....77-78
O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS).....21, 41
O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD*.....21, 41
O-RING***.....59-60, 67
O-RING, D03 COIL.....73, 75
O-RING, DO1 VALVE.....73, 75
O-RING, TORQUE HUB.....23-24, 39, 43-44
O-RING,2-042 N674-70***.....77-78
O-RING,2-044 BUNA***,...23-24, 39, 43-44,
77-78
O-RING,BOOT,CONTROLLER.....111
O-RING,MOTOR TO BRAKE***......23-24, 39,
43-44, 77-78
OIL COOLER KIT,S60,S80 PARKER.....71
OSCILLATE VALVE LINKAGE.....27, 47
OSCILLATE,CYLINDER S40/45.....15, 35
OUTER CONE - MODEL 60-8.....19
OUTLET,110V GFCI***.....105

P

PAD,EXTENSION CYLINDER,BOTTOM.....95
PAD,EXTENSION CYLINDER,TOP.....95
PAINT, AEROSOL,BRIGHT BLUE***.....11, 13
PAINT, AEROSOL,GENIE GRAY***,....11, 13
PAINT,WET,GENIE BLUE (1 GL)**.....11, 13
PAINT,WET,GENIE GRAY (1 GL)**.....11, 13
PCB,11179AB, (SWING)***.....111
PCB,11179CD,(LIFT)***.....111

PIN ASSEMBLY,TURNTBLE ROTATION.....77—
78

PIN ASSY, RETAINER, SS | & II.....77-78
PIN,1.00DIAX2.88LG,1HOLE....15, 17, 35, 37,
93

PIN,1.00DIAX6.67LG,2RING.....95
PIN,1.00DIAX9.46LG,2RING.....95
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PIN,1.25DIAX3.00LG,1HOLE.....15, 35
PIN,1.25DIAX5.25LG,1HOLE.....99
PIN,1.25DIAX7.17LG,2RING.....99
PIN,1.25DIAX7.25LG,1HOLE.....15, 35
PIN,1.50 DIA X 4.76 LG.GES1360.......15, 17,
35, 37
PIN,1.50DIAX17.25LG,1HOLE........15, 17, 23—
24, 35, 37, 43-44
PIN,1.50DIAX6.38LG,1HOLE.....93
PIN,1.50DIAX7.75LG,1HOLE.....93
PIN,CLEVIS,1 X 2.5 LG......15, 17, 35, 37
PIN,COTTER,.063 X 1.....27, 47
PIN,COTTER,.125 X 1.5.....15, 17, 35, 37
PIN,COTTER,.219 X 1.75.....19
PIN,LOCK,SHORT***.....115
PIN,PRIM.BOOM,16.0 X 1.5 INCH.....95
PIN,ROLL,.094 X .875.....103
PIN,ROLL,SST,.25 X 2.25.....15, 17, 35, 37
PIN,ROTATOR,8.13 X 1.25 INCH.....99
PINCH GUARD RAIL,6' PLATFORM.....115
PINCH GUARD RAIL,8' PLATFORM**.....115
PINION GEAR.....77-78
PISTON (30797).....27, 47
PLASTIC END STOP.....81
PLASTIC TRACK BRKT SET.....97
PLAT. ASSY,8 FT,SERV,S40/60/80.....103
PLAT. ASSY,EURO,6 FT, S40.....103
PLAT. ASSY,EURO,8 FT, S40.....103
PLAT.ASSY,6FT-S40/S60-95'& S80.....103
PLATE,ENGINE MOUNT,PAINTED.....63
PLATE,PUMP MOUNT,FORD,PAINTED.....59—
60
PLATE,REINFORCEMENT.....99
PLATE,SIDE CHASSIS.....88
PLATE,SWING COVER LATCH.....85
PLATFORM SUPPORT WELDMENT***.....99
PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,37g**.....21, 41
PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,ORFS*......21,
41
PLUG, SANTOPRENE .5 BLACK DOME....83,
107
PLUG,HEX HEAD,090109A-6.....87-88
PLUG,HEX HEAD,090109A-8.....29
PLUG,MALE,070109-6.....57, 67
PLUG,NYLON 1.187 BLACK DOMED.....115
PLUG,ORIFICE,0.052 INCH.....41
PLUG,ORIFICE,0.070.....21, 41
PLUG,PIPE,HEX HEAD,STL,1/4NPT....71
PLUG,SQUARE HEAD,3/4 MPT.....71
PLUG,W/LATCH,4 POLE,ANDERSON.....103
POT PLATE ASSEMBLY (20424).....109
POTENTIOMETER (20424).....109
POTENTIOMETER-JOYSTCK(53073).....111
POWER UNIT,AUX PUMP 12VDC.....73
POWER UNIT,AUXILLARY DC1003.....73
PRIMARY BOOM ASSY,S40.....95
PRIMARY BOOM EXT ASSY,S-40%**.....95
PUMP ASSY, FUEL, DEUTZ DIESEL.....69
PUMP ASSY.(27648).....73
PUMPLIFT 1.025 C.I.***.....59-60, 67
PUMPVAR.PISTON M46 2.8 CIQVP*.......59—
60, 67
PUMPWATER,FORD.....57

R

RADIATOR SHROUD,PAINTED.....63
RADIATOR,FORD (LSG).....63

RAILING CATCH CASTING--DRILLED.....115
RECEPT.,.SNAP-IN,4 POLE ANDERSN.....103

Part Description Index (continued) |

RECEPTACLE - BRITISH, 110V.....105
RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY.....119
REDUCER,070123-10-4.....88
REGULATOR DIAPH.KIT BEAM 120A.....60
REGULATOR, VOLTAGE, Z45GP91.....59-60
REGULATOR,LPG,BEAM #120A.....60
RELAY,SPDT,12V(AUTO) PLUG IN**.....81
RESISTOR,10 OHM,25 WATT.....83
RETAINER,GAS SPRING***.....85
RETAINER-N.C.PROPOR.SOLENOID.....75
RING GEAR,DEUTZ F3 & F4L1011.....67
RING GEAR,DEUTZ F3 & F4L1011F.....67
RING GEAR,DEUTZ F3L2011F.....67
RING GEAR,FORD***.....59-60
RIVET,ALUM,ALUM,3/16BUTTONHEAD....115
RIVET,ALUM,ALUM,P,.156 X .375.....85
RIVET,STEEL,P, .25 X .375.....115
ROCKER ASSY,HANDLE (20424)***.....109
ROD END,.375 X 2.25***.....15, 17, 35, 37
ROD END,.375 X 3.69...15, 17, 23-24, 35, 37,
43-44, 93, 95, 99
ROD END,.50 X 4.....95
ROLLER ARM-LIMIT SWITCH.....77-78
ROTATOR ASSEMBLY,8.2K***.....99
ROTATOR,PLAT,NON-JIB.....99
ROTOR,DISTRIBUTOR,FORD.....57

S

S40 AIRLINE TO PLATFORM.....117
SCREW,BLEEDER,M5X0.8.....99
SCREW,FHS,3/8-16 X 1.....85
SCREW,HEX,M4X0.7X10MM (20424)*.....109
SCREW,HEX,M4X0.7X30MM (20424)*.....109
SCREW,HHC,1-8 X 12IN GRD.2***.....99
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1, GR 8.....39
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5....23-24, 43—
44, 59-60, 67, 95, 99
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.5....... 23-24, 4344,
59-60, 73, 77-78
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 3.....63
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4.....15, 17, 35, 37
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 5 BLACK.....23-24, 43—
44, 77-78
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .5.....59-60, 69
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625.....59-60, 97, 107
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75....... 19, 23-24, 39,
43-44, 63, 67, 69, 73, 77-78, 81, 83, 93, 97,
103, 115
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1...73, 81, 85, 97, 103,
121
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.25......85
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.75.....95, 99
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.....97, 115, 119
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.25.....59-60, 65
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.5.....27, 47
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 3.....27, 47
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75....... 39, 71, 73, 85,
93, 95, 97, 119
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.....15, 17, 35, 37, 59—
60, 63, 65, 67, 73, 77-78, 85, 93, 119
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5.....15, 17,
23-24, 35, 37, 43-44, 59-60, 67, 69, 77-78,
85, 93, 103
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.50,GR5.....63, 99
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.75,GRD.8.....95
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.....15, 35
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 3.5,GR5.....67
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 6.....97
SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GR5.....73
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SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 1.75 GRD.S.....63, 67

SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 3.5.....63

SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 3.5 GRD.S.....93

SCREW,HHC,M10 X 25MM,GR 8.8.....63

SCREW,HHC,M6 X 20MM,GR8.8.....69

SCREW,HHC,M8 X 20MM.....69

SCREW,PHIL,PHM,10-24 X.38,SEMS.....63

SCREW,RHM,10-32 X .38.....113

SCREW,RHM,10-32 X 1.75.....93, 95

SCREW,SHC,1/4-20 X 2.....73

SCREW,SHC,10-24 X 1 (D01).....75

SCREW,SHC,10-24 X 1.250 (D01).....73, 75

SCREW,SHC,10-24 X 2.....75

SCREW,SHC,10-24 X 3.....75

SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X .75,BLACK.....99

SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X 1.75.....77—78

SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X 2.25......23-24, 39, 43—
44

SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X 4,A574.....65, 77—78

SCREW,SHS,10-24 X .625.....27, 47

SEAL KIT (ALL MANIFOLDS).....27, 47, 75

SEAL KIT (CYL PN 30528).....95

SEAL KIT (CYL PN 30529).....93

SEAL KIT (CYL PN 30585).....15, 17, 35, 37

SEAL KIT (W1B) TORQUE HUBS........23-24,
39, 43-44

SEAL KIT CYL,S40 (63206).....93

SEAL KIT CYL.S40 SLAVE (81693).....99

SEAL KIT, AUSCO (73918).....78

SEAL KIT, 58958 SWING MOTOR.....77-78

SEAL KIT,8K ROTATOR***.....99

SEAL KIT,BRAKE,MICO.....23-24, 43-44

SEAL KIT,BRAKE, TURNTABLE ROT.....77-78

SEAL KIT,CONTROL VALVE.....27, 47

SEAL KIT,HYDRAULIC CYLINDER***.......15,
35, 93, 99

SEAL KIT,LIFT PUMP (53961)***.....59-60, 67

SEAL KIT,LIFT PUMP**.....59-60, 67

SEAL KIT,MICO.....23-24, 43-44, 77-78

SEAL KIT,MOTOR TURNTABLE***.....77—78

SEAL KIT,0SC.CYL......15, 35

SEAL KIT,PLAT ROTATE***.....99

SEAL KIT,SAUER-DANFOSS M46+**.....59-60,
67

SEAL KIT,STEER CYL (89065)......15, 17, 35,
37

SEAL KIT,SUNSTRAND.....24, 39, 43-44

SEAL KIT,SWIVEL (44367).....77—78

SEAL KIT,UNIVERSAL,9K ROTATORY.....99

SEAL,SHAFT....77-78

SEAL, THERMOSTAT,FORD.....57

SEAL-GREASE,MODEL 60-8.....19

SEAL/BEARING KIT (45043,54840).....19

SENDING UNIT,OIL PRESS.,DEUTZ.....69

SENDING UNIT,OIL PRESS.,DEUTZ*.....69

SENDING UNIT,OIL PRESSURE***.....57

SENDING UNIT,OIL TEMP......69

SENDING UNIT, TMP,FRD,GM,PRK704.....57

SENSOR,LEVEL 4.5 DEG.....73

SERIAL # LABEL,MYLAR 4X8**.....11

SHAFT (53073)**.....111

SHAFT ADAPTER, HELAC ROTATOR.....99

SHAFT ASSY W/HOUSING.....111

SHAFT,OUTPUT,PINION,TURNTABLE......77—
78

SHAFT,W/NF STYL BLOCK,(20424)*.....109

SHIM,AXLE ROTATION STOP.......23-24, 43—
44
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SHIM,AXLE ROTATION STOP22 GA.........23—
24, 43-44

SHIM,PRIMARY BOOM,.064 THK......95

SHIM,WEAR PAD,5X 1.5 16GA.....95

SHOCK MOUNT,SMALL.....63

SHUTDOWN SOLENOID,12V, DEUTZ.....69

SLEEVE,NYLON,2".D.,BULK(100).....103

SLIDING MIDRAIL KIT,PTD.....103

SNAP PIN.....115

SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.00,ZAG.....95, 99

SOLENOID CABLE ASSY***.....69

SOLENOID VALVE,N.C. 2POS. 3WAY........59—
60, 65

SOLENOID, ANTI-DIESELING.....57

SOLENOID,12V CONTINUOUS***.....81, 121

SOLENOID,THROTTLE,.....69

SOLENOID-GASOLINE FUEL.....71

SPACER,NYLON,.375.....105

SPARK PLUG WIRE SET, LSG 423.....57, 59—
60

SPARK PLUG,FORD.....57, 59-60

SPRING (RED) MICO.....23-24, 43-44

SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.5....19, 23-24,
39, 43-44

SPRING CLIP,3/8-16.....73, 85, 119

SPRING KIT,MICO.....77-78

SPRING,24493 CONTROLLER.....111

SPRING,DRIVE TURNTABLE.....78

SPRING,RETURN***.....109

SPUR GEAR (20424).....109

STARTER ASSY - PRE 8/14/95.....65

STARTER SOLENOID, DEUTZ 25484.....65

STARTER,ENGINE,FORD LSG/LRG***.....59—
60

STRAINER ASSEMBLY,PAINTED.....71, 87-88

STRAINER,FILLER NECK.....71

STRAP ASSY,TANK, 66 INCH.....71

STROBE,FIREBOLT,12-80VDC,AMB**.....113

SUB PLATE (SPOOL VALVE).....73

SUPPORT,RAILING.....115

SUPPORT,WRIST,PAINTED-BLUE......107

SWING DRIVE ASSEMBLY,S40/260.....77-78

SWITCH (20424).....109

SWITCH PLATE ASSEMBLY/(20424).....109

SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 2P MNT...83,
107, 119

SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 2P MOM..83,
107

SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 3P MNT...107

SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY DPDT 3P MOM..83,
107

SWITCH TOGGLE ASSY SPDT 3P MOM...83,
107, 121

SWITCH,HANDLE,20424.....109

SWITCH,LIMIT,W/6.25"SPRING ARM.....93

SWITCH,LIMIT\W/ROLLER ARM.....77-78, 95

SWITCH,VACUUM.....59-60

SWITCH/SENDER, OIL TEMPERATURE.....69

T

T-BOX,2.75 X 4.5 X 2.0.....105

TANK STRAPBOLT STYLE,62".....71

TANK, LP, 7 GAL.....71, 119

TANK,30 GALLON,PAINTED**.....71

TAPE,NON SKID,2" WIDE (BULK).....103

TAPE,WARNING,BLK/YEL, 50***.....11, 13

TEE,BRANCH,070429-10-10.....88

TEE,BRANCH,070429-6-6....... 29, 33, 49, 53,
101

TEE,BRANCH,070429-8-8.....88

TEE,BRANCH,070433-8.....29, 49

TEE,RUN,070428-4-4.....29, 33, 49, 53

TEE,RUN,070428-6-6.....87-88

TEE,RUN,070428-8.....29, 49, 53

TEE,RUN,070432-12.....87-88

TEE,RUN,070432-4.....88

TEE,RUN,070432-8.....29, 33, 49, 53, 87-88

TEE,UNION,070401-12.....87-88

TEE,UNION,070401-6.....29, 49

TERM RELAY,N-INSULATE 14-16 GA.....81

TERM,RELAY,N-INSULATE 18-20 GA.....81

Terminal - Relay Socket, 10 - 12 Gauge.....81

TERMINAL BLOCK(SINGLE),WAGO***.....81,
105

TERMINAL BLOCK,WAGO.....105

TERMINAL,ANDERSON,30A 12-16 GA.....103

THERMOSTAT & SEAL,FORD.....57

THREADED ROD,(1/4-20),9.75.....63, 69

THREADED ROD,1/4-28 X 10 IN***,....59-60,
69

THRUST CAP (20193).....23-24, 43-44

TIE ROD, WELDMENT.....15, 17, 35, 37

TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,AIR,LEFT.....23-24, 39,
43-44

TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,AIR,RIGHT....... 23-24,
39, 43-44

TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,AIR,STEER...... 19

TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,LH FOAM.....19

TIRE & WHEEL ASSY,RH FOAM.....19

TIRE & WHEEL ASSY.LEFT,FOAM...... 23-24,

39, 43-44

TIRE & WHEEL ASSY.RIGHT,FOAM....23-24,
39, 43-44

TIRE,12 X 16.5 8 PLY SGL.......23-24, 39, 43—
44

TIRE,12.5L-16 SL,12 PLY**** .19
TIRE,12.5L-16SL,12 PLY***** .19
TOEBOARD,PLTFM ENTRY EUR,PNTD*...103
TOOL TRAY ACCESSORY***.....115
TORQUE HUB SERIES 1-18.25:1.....39
TORQUE HUB,35:1***.....23-24, 43-44
TORQUE HUB-SWING***.....77-78

TRACK REPAIR,7 LINK (25706).....97
TRACTION MANIFOLD,2WD***.....21
TUBE,SLIDING MIDRAIL,PAINTED.....103

U

U-BOLT, KIT 5/16-18 X 2.5.....67

U-BOLT,3/8 X 1YZ.....103

UPDATE KIT STEERING S40/45....15, 17, 35,
37

Vv

VALVE ASSY,BLEED***.....99

VALVE KIT,D03.....73, 75

VALVE,BALL,1" MPT X FPT.....87-88

VALVE,CHECK.....73

VALVE,CHECK (30797).....27, 47

VALVE,CHECK***.....75

VALVE,CHECK,#8 O-RING PORTS.....88

VALVE,CNTERBAL,CBBB-LHN@3000**....15,
35,93

VALVE,CNTERBALANCE-SUN@3000.....93

VALVE,CNTRBAL 3500PSI,ATM VEN.....99

VALVE,COUNTERBAL.CBBB-LHN@2600....95

VALVE,COUNTERBAL.CBCG-LIN@3000....99

VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE.....75

Ganie
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VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE 2500 PSI*.....77—
78
VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE SANDWICH....75
VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE***.....99
VALVE,DIFFERENTIAL SENSING.....27, 47
VALVE,DIFFERENTIAL SENSING***.....75
VALVE,DOL1.....75
VALVE,DRAIN,FORD,BLOCK,RAD......59-60,
63
VALVE,DUAL CB MANIFOLD.....99
VALVE,FLOW DIVIDER/COMBINER.....21, 41
VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR.....75
VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR 0.6GPM.....75
VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR 2.0 GPM........ 73,
75
VALVE,FLOW REGULATOR 3.5 GPM**.....75
VALVE,FUEL LOCK.....71
VALVE,LOCK OFF,BEAM #FL-418.....59-60
VALVE,PILOT OPERATED.....27, 47
VALVE,PRESSURE REDUCING.....119
VALVE,PRI. FLOW REG 4.3.....119
VALVE,PROPORTIONAL SOLENOID***.....75
VALVE,REGEN.SANDWICH.....75
VALVE,RELIEF.....73, 75
VALVE,RELIEF 250 PSI***.....41
VALVE,RELIEF 2600 PSI.....75
VALVE,RELIEF210 PSI.....21
VALVE,RELIEF2200 PSI***.....75
VALVE,SHUTTLE.....21, 41
VALVE,SHUTTLE (30797).....27, 47
VALVE,SHUTTLE***.....27, 47, 77-78
VALVE,SOLENOID.....75
VALVE,SOLENOID (18660).....119
VALVE,SOLENOID,10V,2POS 3WAY**....... 59—
60, 65
VLV,MAN,3 POS/4 WAY,OPEN CTR.....27, 47

w

WASHER,3/8 PLATE (3/8X2X3/16TK.....77-78
WASHER,FENDER,.25 X 1.25 X.062....85, 103
WASHER,FLAT,.5 HARDENED......23-24, 39,
43-44, 59-60, 67, 77-78
WASHER,FLAT,.625 HARDENED........ 23-24,
39, 4344, 63, 67, 77-78, 93
WASHER,FLAT,1.063 X 2 X .134.....99
WASHER,FLAT,MS#10,Y.....93, 113
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2",Y.....63, 73
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ....... 19, 23-24, 27,
39, 4344, 47, 59-60, 63, 65, 67, 69, 73, 77—
78, 81, 83, 85, 95, 97, 99, 103, 107, 115, 119,
121
WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y......63, 67, 71, 73,
85, 93, 103
WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y.....39
WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/8",Y.....63, 65
WASHER,LOCK,#10 PLTD.....73, 75, 93, 95
WASHER,LOCK,.25.....19, 23-24, 27, 39, 43—
44, 47, 59-60, 63, 67, 69, 77-78, 81, 83, 97
WASHER,LOCK,.313.....69, 73, 93
WASHER,LOCK,.375....15, 17, 23-24, 35, 37,
39, 43-44, 59-60, 63, 65, 67, 69, 73, 77-78,
85, 93, 95, 97, 119
WASHER,LOCK,0.5".....23-24, 43-44, 59-60,
67, 7778, 95, 99
WASHER,LOCK,M10.....63
WASHER,SHIM,1.01 X 1.63 X.062.....95, 99
WASHER,SPINDLE.....19
WASHER,THRUST,1.5 X 3.5 X .187.....15, 17,
23-24, 35, 37,4344
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WASHER, THRUST, TORQUE HUB......23-24,
39, 43-44
WEAR PAD,4X2X.5 W/INSERT***.....63, 67, 93
WEAR PAD,5 X 1.5 X .625 W/NUTS.....95
WEAR PAD,6.5 X 5 X .75 W/INSER.....95
WEAR PAD,CABLE TRACK.....97
WEAR PAD,CABLE TRACK TUBE.....97
WELDMENT, ENGINE MODULE PLATE.....63,
65
WELDMENT,DEUTZ ENGINE MOUNT.....65
WELDMENT,EXHAUST SUPPORT.....67
WELDMENT,FORD ENG.MNT,INBOARD.....63
wWELUDMENT, F ORD
ENG.MNT,OUTBOARD.....63
WELDMENT,FRT AXLE OSC,ASSY.....15, 35
WELDMENT,HYD TANK MODULE.....73
WELDMENT,RADIATOR MOUNT.....63
WELDMENT,ROD END.....15, 17, 35, 37
WELMENT,DEUTZ ENGINE MOUNT.....65
WHEEL&TIRE ASSY,AIR,STEERING.....19
WHEEL, 16.5 X 9.75 S40.....23-24, 39, 43-44
WHEEL, 16X10.....19
WIRE CABLE,14/3 CON.TPE JKT*.....105
WIRE CABLE,16/2 SJO,BULK.....81
WIRE CABLE,16/3 SJO,BULK.....81
WIRE CABLE,16/4 SJO,BULK.....81
WIRE CABLE,18/19 CON.TPRJKT.....81, 105
WIRE LOOM,3/8 POLY SLIT.....103
WIRE,12/3 SJEOW,BULK,BLK-WHT-G......81,
105
WIRING DUCT/COVER, 1 X 72 IN**.....81
WLDMT.CABLE TRACK SUPP.TUBE.....97
WLDMT.CABLE TRACK TUBE S40.....97
WLDMT.FUNCTION MAN. MNT. S40.....73

Y
YOKE ASSEMBLY 2WD S40 LEFT.....17
YOKE ASSEMBLY 2WD S40 RIGHT.....15, 17
YOKE ASSEMBLY,2WD L.H.,S40.....15
YOKE ASSY,4WD,L.S.,S40.....35, 37
YOKE ASSY,4WD,R.S.,S40.....35, 37

Z
ZERK,GREASE,1/8 NPT.....85

Part No. 32223
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Genie PN Parker PN

Description

12342 6-4 F5OX-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
13757 4R6X-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS
19685 12-10 C50OX-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
22664 12-10 C50X ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
27431 8-12 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
28678 AS-B-33 SLEEVE,NYLON,1.81"ID
39871 6 WETX-WLN-S UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT FLARE TUBE
39872 4 REOX-S RUNTEE,STRAIGHT THREAD
39873 6 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39874 8-6 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39875 4-6 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39876 6-8 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39877 4 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39878 6 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39879 4-8 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39880 6-10 F5OX-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39881 4-6 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39882 4-HP50N-S PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
39883 8-8 FTX-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE
39885  269HB 12-12 ELBOW,90°,BEADED HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE
39886 431-6 HOSE,3/8 INCH ID
39887 540N-2 HOSE,1/8 INCH ID
39888 801-8 HOSE,1/2 INCH ID
39889 801-12 HOSE,3/4 INCH ID
39890 10643-6-6 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
39891 13943-6-6 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL JIC
39892 13743-6-6 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL JIC
39894 30682-8-8 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
39895  30682-10-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
42286 8-8 CTX-S ELBOW,90°, MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE
42756 8-12CLO-S ELBOW,90 MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42757 8-12 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42758 4 JLO-S UNION TEE,ORFS
42759 4-4 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42760 6-8 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42761 1J143-6-4 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
42762 1J743-6-4 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL, SEAL LOK
42768 1J043-4-4 HOSE END,MALE,SEAL LOK
42776 601-8 HOSE,1/2 INCH ID
42777 1J743-16-16 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
42786 16 CLO-S ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42787 16 R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS
42788 16-8 TRLO-BL-S REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
42789 6-6 CLO-S ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42790 8-10 V50LO-S ELBOW,45°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
42791 3/4 CD-S ELBOW,90°,MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
42792 3/4 X1/2PTR-S REDUCER,MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
42793 1/2CR-S ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE
132

Genie PN Parker PN
42794 1CR-S
42795 BV-0839
42796 BV-0838
42874 6-8 CLO-S
42912 13943-6-4
42920 BV-0840
42932 AS-B-17
42936 10243-2-4
42953 1/2 DD-S
42956 6 WELO-WLNL-S
45349 8 V50X-S
45351 4 V50X-S
47223 10343-6-6
47419 PS690503-6-6
48750 421-4
48751 481TC-4
48752 482TC-4
48753 451TC-6
48754 482TC-6
48755 381-6
48756 4517C-8
48757 482T7C-8
48758 381-8
48759 381-10
48760 4517C-10
48761 482T7C-12
48762 4517C-12
48763 77212
48764 881-16
48765 77216
48766 AS-B-15
48767 AS-B-22
48770 881-8
enie

ATEREX BRAND

Description

ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE

BALL VALVE

BALL VALVE

ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
BALL VALVE,90°
SLEEVE,NYLON,1.22" ID

HOSE END,FEMALE PIPE
ELBOW,90°,FEMALE PIPE
UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,ORFS
ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
HOSE END,MALE,JIC
SWIVEL,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO 37° FLARE
HOSE,1/4 INCH ID

HOSE,1/4 INCH ID

HOSE,1/4 INCH ID

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

HOSE,1/2INCH ID

HOSE,1/2INCH ID

HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

HOSE,5/8 INCH ID

HOSE,5/8 INCH ID

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

HOSE,1 INCH ID

HOSE,1 INCH ID
SLEEVE,NYLON,1.06" ID
SLEEVE,NYLON,1.42" ID

HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

S-40,S-45
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48771
48772
48773
48800
48801
48802
48804
48805
48806
48807
48808
48809
48810
48811
48812
48813
48814
48815
48816
48817
48818
48819
48820
48821
48822
48823
48824
48825
48826
48827
48828
48829
48830
48831
48833
48834
48835
48836
48837
48838
48839
48840
48841
48842
48843
48844
48845
48846

881-10
381-4
AS-B-13
1JC43-4-4
1743-4-4
1J943-4-4
1JM43-4-4
10643-4-4
13943-4-4
1J543-4-4
3JC82-8-8
3JC82-12-12
1JC43-6-4
1J943-6-4
1JC43-6-6
1J143-6-6
1J543-6-6
1J743-6-6
1J943-6-6
1J543-6-8
1J943-8-4
1JC43-8-6
1J743-8-6
1J943-8-6
1JC43-8-8
1J543-8-8
1J143-8-8
1J543-8-8
1J743-8-8
1J943-8-8
1JC43-10-8
1J543-10-8
1J743-10-8
1J943-10-8
1JC43-10-10
1J943-10-10
1JS43-10-12
1JC43-12-8
1J843-12-8
1J743-12-8
1J943-12-8
1J943-12-10
1JC43-12-12
1J043-12-12
1J143-12-12
1J543-12-12
1J743-12-12
1J943-12-12

Description

HOSE,5/8 INCH ID

HOSE,1/4 INCH ID

SLEEVE,NYLON,.86" ID

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,MALE,SEAL LOK, NO O-RING
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,MALE,SEAL LOK

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
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48847
48848
48849
48850
48851
48852
48853
48854
48855
48856
48857
48859
48867
48873
48874
48875
48877

48878
48879
48880
48881
48883
48884

48885

48887
48888
48890
48891

-
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13943-12-12
10543-12-12
1JC71-12-12
1J871-12-12
1J171-12-12
1J771-12-12
1J971-12-12
1JC43-16-16
1J943-16-16
1J171-16-16
1J971-16-16
1J543-8-4
PD36BTL
6 PNLO-S
6 PNTX-S
6 R6LO-S
4 F50LO-SW/.025

16-12 C50LO-S
8 C6LO-S
PD6-285
6 HLO-S
8 PSON-S
8M18F870OMLO-S

4 WGTX-WLN-S

48886 4 FSOLO-SW/2MM

4CTX-S
10-12 V50LO-S
4 S50L0-S
4 86L0O-S

Description

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,MALE,STRAIGHT THREAD
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE,SEAL-LOK SWIVEL
PLUG, TUBE END,ORFS

PLUG,FLARE TUBE

RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS,
W/.025 ORI

ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,90°,SWIVEL NUT ORFS
CAP,DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE

UNION,ORFS

PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,METRIC,STRAIGHT THREAD
TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,BULKHEAD,FEMALE PIPE TO
FLARE TUBE

CONNECTOR,MACHINED STRAIGHT THREAD TO
ORFS

ELBOW,90°, MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE
ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
BRANCH TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
BRANCH TEE,SWIVEL NUT TO ORFS
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48892 6 C6LO-S ELBOW,90°, SWIVEL NUT ORFS 48938 8 R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

48893  6F50HAC-S UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD 48939 8 S6LO-S BRANCH TEE,SWIVEL NUT TC ORFS

48894 8WLO-WLNL-S  UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS 48940 8 WJJLO-WLNL-S  RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS

48895 DT-370-MSMO-5  VALVE,CHECK 48941 84 TRLO-S REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS

48896 6JLO-S UNION, TEE,ORFS 48942 8.6 C50L0-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48897 DT-750-MSMS-5  VALVE,CHECK 48943 86 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48898 DT-750-MOMS-5  VALVE,CHECK 48944 88 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TC ORFS

48899 DT-620-MOMS-5  VALVE,CHECK 48945 8 FTX-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE

489004-6 F50LO-SW/.035 CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS, 48946 8-10 F50LO-S CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
W/.035 ORI 48947 8-12 C50L0-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48902 16-1 AOE4G-S ELBOW,90° LONG,FEMALE PIPE TO 48948 8-12 FSOLO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
STRAIGHT THREAD 48949 8-16 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48903 1FF-8 NIPPLE,PIPE 48950 10 C50LO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48904  4CS0LO-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48951 10 CC50LO-S ELBOW,90° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48905 4 F30LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48952 10 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48906 4 RSOLO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD 48953 10 R50LO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD

48907  4VSOLO-S ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48954 10 S50LO-S BRANCH TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48908 4 R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS 48955 10 R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

48909 4 WJJLO-WLNL-S ~ RUNTEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS 48956 10-4 TRLO-BL-S  REDUCER,TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS

48910 4 GTX-S W/.030 CONNECTOR,FEMALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE 48957 10-6 TRLO-BL-S REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS

48911 4-6 CSOLO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48958 10-12 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48912 4-6 FSOLO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48959 12 C50L0-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

489134-6 F50LO-SW/.030 CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS, 48960 12 F50L0-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
W/.030 ORI 48961 12 R50LO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD

48914  4-8 F50L0-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48962 12 S50LO-S BRANCH TEE STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48915  6C50L0-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48963 12 V50LO-S ELBOW, 45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48916 6 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48964 12 R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

48917 6 FF50LO-S CONNECTOR LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48965 12CLO-S ELBOW,90° MALE PIPE TO ORFS

48918  6RSOLG-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD 48966  12FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS

48919  6S50L0-S BRANCH TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48967 12 JLO-S UNION TEE ORFS

48920 6 V50LO-S ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48968 12 WLO-WLNL-S  UNION BULKHEAD,ORFS

48921 6FLO-S CONNECTOR MALE PIPE TO ORFS 48969 12 WJJLO-WLNL-S  RUNTEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS

48922 66 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS 48970 12 WELO-WLNL-S  UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,ORFS

48923 6 P5ON-S PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD

489256 6 WELO-S UNION,90° BULKHEAD,ORFS

48926 6-4 C50LO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48927  6-4 F50L0-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48928  6-4 V50LO-S ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48929 6-8 C50LO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48930 6-8 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48931 6-10 FSOLO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48932  8C50L0O-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48933 8 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48934 8 FF50LO-S CONNECTOR LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48935 8 RSOLO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD

48936 8 S50L0O-S BRANCH TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48937 8 V50LO-S ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
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48971
48972
48973
48974
48975
48976
48977
48978
48980
48983
48984
48985
48986
48988
48989
48990
48991
48992
48993
48994
48995
48996
48997
48998
48999
49201
49202
49203
49205
49207
49209

49212

49213
49216
49217
49219
49418
49511
49512
49513
49514
49515
49517
49519
49520
49530

12 G5G5JG5-S
12 XHL6-S
12-1/2 F50G-S
12-10 C50L0-S
12-10 F5OLO-8
12-16 C50L0O-S
12-16 F5QOLO-S
12-16 V50LO-S
12-16 FLO-S
16 C50LO-S
16 FS0LO-S
16 VEOLO-S
16 FLO-S
16 CD45-S
12CD45-S
8 CD45-8
16-12 FLO-S
16-12 V50LO-S
XV501-12
XV501-16
XV510P-12
XV510P-16
PD341
PD 361
DT-500-MOMS-5
10 VBOLO-S
1JC43-12-10
10-8 V50LO-S
6 FS5OHAQO-S
PD34BTL
8M18F870MX-S

8 WGTX-WLN-S

30682-8-8
831-8
33982-8-8
PS-B-35
4-6 VEOLO-S
DT370-MOMS-5
1DD-S
1 FF-S
10 HPSON-S
12-16 CLO-S
6 HP50ON-S
16-12 F50OLO-S
4AVTX-S
16 C6LO-S

Description

TEE,FEMALE STRAIGHT THREAD
ADAPTER, 37° MALE TO SWIVEL ORFS
ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
ELBOW,45° MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
ELBOW,45° MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
ELBOW,45°,MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS
ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
BALL VALVE

BALL VALVE

BALL VALVE

BALL VALVE

DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE, STRAIGHT THREAD
DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE, STRAIGHT THREAD
VALVE,CHECK

ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD

DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE,SEAL-LOK SWIVEL
CONNECTOR ,METRIC,STRAIGHT THREAD TO
FLARE TUBE
CONNECTOR,BULKHEAD,FEMALE PIPE TO
FLARE TUBE

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
SLEEVE,NYLON,2.19"ID

ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
VALVE,CHECK

ELBOW,90°,FEMALE PIPE

NIPPLE,PIPE

PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,45° MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE
ELBOW,90°, SWIVEL NUT ORFS

Part No. 32223

49612
49613
49728
49729
49814
49829
49831
49834
49838
49840
49844
49854
49855
49859
49861
49867
51152
51153
51154
51264
51265
51508
51580
51628
51735
51803
53023
53497
53499
53500
53501
53502
53503
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Genie PN Parker PN

PKT02586
PKT06276
10143-12-12
16-1 F50G-S
12-8 FLO-S
DT-500-MOMF-5
881-12
16 JLO-S
12-8 TRLO-BL-S
8JLO-S
10-8 TRLO-BL-S
8 PSON-S
1JC43-16-12
4 PSON-S
4 FF50L0-$
12-3/4 F50G-S
6 R6X-S
6-4 TRTX-S
4.4GTX
881-12
8JLO-S
8 BTX-S
12-8 TRLO-BL-S
6 R6X-S
38 HHP
1J943-6-8
125HBL-5-4
PKT02585
1JC71-16-16
3-904
3-906
3-908
3-910

Description

O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS)

PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,ORFS

HOSE END, MALE PIPE

ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
VALVE,CHECK

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

UNION TEE,ORFS

REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
UNION TEE,ORFS

REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
CONNECTOR,FEMALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE
HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

UNION TEE,ORFS

NUT,FLARE TUBE

TUBE END REDUCER,ORFS

RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

PLUG,PIPE THREAD

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
FITTING, HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE

O-RING KIT

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-4
O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-6
O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-8
O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-10
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53535 3-912 O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-12 61083 24 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
53536 4-PNLO-S PLUG, TUBE END,ORFS 61086 20 R50LO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD

53537 6 PNLO-S PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS 61090 24-20 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
53538 8 PNLO-S PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS 61091 1J943 24-24 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL ,SEAL LOK
53539 10 PNLO-S PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS 61093 1J978-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

53540 12 PNLO-S PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS 61095 1J543-20-16 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
53946 129HB-5-4 FITTING,90° HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE 61100 811-24 HOSE,11/2 INCH ID

93951 8-1/4F50G-S ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD 61130 1J543-24-24 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
53980 6 S6LO-S BRANCH TEE,SWIVEL NUT TO ORFS 61131 14878 12-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
54132 4 C6LO-S ELBOW,90°, SWIVEL NUT ORFS 61132 1J778-12-12 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

54135 11343-16-16 HOSE END,MALE SWIVEL,PIPE 61152 139HB-6-4 ELBOW,45° BARB TO MALE PIPE

54283 8-10 C50L0O-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 61251 BV-0750 BALL VALVE

54428 8M18C870MLO-S ELBOW, 90° METRIC, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 61259 4 CC50L0-S ELBOW,90° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
54803 FS-F-16-10 SLEEVE,FIRE,.96" ID 61260 20-12 TRLO-BL REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
54954 10143-2-4 HOSE END, MALE PIPE 61262 12 C6LO-S ELBOW,90°,SWIVEL NUT ORFS

55190 318 HP-S PLUG,PIPE THREAD 61263 20 FSOHAO-S UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD

55448 8 HLO-S UNION,ORFS 61264 6-10C50LO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
55839 6 F650X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO 37° SWIVEL 61265 6 WNLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,ORFS

55968 10 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 61268 4 WNLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS

56003 6 CC50L0-S ELBOW,90° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 61269 4 WLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS

56166 BV-0837 BALL VALVE,90° 61272 12 AOEL6 ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS SWIVEL
56188 10143-8-6 HOSE END, MALE PIPE 61316 482TC-16 HOSE,1 INCH ID

56233 2-011 O-RING,ORFS,-4 61321 6 JLO-S UNION TEE,ORFS

56234 2-012 O-RING,ORFS,-6 61327 78212 HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

56235 2-014 O-RING,0ORFS,-8 61328 881-24 HOSE,11/2 INCH ID

56236 2-016 O-RING,0ORFS,-10 61336 11943-20-24 HOSE END,90° FLANGE HEAD

56237 2-018 O-RING,0RFS,-12 61345 12 WUJLO-WLNL-S  RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS

56238 2-021 O-RING,0ORFS,-16 61346 8 WNLO-WLNL-S 4  UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS

56352 6 WLNL-S LOCKNUT,BULKHEAD 61569 33782-8-8 HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

56353 3J782-12-12 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK 61610 12 FF50LO-S CONNECTOR,LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
56354 3J982-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL ,SEAL LOK 61742 1/8 X1.5FFF NIPPLE,PIPE

56604 10-8 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 63426 8 PNTX-S PLUG,FLARE TUBE

56639  3JC82-10-10 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

56640 3J982-10-10 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

56655 3JC82-8-10 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

56676 10-8 C50L0O-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

56776 A471TC-6 HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

o6777 471TC-8 HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

56789 811-16 HOSE,1 INCH ID

57884 3/8 FF NIPPLE,PIPE

59335 6 FNL-S CAP, TUBE END

59342 4 FNL-S CAP, TUBE END

59371 8 HP50ON-S PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD

60653 BV-0751 BALL VALVE

60806 125HB-3-4 FITTING, , HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE

61064 5-1/4 F50G-S ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD

61079 4 WELO-WLNL-S UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,ORFS

61080 6 WLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS
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Description

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE,1-1/4 INCH ID

UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD

HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK
BULKHEAD LOCKNUT

ELBOW,90° METRIC,STRAIGHT THREAD TO
FLARE TUBE

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE,5/8 INCH ID

UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS
ELBOW,90°,SWIVEL NUT TO FLARE TUBE
HOSE END,PUSH LOK,MALE

HOSE,1/8 INCH ID

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
SLEEVE,NYLON,2.38" 1D

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FEMALE PIPE
ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
SLEEVE,NYLON,1.63" 1D

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

HOSE,1/2INCH ID

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

Genie PN Parker PN Description Genie PN Parker PN
64271 4 WLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS 75631 801-6
64272 6 WLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS 75654 20 F50L0-S
65776 8 F650L-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO 75655 1J943-20-20

ORFS SWIVEL 75656 881-20
65880 6001012 O-RING KIT 75971 8 F50HAO-S
66154 6 WTX-WLNS UNION,BULKHEAD,FLARE TUBE 77307 1JB43-8-8
66155 6 WETX-S UNION,BULKHEAD 90°,FLARE TUBE 77309 8 WLNL-S
66156 6 WLN-S BULKHEAD LOCKNUT 77379 8M18C870OMX-S
66389  6-8 FSOX-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
66392 6 R50X-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD 77703 3J982-8-8
66396 811-12 HOSE,3/4 INCH ID 77711 801-10
66829 H3174PP CLAMP, TUBE 77758 12 WNLO-WLNL-S
67217 4 KLO-S UNION,CROSS,0RFS 78091 8 C6X-S
67339 10-6 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 78684 30582-8-8B
67357 13943-8-6 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 78852 549-2
67358  10HPS5ON-S PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD 78855 10657-4-2
67371 12 86LO-S BRANCH TEE,SWIVEL NUT TO ORFS 79138 PS-B-37
67498 4 FNL-S CAP, TUBE END 79476 1J543-6-8
67906 DC-370-FOF0-5 VALVE,CHECK 79847 12-3/4 AOEG-S
69316 8 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS 80044 8 CLO-S
69333 H3174PP CLAMP,HYDRAULIC HOSE 80502 8 F50X-S
69503 4 F650X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO 37° SWIVEL 80503 8 C50X-S
69775 8 FNL-S CAP, TUBE END 81010 AS-B-27
71038  1/4X1/4F3HG-S ADAPTER,CONVERSION 83052 821-6
71196 12-8 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 83053 821-8
71383 1/4 CD45-S ELBOW,45° MALE TO FEMALE PIPE 83054 821-12
72270 12FNL-S CAP, TUBE END 83055 30682-6-6
73436 60C-4 SLEEVE,COMPRESSION 83056  30682-12-12
73437 61C-4 NUT,COMPRESSION 83057 33782-6-6
73438 33482-4-4B HOSE END,PUSH LOK MALE 83058 33982-6-6
73767 1CD-S ELBOW,90°,MALE TO FEMALE PIPE 83060  33982-12-12
73768 20-16-F50G5-S ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD 83063 13743-4-4
73769 16-20 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
74660 6-8 FA2EDMLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE BSPP TO ORFS
74661 8- FA2EDMLO-S  CONNECTOR,MALE BSPP TO ORFS
75007 4 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS
75008 1/8 HP-S PLUG,PIPE THREAD
75014 1/2HP-S PLUG,PIPE THREAD
75042 3 WELO-WLNL-S  UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,ORFS
75043 3/4 FF-S NIPPLE,PIPE
75254 24 F50HAO-S UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD
75255 12 F50HAQ-S UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD
75256  XV506P-24 BALL VALVE
75574 4 WLNL-S BULKHEAD LOCKNUT
75612 8 WJLO-WLNL-S RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS
75613 12-8 F50G5-S ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
75614 8 CC50L0-S ELBOW,90° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
75628 1JB43-4-4 HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK

Genie
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Description

83064 13743-8-8 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83065  13743-12-12 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83066 13943-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83067 14143-6-6 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83068 14143-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83069  14143-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83070 772-8 HOSE,1/2 INCH ID
83071 10671-8-8 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83072  10671-12-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83073 13771-8-8 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83074  13771-12-12 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83075 13971-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83076  13971-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83077 14171-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83078  14171-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83080  13943-16-16 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83103  10671-16-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83104  10671-10-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83112 1JC71-8-8 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL SEAL LOK
83113  1JS71-16-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
83114  1JS71-10-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
83115 1J971-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
83116 1J171-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
83117 1J771-8-8 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
83127 1J543-6-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83128 1JC43-6-8 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL SEAL LOK
87033 126 TRLO-S REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
87034 3J782-8-8 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
87172 12HP50ON-S PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
87185 8 WNLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS
87246 4 COX-S ELBOW,90°,SWIVEL NUT TO FLARE TUBE
87679 6 LHP-S FLANGE SEAL FITTING, MALE
87681 6PLS NO702 BONDED SEAL
88100 SR88100 ADAPTER,OIL DRAIN,GM 3.0L
88311 1J543-20-20 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL, SEAL LOK
88353 20V50LO-S ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
88474 10081-20 Crimp Shell, 1.25”
88475 1988-20-24 HOSE END,90° FLANGE HEAD
88476 JS88-24-24 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL SEAL LOK
88477  1JC88-20-20 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL SEAL LOK
88478 811-20 HOSE,11/4 INCH ID
88936 20-16 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
88937 20-16 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS
88938  1JCB8-16-16 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL SEAL LOK
88939 1J988-16-16 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,ORFS
88940 811-16 HOSE,1 INCH ID
88944 1J988-20-20 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,ORFS
89403 16 VLO-S ELBOW,45° MALE PIPE TO ORFS
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89489
89551
89552
89593
94161
94358
94418
96358
96359
96397
96398
96402
96407
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89449 6 WJJLO-WLNL-S

4 WJIMLO-S
1JB43-6-6
1JB43-8-8

20 C50L0-8
8-8 CLO-S
351TC-12
20 FLO-S

12TX-S
12 BTX-S
8 F50X-S

12-8 F50X-S
10343-6-6

30382-6-6B

Description

RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS
BRANCH TEE,BULKHEAD,ORFS
HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK
ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,90°, MALE PIPE TO ORFS
HOSE,3/4 INCH ID
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
SLEEVE,FLARETUBE

NUT,FLARE TUBE

CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE

CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE

HOSE END,MALE,JIC
HOSE END,MALE,JIC
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Genie North America
Phone 425.881.1800
Toll Free USA and Canada
800.536.1800
Fax 425.883.3475

California Proposition 65

Warning

The exhaust from this product
contains chemicals known to
the State of California to
cause cancer, birth defects
or other reproductive harm.

Genie Australia Pty Ltd.

Phone +617 3375 1660
Fax +617 33751002

Genie Scandinavia
Phone +46 31 575100
Fax +46 31 579020

Genie China
Phone +86 2153852570
Fax +86 21 53852569

Genie France
Phone +33 (0)2 37 26 09 99
Fax +33 (0)2 37 26 09 98

Genie Malaysia
Phone +6598 480775
Fax +6567 533544

Genie lberica
Phone +34 93 579 5042
Fax +34 93 579 5059

Genie Gérmany
Phone +49 (0)4202 88520
Fax +49 (0)4202 8852-20

Genie Japan
Phone +81 33453 6082
Fax +81 334536083

Genie Korea
Phone +82 25 587 267
Fax +82 25 583 910

Genie U.K.
Phone +44 (0)1476 584333
Fax +44 (0)1476 584334

Genie Brasil
Phone +55 1141665755
Fax +55 1141665 754

Genie Mexico City
Phone +52 55 5666 5242
Fax +52 55 5666 3241

Genie Holland
Phone +31 183581102
Fax +31 183581566
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